
HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002 
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF 
ss. 

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America 
Vote Act of 2002 ( (HAVA) 52 U.S.C. § 21083), 

I,  , County Clerk/Registrar of Voters for the County of 
, State of California, hereby certify that I complied with all provisions of 

Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the Federal election held on the 
5th day of March 2024, in the County of  , State of California and all elections 
consolidated therewith. 

I hereby set my hand and official seal this   day of, _________, 2024, at the 
County of  

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 
County of  
State of California 

HAVA Certification of Elections Official 
(03/2024) 

COUNTY 
SEAL 

YOLO

Jesse Salinas

Yolo

Yolo

22nd

Yolo

Yolo

March



CERTIFICATION OF
COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE

RESULTS OF THE CANVASS
OF THE MARCH 5, 2024,

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF 
ss. 

I,  , County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of County 
of___________________, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code 
section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Presidential Primary Election 
held  in said County on March 5, 2024, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the 
voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached is full, true, and correct. 

I hereby set my hand and official seal this   day of _________, 2024, at the 
County of  

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 
County of   
State of California 

Canvass Certification of Elections Official 
(03/2024) 

COUNTY 
SEAL 

YOLO

Jesse Salinas

  Yolo

22nd March

Yolo

Yolo



Cross-Over Party Ballot Statistics Reporting Form 
March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election 

County Name 

Contact Name Contact Phone 

Please report the number of No Party Preference (NPP) Voters who requested an American 
Independent, Democratic, or Libertarian ballot. (Elections Code § 13102(d).) 

American Independent No Party Preference Ballots Requested       _______________ 

Democratic No Party Preference Ballots Requested       _______________ 

Libertarian No Party Preference Ballots Requested       _______________ 

Please return this document with your Official Canvass to be received no later than April 5, 
2024, to: 

Wesley Keller 
Secretary of State, Elections Division 
1500 11th Street, Fifth Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
PHONE: (916) 653-9154 
post-electionreporting@sos.ca.gov 

If you have any questions, please call Wesley at the number listed above. Thank you. 

Yolo

Albert Gallegos (530) 666-8133

211

1873

54
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Voting Technology Incident Reporting Form 
Use the following form to report any voting technology incident that occurred during use. Voting technology incidents include, but are not limited 
o, issues such as paper jams, printing errors, or any defect, fault or failure pursuant to Election Code sections 19215 and 19290, and California Code 

of Regulations section 20161. 

A. Election Official: C. Description of Incident(s):

No Incidents to Report 

Jurisdiction 

County Contact Name 

County Contact Title 

County Contact Phone Number 

County Contact Email 

Reported to Vendor 

NoYes 

B. Product Description:

Vendor Name 

Type of Voting Technology 

Ballot Marking Device Ballot on Demand 

Central Scanner/Tabulator Precinct Tabulator 

RAVBM ePollbook 

Other 
System Model 

Hardware & Software Versions 

Unit Serial Numbers 

Date of Occurrence Voting Location 

Election Name 

Description of Each Incident. Attach Additional Sheets 
if Necessary. 

OVSTA Incident Report 3/14/2024 

Email Form

✔

Yolo County

Albert Gallegos

Deputy of Technology and Finance

(530) 666-8133

elections@yolocounty.org

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election



Remote Accessible Vote by Mail (RAVBM) 
Reporting Form 
For any election that a California jurisdiction uses a remote accessible vote by mail system, the jurisdiction shall 
provide a report to the Secretary of State, within 30 calendar days of certifying the election results, listing the number 
of voters that used the system and all technical issues reported (if any), along with any mitigations. 

A. Election Official:

Jurisdiction 

C. Description of RAVBM Usage:

Election Name 

County Contact Name Dates RAVBM was Available 

County Contact Title 

County Contact Phone Number 

County Contact Email 

Description of Technical Issues and Mitigations if Any. 
Attach Additional Sheets if Necessary. 

B. Product Description:

RAVBM URL or Online Address 

Type of RAVBM 

Democracy Live Dominion LA County VSAP ISB 

RAVBM Technical Assistance Telephone Number 

Number of Voters that Registered to 
use RAVBM 

Number of Voters that Voted using the 
RAVBM 

Number of UOCAVA Voters that 
registered to use RAVBM 

Number of UOCAVA Voters that 
voted using the RAVBM 

Email Form 

OVSTA RAVBM Report 3/14/24

Yolo County

Albert Gallegos

Deputy of Technology and Finance

(530) 666-8133

elections@yolocounty.org

https://sites.omniballot.us/06113/app/home

(855) 655-8683

0

6

0

0

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election

01/19/2024

Zero issues.

Email Form
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REPORT OF 1% MANUAL TALLY 
[Elections Code section 15360] 

County: ____________________________ 

Election: ____________________________ 

Manual tally method used:  One Part  [section 15360(a)(1)]  

____ Two Part  [section 15360(a)(2)]  

Date and time notice provided (attach copy of the notice): 

Internet website where additional information about the manual tally is posted, if applicable: 

Date and time the manual tally commenced, beginning with the random selection of precincts and batches (must be 
after the close of the polls on Election Day): 

Date and time the manual tally finished: 

Estimated number of members of the public who observed the process: 

Total number of ballots counted in this election (official canvass numbers): 

Polling place  / vote center ballots (including provisionals)

Vote-by-mail ballots  

Total number of ballots manually tallied: 

Polling place  / vote center ballots (including  provisionals)  

Vote-by-mail  ballots  

YOLO

March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election

✔

✔

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 9:00 a.m.

https://www.yoloelections.org/news-and-publications/press-releases/march-5-2024-presidential-primary-election-update-manual-tally

Thursday, March 7, 2024 3:00 p.m.

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 12:00 p.m.

six (6)

3522

49115

553

4719



     
    

     
    

            
 

   

        
   

   

    

  

  

Precincts in the county for this election (attach list describing all precincts with the number of ballots in each, indicating 
whether ballots are polling place / vote center, vote-by-mail, or provisional): 

Total number  of precincts in the election  

Total number  of precincts  selected for the  manual tally  

Batches of vote-by-mail or provisional ballots (attach list describing each batch with the number of ballots in each, 
indicating whether ballots are polling place / vote center, vote-by-mail, or provisional): 

Total number  of batches  in the election  

Total number  of batches  selected  for the manual tally  

Method used to choose precincts and batch of ballots to manually tally (include description of random selection 
method): 

attach additional pages if necessary 

Description of any discrepancies noted (include details about each discrepancy and how each was resolved; also include 
anything unusual observed during the manual tally process or anything that may improve the manual tally process): 

attach additional pages if necessary 

This report is submitted pursuant to Elections Code section 15360(f). 

Submitted on this date:  __ by: _________________  

Elections Official Name: ________________________________ Signature: ________________________________ 

44

6

724

122

See the "Method of Selecting the Random Sample" section of the attached "Post-Election Manual 
Tally" and the "Dice Binning for Post-Election Audit-2024PPE" documents.

None.

03/22/2024

Annette Lim

EMAIL Form



COUNTY OF YOLO 
ELECTIONS OFFICE 

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695  
(P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123 

JESSE SALINAS 
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS  

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  @YoloACE 
Katharine Campos   @YoloCoACE 
Deputy Clerk-Recorder  @yolocoace 
(530) 666-8132   @yolocoace 
2/28/2024   @YoloCoACE 
 

 
March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election Update – Manual Tally 

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Elections Office will select the voting precincts to be 
included in the one percent manual tally for the March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election in 
accordance with California Elections Code.  

The manual tally process validates the totaling of ballots generated by the electronic voting 
equipment before certifying election results. For each race not included in the one percent 
manual tally, an additional voting precinct with that contest will be tallied. 

The public and media are invited to observe the voting precinct selection and the manual tally. 
Please note, due to the spacing in our office we must limit the number of members of the 
public that would like to observe. We recommend that any interested parties RSVP to 
elections@yolocounty.org by March 5, 2024.  
 
The selection of the precincts will take place on Thursday, March 7, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. at the 
Yolo County Elections Office (625 Court Street, Room B05, Woodland, CA). The manual tally 
will begin at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, March 12, 2024. 
 
The Elections Office encourages residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-
Recorder/Elections on Facebook: @YoloACE, Instagram: @YoloCoACE, Threads: 
@YoloCoACE, YouTube: @Yolo County ACE, TikTok: @yolocoace and X:@YoloCoACE to 
receive the most up to date information. 
 

* * * 



COUNTY OF YOLO 
ELECTIONS OFFICE 

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695  
(P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123 
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REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
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Post-Election Manual Tally 

“The 1%” 

Purpose of the 1% Manual Tally 
In accordance with Section 15360 of the California Elections Code, Yolo County Elections 
conducts a Post-Election Manual Tally (PEMT) of a portion of the vote-by-mail and in-
person ballots included in the "semifinal official canvass." The semifinal official canvass 
begins at the close of polls on Election Night and ends when all in-person ballots cast at 
voting locations have been accounted for. Inclusion of provisional and conditional 
ballots is at the discretion of the Elections Official. 

The ballots included in the manual tally are from precincts selected at random. The 
number of precincts chosen must be at least one percent of the total number of 
precincts. All contests must be audited in the PEMT. If any contest in the election is not 
included in the initial group of precincts, additional precincts will be randomly selected 
for a tally of those contests. 

The manual tally of votes in a specific contest demonstrates that a human review of the 
voted ballots matches election results totaled by the central counting system. The vote-
by-mail (VBM) ballots are tallied separately from the ballots voted in person at a Vote 
Center (VC) because these are separate reporting categories in the Statement of the 
Vote and are scanned separately in the central counting system. Any discrepancies in 
results must be explained and addressed by the Elections Official. 

Method of Selecting the Random Sample 

The consolidated precincts in the election are numbered with consecutive numbers 
from 01 up to the actual number of voting precincts used in the election. The first 
precinct is numbered 01, the second precinct is numbered 02, and so on. 

The random sample of precincts is picked using a set of three colored 10-sided dice (red, 
white, and blue) with 1-digit numerals from 0 to 9. 

Tossing the three dice generates a 3-digit number from 000 to 999. Red is the first digit, 
white is the second digit, and blue is the third digit. The three dice number corresponds 
to a 3-digit number on the dice bin list. The dice bins are ranges of roll outcomes 



Page 2 of 4 
 

assigned to various precincts for the random draw. Dice bins are generated for “three 
dice” using the Dice Binning Calculator for Post-Election Audits at 
https://votingworks.github.io/dicebins/dicebins.html 

The dice are tossed until they show a number within the range of numbers on the dice 
bins. 

For every contest not included in the original random sample, another sample is drawn 
as follows:  

(1) The precincts within each of the contests not included in the original sample are 
numbered consecutively from the dice bin, and the dice are thrown again to 
select the precinct for the random sample.  

(2) This process is repeated until enough precincts to represent all the contests have 
been selected randomly. 

Chain of Custody and Required Reports 
Once the precincts are selected, the ballots that have been scanned, adjudicated and 
counted in the Hart InterCivic Verity Central and Count systems are manually tallied and 
compared with the reported results produced by the Hart InterCivic Verity Count. The 
results are sorted into two categories: vote-by-mail (VBM) ballots and in-person Vote 
Center (VC) ballots which include the Election Day ballots. 

The Precinct Summary report from Verity Central is used by staff members to identify 
the workstation and batch where the selected precinct ballots were scanned. Using a 
copy of the Ballot Scanner Log from each scanning workstation and the Precinct 
Summary report, staff determines the scanner batch number from the Hart Verity Batch 
number and completes the Batch Chart for Pulling Ballots with the ballot card count for 
each ballot category in the precinct. 

Staff always works in teams of two when handling voted ballots. The team verifies that 
the number of ballot cards pulled from a batch, or in the entire batch (when a batch has 
only one precinct), matches the number of precinct ballots in the Precinct Summary 
Report. The team logs the ballots removed from the batches in the Manual Tally Batch 
Pull Logs and stamps each ballot to identify the scanning workstation and batch from 
where it came. The ballots pulled from different batches are placed in a plastic batch 
bag and labeled with the ballot category and precinct number. If a batch is pulled 
containing only one precinct, the ballots are not stamped. The pulled ballots are placed 
into the bin for the correct precinct. This process must be methodical and cannot be 
rushed. It may take several days to a week to collect all in-person VC ballots and the 
batches of VBM ballots for the precincts randomly selected. 
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The Precinct Results report from Verity Count serves as the final vote total report for the 
manual tally. A custom Precinct Results report that includes only the selected precincts 
is used by staff. These reports are available to interested parties to demonstrate the 
transparency and integrity of the tally. 

Tally Board Process 
The Tally Board receives a precinct “kit” containing either the VBM ballots or the 
in-person VC ballots from a selected precinct. The kit also includes a set of the 
appropriate blank tally sheets, a list of contests to tally, certificates of performance, and 
logs. The kit does not include the system’s contest results for that precinct and ballot 
category. The manual tally supervisor or lead maintains the results reports. The system's 
results are not shared with the Tally Board before their manual tally for that contest.  

Each contest is tallied completely before proceeding to the next contest on the ballot. 
Each candidate within a contest is tallied individually before moving on to the next 
candidate in the contest. To do so, the Tally Board will separate the ballots into piles for 
each candidate, including the certified write-in candidates, or for each measure voting 
choice, “Yes” or “No.” Ballots with uncertified write-in candidates, overvotes, or 
undervotes are stacked into a pile deemed "other." This method is best for contests 
with more candidates than can fit onto a single tally sheet or that cannot be displayed at 
once on the table, since otherwise the “recorders” would have to search through many 
large tally sheets to find the candidate “called.” 

An alternate method (one-step method) does not separate the ballot cards by the voted 
choice. The votes for each candidate are tallied as they are drawn from the ballot cards 
in that precinct, rather than tallying all of the votes for candidate A before moving on to 
candidate B. If there are two small contests on the same ballot card page, both contests 
may be tallied simultaneously onto the appropriate tally sheet. For example, a candidate 
contest and a measure contest; two contests with unique candidates; etc. 

The Tally Board consists of four clerks, each assigned a specific duty: caller, watcher, and 
two tally recorders. The “caller” calls out the candidate's name or voting choice on the 
ballot. The “watcher" simultaneously reads the voting choice to verify the correct call 
was made. The watcher may also stack the ballot cards into piles after each call. The two 
tally recorders mark the tally sheet as each voting choice is read. For every mark, the 
tally recorders call out the cumulative number of votes tallied. 

If there are any discrepancies between the tally recorders, the Tally Board will stop the 
process and manually tally the last set of ballot cards again. When a contest's manual 
tally has been completed, the tally recorders write the total votes for each candidate or 
voting choice on the tally sheets. 
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Reconciling the Tally Board Results 
The Tally Board will present their results to the manual tally supervisor or lead who will 
compare the totals to the Precinct Results report. 

If there are no discrepancies between the manual tally and the machine count, the Tally 
Board will move on to the next contest. 

If there are discrepancies, the Tally Board will review the ballots related to the 
discrepancy. Any discrepancies that the Tally Board cannot resolve by a recount are 
escalated to the supervisor or lead for review. Any unresolved discrepancies in results 
must be explained and addressed by the Election Official. Examples include missing 
ballots that were not pulled initially but must be subsequently gathered for the Tally 
Board or if a voter didn’t fill in their ballot choice correctly and the scanner could not 
read the voter’s intent. 

If all attempts to find missing ballots or incorrectly tabulated ballots fail, a clear and 
detailed note of the event and the steps taken are recorded in the logs. These notes will 
inform the Registrar of Voters when writing the PEMT report for submission to the 
California Secretary of State’s office. 



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election

Draw 
Number

Random 
Draw Roll

Voting 
Precinct

Ballot 
Type

Contest District

1 715 11033 15 Pres-DRAPL, USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, JSC, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
2 301 11006 03 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
3 512 11022 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
4 077 11025 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N
5 911 11036 16 Pres-G, USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
6 484 11004 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC,  DCCC-1, SU-1
7 410 11021 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
8
9

10



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin All Voting Precincts

Line 
Number

Random 
Number 
Range

Roll
Voting 

PRECINCT
DFM Ballot 

Type
CONTEST DISTRICT CD-04 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 DCCC-3 SU-1 SU-3 ST SU-4 SU-5

SCBOE 
TA 6

Measure M
City WD

Measure N
DJUSD

Recall
WDJUSD-2

01 000–021 11001 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1

02 022–043 11002 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1

03 044–065 11003 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1

04 066–087 11004 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1

05 088–109 11005 02 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1 Measure N

06 110–131 11006 03 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1 SCBOE-6

07 132–153 11007 04 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1

08 154–175 11008 05 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1 SCBOE-6

09 176–197 11009 06 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1 Measure N

10 198–219 11010 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 Measure N

11 220–241 11011 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 Measure N

12 242–263 11012 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 Measure N

13 264–285 11013 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 Measure N

14 286–307 11014 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 Measure N

15 308–329 11015 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC CD-04 SD-03 AD-04

16 330–351 11016 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC CD-04 SD-03 AD-04

17 352–373 11017 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3

18 374–395 11018 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M Recall

19 396–417 11019 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M Recall

20 418–439 11020 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

21 440–461 11021 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

22 462–483 11022 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

23 484–505 11023 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

24 506–527 11024 12 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3

25 528–549 11025 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

26 550–571 11026 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

27 572–593 11027 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

28 594–615 11028 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

29 616–637 11029 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

30 638–659 11030 14 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4

31 660–681 11031 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M

32 682–703 11032 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M

33 704–725 715 11033 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M

34 726–747 11034 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M, Recall CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M Recall

35 748–769 11035 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M, Recall CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M Recall

36 770–791 11036 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5, Measure M, Recall CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M Recall

37 792–813 11037 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5

38 814–835 11038 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

39 836–857 11039 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-4, Measure N CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N

40 858–879 11040 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC CD-04 SD-03 AD-04

41 880–901 11041 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

42 902–923 11042 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

43 924–945 11043 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, SU-5 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5

44 946–967 11044 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, JSC, DCCC-3, SU-3 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3

REROLL 968–999 REROLL

Total Voting Precincts 36 8 44 44 9 11 9 11 8 8 2 14 14 5

https://josephhall.org/dicebins.php Page 1 of 1



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
SCBOE-6

01 000–499 301 11006 03 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
02 500–999 11008 05 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6

SU-4
01 000–124 077 11025 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
02 125–249 11026 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
03 250–374 11027 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
04 375–499 11028 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
05 500–624 11029 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
06 625–749 11030 14 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4
07 750–874 11038 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
08 875–999 11039 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N

Woodland 
DJUSD TA 2

01 000–199 11018 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
02 200–399 11019 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
03 400–599 11034 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
04 600–799 11035 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
05 800–999 911 11036 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall

CD-07
01 000–124 11001 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
02 125–249 11002 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
03 250–374 11003 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
04 375–499 484 11004 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
05 500–624 11005 02 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N
06 625–749 11008 05 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
07 750–874 11017 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3
08 875–999 11044 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3

Sacramento County Board of Education, Trustee Area 6

United States Representative in Congress, District 7

Recall Question

County Supervisor, District 4
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
SU-3

DCCC-3
01 000–089 11017 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3
02 090–179 11018 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
03 180–269 11019 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
04 270–359 11020 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
05 360–449 410 11021 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
06 450–539 512 11022 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
07 540–629 11023 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
08 630–719 11024 12 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3
09 720–809 11041 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
10 810–899 11042 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
11 900–989 11044 09 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3

REROLL 990–999 REROLL

SU-1
DCCC-1

01 000–110 11001 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
02 111–221 11002 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
03 222–332 11003 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
04 333–443 11004 01 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
05 444–554 11005 02 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N
06 555–665 11006 03 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
07 666–776 11007 04 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
08 777–887 11008 05 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
09 888–998 11009 06 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N

REROLL 999–999 REROLL

Democratic County Central Committee, 1st Supervisorial District

Democratic County Central Committee, 1st Supervisorial District

County Supervisor, District 1

County Supervisor, District 3 Short Term
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
SU-5

01 000–124 11031 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
02 125–249 11032 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
03 250–374 11033 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
04 375–499 11034 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
05 500–624 11035 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
06 625–749 11036 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
07 750–874 11037 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5
08 875–999 11043 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5

City of 
Woodland

01 000–070 11018 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
02 071–141 11019 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
03 142–212 11020 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
04 213–283 11021 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
05 284–354 11022 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
06 355–425 11023 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
07 426–496 11031 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
08 497–567 11032 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
09 568–638 11033 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
10 639–709 11034 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
11 710–780 11035 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
12 781–851 11036 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
13 852–922 11041 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
14 923–993 11042 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M

REROLL 994–999 REROLL

Measure M

County Supervisor, District 5
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
DJUSD

01 000–070 11005 02 USS, State, CD-07, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N
02 071–141 11009 06 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N
03 142–212 11010 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
04 213–283 11011 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
05 284–354 11012 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
06 355–425 11013 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
07 426–496 11014 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
08 497–567 11025 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
09 568–638 11026 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
10 639–709 11027 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
11 710–780 11028 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
12 781–851 11029 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
13 852–922 11038 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
14 923–993 11039 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N

REROLL 994–999 REROLL

Measure N
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
CD-04

01 000–026 11006 03 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, SCBOE-6
02 027–053 11007 04 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1
03 054–080 11009 06 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-1, SU-1, Measure N
04 081–107 11010 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
05 108–134 11011 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
06 135–161 11012 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
07 162–188 11013 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
08 189–215 11014 07 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, Measure N
09 216–242 11015 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04
10 243–269 11016 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04
11 270–296 11018 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
12 297–323 11019 10 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M, Recall
13 324–350 11020 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
14 351–377 11021 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
15 378–404 11022 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
16 405–431 11023 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
17 432–458 11024 12 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3
18 459–485 11025 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
19 486–512 11026 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
20 513–539 11027 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
21 540–566 11028 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
22 567–593 11029 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
23 594–620 11030 14 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4
24 621–647 11031 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
25 648–674 11032 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
26 675–701 11033 15 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M
27 702–728 11034 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
28 729–755 11035 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
29 756–782 11036 16 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5, Measure M, Recall
30 783–809 11037 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5
31 810–836 11038 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
32 837–863 11039 13 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-4, Measure N
33 864–890 11040 08 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04
34 891–917 11041 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
35 918–944 11042 11 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, DCCC-3, SU-3, Measure M
36 945–971 11043 17 USS, State, CD-04, SD-03, AD-04, SU-5

REROLL 972–999 REROLL

United States Representative in Congress, District 4
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
US President - Democratic & Republican

01 000–028 11001 01
02 029–057 11002 01
03 058–086 11003 01
04 087–115 11004 01
05 116–144 11006 03
06 145–173 11008 05
07 174–202 11009 06
08 203–231 11010 07
09 232–260 11011 07
10 261–289 11012 07
11 290–318 11013 07
12 319–347 11014 07
13 348–376 11015 08
14 377–405 11016 08
15 406–434 11017 09
16 435–463 11018 10
17 464–492 11019 10
18 493–521 11020 11
19 522–550 11021 11
20 551–579 11023 11
21 580–608 11024 12
22 609–637 11025 13
23 638–666 11026 13
24 667–695 11027 13
25 696–724 11028 13
26 725–753 11029 13
27 754–782 11031 15
28 783–811 11032 15
29 812–840 11033 15
30 841–869 11034 16
31 870–898 11035 16
32 899–927 11036 16
33 928–956 11037 017
34 957–985 11039 13

REROLL 986–999
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
US President - American Independent

01 CD-04–000 11002 01
02 CD-04–000 11003 01
03 CD-04–000 11004 01
04 CD-04–000 11006 03
05 CD-04–000 11008 05
06 CD-04–000 11010 07
07 CD-04–000 11011 07
08 CD-04–000 11012 07
09 CD-04–000 11013 07
10 CD-04–000 11014 07
11 CD-04–000 11015 08
12 CD-04–000 11016 08
13 CD-04–000 11017 09
14 CD-04–000 11018 10
15 CD-04–000 11019 10
16 CD-04–000 11020 11
17 CD-04–000 11021 11
18 CD-04–000 11023 11
19 CD-04–000 11024 12
20 CD-04–000 11025 13
21 CD-04–000 11026 13
22 CD-04–000 11027 13
23 CD-04–000 11028 13
24 CD-04–000 11029 13
25 CD-04–000 11031 15
26 CD-04–000 11032 15
27 CD-04–000 11033 15
28 CD-04–000 11034 16
29 CD-04–000 11035 16
30 CD-04–000 11036 16
31 CD-04–000 11037 17
32 CD-04–000 11039 13

REROLL 000–000
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
US President - Peace and Freedom

01 000–049 11002 01
02 050–099 11003 01
03 100–149 11004 01
04 150–199 11011 07
05 200–249 11012 07
06 250–299 11013 07
07 300–349 11014 07
08 350–399 11016 08
09 400–449 11017 09
10 450–499 11020 11
11 500–549 11021 11
12 550–599 11023 11
13 600–649 11026 13
14 650–699 11027 13
15 700–749 11028 13
16 750–799 11029 13
17 800–849 11031 15
18 850–899 11032 15
19 900–949 11033 15
20 950–999 11037 17

https://josephhall.org/dicebins.php Page 8 of 10



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
US President - Green

01 000–039 11002 01
02 040–079 11003 01
03 080–119 11004 01
04 120–159 11010 07
05 160–199 11011 07
06 200–239 11012 07
07 240–279 11013 07
08 280–319 11014 07
09 320–359 11016 08
10 360–399 11017 09
11 400–439 11019 10
12 440–479 11020 11
13 480–519 11021 11
14 520–559 11023 11
15 560–599 11024 12
16 600–639 11025 13
17 640–679 11026 13
18 680–719 11027 13
19 720–759 11028 13
20 760–799 11029 13
21 800–839 11031 15
22 840–879 11032 15
23 880–919 11035 16
24 920–959 11036 16
25 960–999 11037 17
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin Precincts by Contest
US President - Libertarian

01 000–039 11002 01
02 040–079 11003 01
03 080–119 11004 01
04 120–159 11006 03
05 160–199 11010 07
06 200–239 11011 07
07 240–279 11012 07
08 280–319 11013 07
09 320–359 11016 08
10 360–399 11017 09
11 400–439 11020 11
12 440–479 11021 11
13 480–519 11023 11
14 520–559 11024 12
15 560–599 11025 13
16 600–639 11026 13
17 640–679 11027 13
18 680–719 11028 13
19 720–759 11029 13
20 760–799 11031 15
21 800–839 11032 15
22 840–879 11033 15
23 880–919 11034 16
24 920–959 11036 16
25 960–999 11037 017
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March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election Contests

Line 
Number

ContestID Contest

1 1010 President of the United States - DEM
2 1020 President of the United States - REP
3 1030 President of the United States - AI
4 1040 President of the United States - PF
5 1050 President of the United States - GRN
6 1060 President of the United States - LIB
7 1110 Democratic County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District  DEM
8 1130 Democratic County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District  DEM
9 2104 United States Senator, Full Term

10 2105 United States Senator, Partial/Unexpired Term
11 2124 United States Representative 4th District
12 2137 United States Representative 7th District
13 2143 State Senator 3rd District
14 2164 Member of the State Assembly 4th District
15 2940 Judge of the Superior Court
16 3080 Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6
17 3910 County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District
18 3935 County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term
19 3940 County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District
20 3950 County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District
21 9010 Proposition 1
22 9200 Measure M
23 9300 Measure N Davis Joint Unified School District Parcel Tax Renewal Measure
24 9400 Recall of Governing Board Member Emily MacDonald



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election Precinct, Ballot Type and Ballot Style Cross Reference

Voting 
Precinct

DFM Ballot 
Type

Hart BS
NPP

Hart BS
DEM

Hart BS
NPP-DEM

Hart BS
REP

Hart BS
AI

Hart BS
PF

Hart BS
GRN

Hart BS
LIB

BT
BT 

Occurrences

11001 1 127 5 25 42 59 76 93 110 1 4
11002 1 127 5 25 42 59 76 93 110 2 1
11003 1 127 5 25 42 59 76 93 110 3 1
11004 1 127 5 25 42 59 76 93 110 4 1
11005 2 128 6 26 43 60 77 94 111 5 1
11006 3 113 1 11 28 45 62 79 96 6 1
11007 4 114 2 12 29 46 63 80 97 7 5
11008 5 126 4 24 41 58 75 92 109 8 3
11009 6 115 3 13 30 47 64 81 98 9 2
11010 7 125 23 23 40 57 74 91 108 10 2
11011 7 125 23 23 40 57 74 91 108 11 6
11012 7 125 23 23 40 57 74 91 108 12 1
11013 7 125 23 23 40 57 74 91 108 13 7
11014 7 125 23 23 40 57 74 91 108 14 1
11015 8 124 22 22 39 56 73 90 107 15 3
11016 8 124 22 22 39 56 73 90 107 16 3
11017 9 129 10 27 44 61 78 95 112 17 2
11018 10 117 8 15 32 49 66 83 100 TOTAL 44
11019 10 117 8 15 32 49 66 83 100
11020 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11021 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11022 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11023 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11024 12 116 7 14 31 48 65 82 99
11025 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11026 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11027 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11028 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11029 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11030 14 119 17 17 34 51 68 85 102
11031 15 123 21 21 38 55 72 89 106
11032 15 123 21 21 38 55 72 89 106
11033 15 123 21 21 38 55 72 89 106
11034 16 122 20 20 37 54 71 88 105
11035 16 122 20 20 37 54 71 88 105
11036 16 122 20 20 37 54 71 88 105
11037 17 121 19 19 36 53 70 87 104
11038 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11039 13 120 18 18 35 52 69 86 103
11040 8 124 22 22 39 56 73 90 107
11041 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11042 11 118 9 16 33 50 67 84 101
11043 17 121 19 19 36 53 70 87 104
11044 9 129 10 27 44 61 78 95 112



March 5, 2024, Presidential Primary Election  1% Manual Tally Random Selection Dice Bin All Voting Precincts

Line 
Number

Random 
Number 
Range

Roll
Voting 

PRECINCT

DFM 
Ballot 
Type

USPres 
DEM

USPres 
REP

USPres 
AI

USPres 
PF

USPres 
GRN

USPres 
LIB

01 704-725 715 11033 15 DEM REP AI PF LIB

02 000-499 301 11006 03

03 450-539 512 11022 11

04 000-124 077 11025 13

05 800-999 911 11036 16 GRN

06 375-499 484 11004 01

07 360-449 410 11021 11

Voting 
PRECINCT

CD-04 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 DCCC-3 SU-1 SU-3 ST SU-4 SU-5
SCBOE 
TA 6

Measure 
M

City WD

Measure 
N

DJUSD

Recall
WDJUSD-2

11033 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M
11006 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1 SCBOE-6
11022 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M
11025 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-4 Measure N
11036 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 SU-5 Measure M Recall
11004 CD-07 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-1 SU-1
11021 CD-04 SD-03 AD-04 DCCC-3 SU-3 Measure M

5 1 6 6 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1

Voting 
PRECINCT

VBM 
Ballots

VC 
Ballots

Total 
Ballots

VBM 
Batches

VC 
Batches

Total 
Batches

11033 1,854      176  2,030      19        18          37       
11006 140         16    156         10        3            13       
11022 0         0  0         0      0       0     
11025 1,485      225  1,710      17        17          34       
11036 463         22    485         15        4            19       
11004 410         39    449         14        10          24       
11021 367         75    442         11        11          22       

4,719         553     5,272          86            63             149         
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March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

Cumulative Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:00 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

31,330 113,535 27.60%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 1 0.53% 87 0.33% 1 0.32% 4 0.40% 93 0.33%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 79 0.30% 3 0.95% 3 0.30% 85 0.31%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 4 2.13% 164 0.62% 5 1.58% 13 1.31% 186 0.67%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 1 0.53% 258 0.98% 6 1.90% 17 1.71% 282 1.01%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 164 87.23% 24,086 91.34% 219 69.30% 832 83.70% 25,301 90.79%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 8 4.26% 832 3.16% 63 19.94% 79 7.95% 982 3.52%

DEAN PHILLIPS 5 2.66% 654 2.48% 13 4.11% 31 3.12% 703 2.52%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-SERRATO 5 2.66% 210 0.80% 6 1.90% 15 1.51% 236 0.85%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 188 100.00% 26,370 100.00% 316 100.00% 994 100.00% 27,868 100.00%

Undervotes: 23 3,187 68 177 3,455

Overvotes: 0 7 0 0 7



March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 2

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

Cumulative Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:00 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

12,574 113,535 11.07%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 28 15.22% 2,488 23.10% 10 10.64% 111 11.64% 2,637 21.97%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 18 0.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 0.15%

DONALD J. TRUMP 152 82.61% 7,872 73.09% 81 86.17% 823 86.27% 8,928 74.39%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 102 0.95% 0 0.00% 5 0.52% 107 0.89%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 13 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 0.11%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 9 0.08% 0 0.00% 2 0.21% 11 0.09%

RACHEL SWIFT 1 0.54% 18 0.17% 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 20 0.17%

RON DESANTIS 3 1.63% 193 1.79% 0 0.00% 8 0.84% 204 1.70%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 57 0.53% 3 3.19% 4 0.42% 64 0.53%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 184 100.00% 10,770 100.00% 94 100.00% 954 100.00% 12,002 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 544 0 17 567

Overvotes: 1 4 0 0 5
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,728 113,535 1.52%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 4 100.00% 207 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00% 227 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 207 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00% 227 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 1,384 17 88 1,501

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

124 113,535 0.11%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 1 33.33% 26 38.81% 1 16.67% 4 33.33% 32 36.36%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 5 7.46% 1 16.67% 1 8.33% 7 7.95%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 2 66.67% 36 53.73% 4 66.67% 7 58.33% 49 55.68%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 67 100.00% 6 100.00% 12 100.00% 88 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 34 0 2 36

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

261 113,535 0.23%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 3 100.00% 129 100.00% 8 100.00% 11 100.00% 151 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 129 100.00% 8 100.00% 11 100.00% 151 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 96 4 9 110

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

428 113,535 0.38%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 1 100.00% 137 97.16% 6 100.00% 5 83.33% 149 96.75%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 4 2.84% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 5 3.25%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 141 100.00% 6 100.00% 6 100.00% 154 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 258 2 12 274

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

4,925 23,940 20.57%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 21 33.87% 3,018 32.43% 8 34.78% 89 35.04% 3,136 32.51%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 6 9.68% 938 10.08% 4 17.39% 27 10.63% 975 10.11%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 6 9.68% 830 8.92% 1 4.35% 22 8.66% 859 8.91%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 12 19.35% 1,631 17.52% 3 13.04% 38 14.96% 1,684 17.46%

ANNA DOMEK 12 19.35% 1,644 17.66% 4 17.39% 44 17.32% 1,704 17.67%

JEN DREWEK 5 8.06% 1,246 13.39% 3 13.04% 34 13.39% 1,288 13.35%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 9,307 100.00% 23 100.00% 254 100.00% 9,646 100.00%

Undervotes: 70 9,569 45 338 10,022

Overvotes: 0 8 0 0 8
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Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

5,362 25,584 20.96%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 7 13.73% 1,681 17.16% 4 14.29% 52 14.73% 1,744 17.05%

NORMA ALCALA 11 21.57% 1,833 18.72% 4 14.29% 72 20.40% 1,920 18.78%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 11 21.57% 2,474 25.26% 8 28.57% 92 26.06% 2,585 25.28%

EMILIANO ROSAS 9 17.65% 1,525 15.57% 4 14.29% 63 17.85% 1,601 15.66%

CATALINA MUNOZ 6 11.76% 1,510 15.42% 3 10.71% 47 13.31% 1,566 15.31%

ANTONIO MURILLO 7 13.73% 771 7.87% 5 17.86% 27 7.65% 810 7.92%

Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 9,794 100.00% 28 100.00% 353 100.00% 10,226 100.00%

Undervotes: 69 10,642 48 451 11,210

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 162 36.40% 10,880 22.90% 55 10.19% 894 37.88% 11,991 23.58%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 2 0.45% 85 0.18% 0 0.00% 5 0.21% 92 0.18%

LAURA GARZA 5 1.12% 237 0.50% 9 1.67% 19 0.81% 270 0.53%

SEPI GILANI 6 1.35% 530 1.12% 39 7.22% 57 2.42% 632 1.24%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 2 0.45% 79 0.17% 0 0.00% 9 0.38% 90 0.18%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 131 0.28% 5 0.93% 8 0.34% 144 0.28%

BARBARA LEE 48 10.79% 6,028 12.69% 197 36.48% 323 13.69% 6,596 12.97%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
GAIL LIGHTFOOT 2 0.45% 303 0.64% 5 0.93% 21 0.89% 331 0.65%

SARAH SUN LIEW 7 1.57% 250 0.53% 3 0.56% 20 0.85% 280 0.55%

SHARLETA BASSETT 4 0.90% 400 0.84% 5 0.93% 35 1.48% 444 0.87%

JAMES BRADLEY 9 2.02% 600 1.26% 7 1.30% 51 2.16% 667 1.31%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 1 0.22% 43 0.09% 1 0.19% 6 0.25% 51 0.10%

ERIC EARLY 23 5.17% 1,366 2.88% 12 2.22% 99 4.19% 1,500 2.95%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 109 24.49% 16,908 35.59% 73 13.52% 423 17.92% 17,513 34.44%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 99 0.21% 5 0.93% 11 0.47% 115 0.23%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 1 0.22% 25 0.05% 0 0.00% 4 0.17% 30 0.06%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 5 1.12% 296 0.62% 2 0.37% 12 0.51% 315 0.62%

DAVID PETERSON 1 0.22% 55 0.12% 4 0.74% 6 0.25% 66 0.13%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 89 0.19% 5 0.93% 3 0.13% 97 0.19%

KATIE PORTER 52 11.69% 8,620 18.15% 94 17.41% 308 13.05% 9,074 17.84%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 1 0.22% 63 0.13% 6 1.11% 10 0.42% 80 0.16%

RAJI RAB 1 0.22% 64 0.13% 2 0.37% 3 0.13% 70 0.14%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 70 0.15% 1 0.19% 3 0.13% 74 0.15%

JONATHAN REISS 3 0.67% 60 0.13% 3 0.56% 9 0.38% 75 0.15%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 57 0.12% 2 0.37% 3 0.13% 62 0.12%

HARMESH KUMAR 1 0.22% 93 0.20% 5 0.93% 4 0.17% 103 0.20%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 75 0.16% 0 0.00% 14 0.59% 89 0.18%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Cast Votes: 445 100.00% 47,506 100.00% 540 100.00% 2,360 100.00% 50,851 100.00%

Undervotes: 16 1,385 27 102 1,530

Overvotes: 2 224 3 27 256

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 179 40.50% 11,327 23.98% 60 11.24% 948 39.95% 12,514 24.74%

SEPI GILANI 11 2.49% 582 1.23% 28 5.24% 39 1.64% 660 1.30%

BARBARA LEE 47 10.63% 6,590 13.95% 202 37.83% 317 13.36% 7,156 14.15%

ERIC EARLY 31 7.01% 2,640 5.59% 37 6.93% 202 8.51% 2,910 5.75%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 102 23.08% 15,584 33.00% 82 15.36% 466 19.64% 16,234 32.10%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 6 1.36% 631 1.34% 21 3.93% 37 1.56% 695 1.37%

KATIE PORTER 66 14.93% 9,873 20.91% 104 19.48% 364 15.34% 10,407 20.58%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 442 100.00% 47,227 100.00% 534 100.00% 2,373 100.00% 50,576 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 1,825 34 109 1,989

Overvotes: 0 63 2 7 72
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

36 36 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

41,547 83,975 49.48%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 153 45.95% 22,370 61.26% 227 49.13% 736 40.71% 23,486 60.03%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 24 7.21% 3,444 9.43% 129 27.92% 196 10.84% 3,793 9.70%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 7 2.10% 488 1.34% 26 5.63% 34 1.88% 555 1.42%

JOHN MUNN 149 44.74% 10,216 27.98% 80 17.32% 842 46.57% 11,287 28.85%

Cast Votes: 333 100.00% 36,518 100.00% 462 100.00% 1,808 100.00% 39,121 100.00%

Undervotes: 16 2,188 64 134 2,402

Overvotes: 0 20 1 3 24

United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

11,090 29,560 37.52%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 56 53.33% 3,056 30.62% 13 34.21% 279 54.17% 3,404 32.00%

DORIS MATSUI 43 40.95% 5,810 58.22% 8 21.05% 177 34.37% 6,038 56.76%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 6 5.71% 1,114 11.16% 17 44.74% 59 11.46% 1,196 11.24%

Cast Votes: 105 100.00% 9,980 100.00% 38 100.00% 515 100.00% 10,638 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 409 5 29 452

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 166 38.52% 10,360 22.90% 73 14.90% 777 34.23% 11,376 23.49%

JIMIH JONES 37 8.58% 2,382 5.27% 24 4.90% 305 13.44% 2,748 5.67%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 43 9.98% 6,612 14.62% 143 29.18% 276 12.16% 7,074 14.61%

JACKIE ELWARD 65 15.08% 8,073 17.85% 149 30.41% 344 15.15% 8,631 17.82%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 120 27.84% 17,812 39.37% 101 20.61% 568 25.02% 18,601 38.41%

Cast Votes: 431 100.00% 45,239 100.00% 490 100.00% 2,270 100.00% 48,430 100.00%

Undervotes: 32 3,845 79 215 4,171

Overvotes: 0 31 1 4 36

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 270 97.47% 34,531 98.87% 417 98.58% 1,359 97.07% 36,577 98.79%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 7 2.53% 313 0.90% 4 0.95% 33 2.36% 357 0.96%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 80 0.23% 2 0.47% 8 0.57% 90 0.24%

Cast Votes: 277 100.00% 34,924 100.00% 423 100.00% 1,400 100.00% 37,024 100.00%

Undervotes: 186 14,187 147 1,089 15,609

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 226 59.16% 28,892 70.08% 294 70.50% 1,105 56.84% 30,517 69.41%

CHRIS DIETRICH 156 40.84% 12,334 29.92% 123 29.50% 839 43.16% 13,452 30.59%

Cast Votes: 382 100.00% 41,226 100.00% 417 100.00% 1,944 100.00% 43,969 100.00%

Undervotes: 81 7,882 153 545 8,661

Overvotes: 0 7 0 0 7

Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

376 687 54.73%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
HEATHER DAVIS 1 100.00% 199 78.66% 0 0.00% 13 81.25% 213 78.89%

SHAZLEEN KHAN 0 0.00% 54 21.34% 0 0.00% 3 18.75% 57 21.11%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 253 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 270 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 102 2 2 106

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

9,532 23,940 39.82%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 59 100.00% 6,661 100.00% 19 100.00% 287 100.00% 7,026 100.00%

Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 6,661 100.00% 19 100.00% 287 100.00% 7,026 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 2,308 11 159 2,506

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

11,388 25,584 44.51%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 43 55.13% 5,261 54.98% 12 37.50% 224 42.91% 5,540 54.31%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 35 44.87% 4,308 45.02% 20 62.50% 298 57.09% 4,661 45.69%

Cast Votes: 78 100.00% 9,569 100.00% 32 100.00% 522 100.00% 10,201 100.00%

Undervotes: 16 1,075 15 80 1,186

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13,908 24,020 57.90%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 49 55.06% 6,996 59.79% 42 41.58% 222 55.92% 7,309 59.49%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 33 37.08% 4,234 36.19% 43 42.57% 154 38.79% 4,464 36.33%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 7 7.87% 470 4.02% 16 15.84% 21 5.29% 514 4.18%

Cast Votes: 89 100.00% 11,700 100.00% 101 100.00% 397 100.00% 12,287 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 1,483 26 98 1,619

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

7,848 21,019 37.34%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 46 59.74% 4,642 71.07% 54 77.14% 237 60.77% 4,979 70.43%

PAUL BRIDGE 31 40.26% 1,890 28.93% 16 22.86% 153 39.23% 2,090 29.57%

Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 6,532 100.00% 70 100.00% 390 100.00% 7,069 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 699 14 50 778

Overvotes: 0 0 1 0 1
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

44 44 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

52,637 113,535 46.36%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 191 44.11% 24,433 52.41% 339 64.45% 1,016 43.51% 25,979 52.05%

No 242 55.89% 22,186 47.59% 187 35.55% 1,319 56.49% 23,934 47.95%

Cast Votes: 433 100.00% 46,619 100.00% 526 100.00% 2,335 100.00% 49,913 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 2,486 44 154 2,714

Overvotes: 0 10 0 0 10

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

14 14 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

21,781 37,950 57.39%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 104 63.80% 13,517 67.85% 346 91.78% 556 67.72% 14,523 68.24%

No 59 36.20% 6,404 32.15% 31 8.22% 265 32.28% 6,759 31.76%

Cast Votes: 163 100.00% 19,921 100.00% 377 100.00% 821 100.00% 21,282 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 441 22 29 497

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,498 4,041 37.07%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 47.62% 839 65.65% 2 25.00% 42 43.75% 893 63.65%

No 11 52.38% 439 34.35% 6 75.00% 54 56.25% 510 36.35%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 1,278 100.00% 8 100.00% 96 100.00% 1,403 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 90 3 1 94

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan

Precincts

Counted Total Percent

14 14 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

14,181 33,265 42.63%

Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 26 23.42% 3,890 30.11% 34 34.34% 172 23.15% 4,122 29.71%

No 85 76.58% 9,031 69.89% 65 65.66% 571 76.85% 9,752 70.29%

Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 12,921 100.00% 99 100.00% 743 100.00% 13,874 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 281 8 12 304

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

*** End of report ***
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11001 108 20 18.5 0 0 0 1 16 1 0 0
11002 5,267 896 17.0 4 2 10 13 664 45 25 10
11003 8,808 1,991 22.6 4 8 9 26 1,618 53 48 11
11004 9,059 2,155 23.8 10 6 17 20 1,751 68 52 19
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 118 20.0 0 1 0 0 91 7 1 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 7 7.1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
11009 11 2 18.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11010 1,625 591 36.4 0 4 5 5 448 43 20 3
11011 6,722 2,961 44.0 5 6 8 16 2,433 102 56 9
11012 2,660 1,183 44.5 0 5 5 9 984 36 21 2
11013 2,572 1,114 43.3 2 1 4 9 893 44 27 6
11014 340 75 22.1 0 0 2 2 49 8 1 1
11015 618 129 20.9 1 0 0 2 100 6 4 1
11016 4,435 921 20.8 0 2 12 13 710 28 19 15
11017 6,220 1,122 18.0 10 3 13 23 859 41 40 20
11018 256 38 14.8 1 0 1 0 29 4 0 0
11019 202 33 16.3 0 0 0 0 23 4 2 0
11020 5,115 1,149 22.5 7 1 8 8 932 28 23 17
11021 6,551 1,546 23.6 11 6 10 11 1,236 43 36 15
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 1,389 27.2 8 0 9 17 1,145 30 34 9
11024 2,139 334 15.6 1 2 2 4 263 10 3 2
11025 1,232 388 31.5 0 0 0 5 321 9 10 0
11026 4,716 2,211 46.9 3 7 6 12 1,853 60 40 5
11027 3,847 1,532 39.8 0 7 7 7 1,231 55 29 7
11028 8,097 3,308 40.9 1 11 8 20 2,771 59 67 9
11029 6,003 2,300 38.3 5 2 1 17 1,949 67 39 5
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 743 19.6 2 3 7 7 587 22 13 14
11032 6,510 1,211 18.6 6 2 20 19 905 40 38 17
11033 2,153 379 17.6 4 2 4 1 303 8 12 11
11034 1,092 211 19.3 1 1 7 3 163 5 2 3
11035 292 64 21.9 0 0 1 0 51 2 1 1
11036 2,199 463 21.1 0 0 3 2 350 23 16 13
11037 4,977 732 14.7 7 3 7 9 554 30 24 11
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 14 11.2 0 0 0 1 12 1 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24,086 832 654 210

Conditional Totals 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6

Election Day Totals 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15

Grand Totals 113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25,301 982 703 236
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5

Yolo County 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5
Congressional District 4 83,975 163 0.2 1 0 1 1 128 6 2 4
Congressional District 7 29,560 48 0.2 0 0 3 0 36 2 3 1
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5
Assembly District 4 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 38 0.2 0 0 3 0 27 2 3 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 51 0.3 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 32 0.1 0 0 1 0 24 3 0 1
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 61 0.3 1 0 0 0 48 2 1 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 29 0.1 0 0 0 1 21 1 1 2
City Of Davis 34,957 103 0.3 1 0 0 0 84 2 1 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 21 0.3 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 26 0.4 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 23 0.4 0 0 0 0 19 1 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 18 0.2 0 0 0 0 15 1 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 15 0.2 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 48 0.2 0 0 3 0 36 2 3 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 11 0.2 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 10 0.2 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 13 0.1 0 0 1 0 9 1 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 14 0.2 0 0 2 0 10 0 2 0

City Of Winters 4,435 3 0.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 42 0.1 0 0 1 0 30 4 1 3
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 9 0.1 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 9 0.1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 11 0.2 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 4 0.1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 9 0.1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 109 0.3 1 0 0 0 89 2 1 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 12 0.3 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 1

Unincorporated Area 11,416 15 0.1 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24086 832 654 210

Yolo County 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24086 832 654 210
Congressional District 4 83,975 23,669 28.2 60 61 122 179 19380 639 500 154
Congressional District 7 29,560 5,895 19.9 27 18 42 79 4706 193 154 56
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24086 832 654 210
Assembly District 4 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24086 832 654 210
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 4,961 20.7 18 16 33 59 3985 161 117 37
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 6,412 33.8 8 14 31 50 5253 201 133 28
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 5,326 20.8 36 12 37 55 4295 143 130 56
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 9,273 38.6 7 26 20 57 7797 209 174 23
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 3,592 17.1 18 11 43 37 2756 118 100 66
City Of Davis 34,957 13,832 39.6 14 35 39 86 11574 348 262 35
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 2,749 40.9 5 4 8 15 2294 79 52 6
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 3,207 43.5 1 11 11 20 2704 83 57 6
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 2,458 38.3 2 8 10 14 2004 75 52 10
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 3,166 39.1 1 10 7 19 2659 52 64 8
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 2,252 35.5 5 2 3 18 1913 59 37 5
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 5,888 20.0 27 18 42 79 4700 193 154 56
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,071 16.9 9 3 9 20 829 39 38 19

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 831 15.8 4 2 10 13 617 41 22 9

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 1,915 21.7 4 8 8 26 1563 49 46 10

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 2,071 22.9 10 5 15 20 1691 64 48 18

City Of Winters 4,435 874 19.7 0 2 10 13 675 25 16 15
City Of Woodland 33,265 6,847 20.6 38 15 62 62 5450 188 165 91
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1,337 20.7 9 2 15 11 1083 34 23 18
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1,547 22.0 10 6 10 11 1242 42 34 12
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 1,138 19.0 2 3 6 7 887 41 28 26
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1,156 17.8 6 2 19 18 865 37 36 17
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 1,669 23.0 11 2 12 15 1373 34 44 18
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24086 832 654 210

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 124 18.0 0 1 0 0 97 7 1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 14,684 38.7 14 38 41 92 12276 379 287 35

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 760 18.8 2 1 9 4 581 33 19 16

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2,123 18.6 8 9 11 18 1687 78 57 13
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24,086 832 654 210
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6

Yolo County 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6
Congressional District 4 83,975 359 0.4 1 3 5 5 203 58 13 6
Congressional District 7 29,560 25 0.1 0 0 0 1 16 5 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6
Assembly District 4 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 18 0.1 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 208 1.1 0 2 2 4 113 37 6 4
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 22 0.1 0 0 0 2 14 3 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 98 0.4 0 1 1 0 55 18 4 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 38 0.2 1 0 2 0 26 1 3 1
City Of Davis 34,957 207 0.6 0 2 1 1 114 41 5 3
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 56 0.8 0 0 0 1 29 12 1 1
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 58 0.8 0 1 0 0 31 10 2 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 49 0.8 0 0 0 0 23 13 1 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 0 1 1 0 19 2 1 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 17 0.3 0 0 0 0 12 4 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 25 0.1 0 0 0 1 16 5 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 8 0.1 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 7 0.1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 2 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 8 0.1 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 3 0.1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 49 0.1 1 0 2 1 35 2 3 1
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 5 0.1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 3 0.1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 3 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 37 0.5 1 0 1 1 28 1 2 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 303 0.8 0 3 2 4 167 54 10 5

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 100 0.9 0 1 1 3 53 14 5 2
Conditional Totals 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15

Yolo County 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15
Congressional District 4 83,975 948 1.1 3 2 9 14 676 71 23 12
Congressional District 7 29,560 223 0.8 1 1 4 3 156 8 8 3
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15
Assembly District 4 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 172 0.7 0 1 0 1 124 7 6 2
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 303 1.6 0 2 3 2 207 29 9 5
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 231 0.9 2 0 5 6 154 11 8 6
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 321 1.3 1 0 1 5 237 22 6 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 144 0.7 1 0 4 3 110 10 2 1
City Of Davis 34,957 542 1.6 1 2 1 5 391 40 12 5
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 135 2.0 0 2 0 0 93 11 3 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 103 1.4 1 0 0 1 80 3 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 116 1.8 0 0 1 2 78 10 3 2
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 97 1.2 0 0 0 1 78 4 2 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 91 1.4 0 0 0 1 62 12 2 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 223 0.8 1 1 4 3 156 8 8 3
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 52 0.8 1 0 4 3 32 1 2 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 48 0.9 0 0 0 0 33 4 2 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 61 0.7 0 0 0 0 45 2 2 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 62 0.7 0 1 0 0 46 1 2 1

City Of Winters 4,435 41 0.9 0 0 1 0 31 2 3 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 288 0.9 1 0 5 5 209 15 8 5
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 51 0.8 0 0 0 0 35 2 2 2
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 82 1.2 1 0 1 0 59 4 5 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 54 0.9 0 0 3 2 41 4 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 48 0.7 0 0 1 1 36 2 1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 53 0.7 0 0 0 2 38 3 0 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 583 1.5 1 2 3 7 413 49 12 6

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 36 0.9 0 0 2 1 28 3 1 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 77 0.7 1 0 2 4 45 14 0 2
Election Day Totals 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25301 982 703 236

Yolo County 113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25301 982 703 236
Congressional District 4 83,975 25,139 29.9 65 66 137 199 20387 774 538 176
Congressional District 7 29,560 6,191 20.9 28 19 49 83 4914 208 165 60
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25301 982 703 236
Assembly District 4 113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25301 982 703 236
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 5,189 21.7 18 17 36 60 4147 174 126 40
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 6,974 36.8 8 18 36 56 5617 267 148 37
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 5,611 21.9 38 12 43 63 4487 160 138 63
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 9,753 40.6 9 27 22 62 8137 251 185 26
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 3,803 18.1 20 11 49 41 2913 130 106 70
City Of Davis 34,957 14,684 42.0 16 39 41 92 12163 431 280 44
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 2,961 44.0 5 6 8 16 2433 102 56 9
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 3,394 46.0 3 12 11 21 2837 96 61 7
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 2,646 41.2 2 8 11 16 2124 99 56 13
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 3,308 40.9 1 11 8 20 2771 59 67 9
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 2,375 37.4 5 2 3 19 1998 75 40 6
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 6,184 21.0 28 19 49 83 4908 208 165 60
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,142 18.0 10 3 13 24 875 42 40 20

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 896 17.0 4 2 10 13 664 45 25 10

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 1,991 22.6 4 8 9 26 1618 53 48 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 2,155 23.8 10 6 17 20 1751 68 52 19

City Of Winters 4,435 921 20.8 0 2 12 13 710 28 19 15
City Of Woodland 33,265 7,226 21.7 40 15 70 68 5724 209 177 100
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1,398 21.6 9 2 16 11 1124 37 25 20
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1,643 23.3 11 6 11 11 1310 49 39 16
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 1,206 20.1 2 3 10 9 937 45 29 27
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1,211 18.6 6 2 20 19 905 40 38 17
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 1,768 24.4 12 2 13 18 1448 38 46 20
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25301 982 703 236

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 125 18.2 0 1 0 0 97 7 1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 15,679 41.3 16 43 46 103 12945 484 310 47

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 809 20.0 2 1 12 5 616 38 21 17

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2,315 20.3 9 10 14 26 1796 106 62 17
Vote Center Totals 113,535 211 0.2 1 0 4 1 164 8 5 5

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 29,564 26.0 87 79 164 258 24,086 832 654 210

Conditional Totals 113,535 384 0.3 1 3 5 6 219 63 13 6

Election Day Totals 113,535 1,171 1.0 4 3 13 17 832 79 31 15

Grand Totals 113,535 31,330 27.6 93 85 186 282 25,301 982 703 236
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11001 108 2 1.9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11002 5,267 401 7.6 35 1 346 1 1 0 3 3
11003 8,808 964 10.9 147 2 741 10 3 2 1 12
11004 9,059 1,124 12.4 174 2 861 7 1 0 2 10
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 165 28.0 47 0 111 1 0 0 0 1
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 34 34.7 7 0 25 0 0 0 0 0
11009 11 6 54.5 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 134 8.2 44 0 77 0 0 0 0 6
11011 6,722 450 6.7 170 0 216 6 0 0 0 24
11012 2,660 121 4.5 43 0 59 2 0 0 0 2
11013 2,572 74 2.9 32 1 35 3 0 0 0 1
11014 340 9 2.6 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1
11015 618 101 16.3 25 0 67 0 0 0 0 2
11016 4,435 582 13.1 99 0 452 4 0 0 1 7
11017 6,220 441 7.1 61 0 346 3 1 0 2 8
11018 256 26 10.2 2 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
11019 202 25 12.4 6 0 18 1 0 0 0 0
11020 5,115 1,128 22.1 226 0 802 10 0 1 1 27
11021 6,551 1,117 17.1 262 1 770 6 0 1 2 16
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 517 10.1 117 3 366 2 2 0 3 5
11024 2,139 569 26.6 101 1 421 3 0 0 0 8
11025 1,232 240 19.5 101 1 128 1 0 0 0 3
11026 4,716 316 6.7 120 0 170 5 0 0 1 5
11027 3,847 178 4.6 63 0 93 4 1 0 0 4
11028 8,097 580 7.2 210 2 303 13 1 2 0 9
11029 6,003 460 7.7 169 2 242 5 0 1 1 12
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 477 12.6 58 0 382 4 0 0 1 10
11032 6,510 622 9.6 97 1 481 5 1 1 1 9
11033 2,153 263 12.2 36 0 209 1 0 0 0 5
11034 1,092 139 12.7 8 1 120 1 0 0 0 1
11035 292 26 8.9 7 0 18 0 0 0 0 0
11036 2,199 214 9.7 32 0 163 3 1 1 1 1
11037 4,977 1,060 21.3 135 0 863 6 1 2 0 12
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 7 5.6 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 11,318 10.0 2,488 18 7,872 102 13 9 18 193

Conditional Totals 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8

Grand Totals 113,535 12,574 11.1 2,637 18 8,928 107 13 11 20 204
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Cumulative Totals

Precinct VI
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11001 0
11002 1
11003 5
11004 6
11005 0
11006 1
11007 0
11008 0
11009 0
11010 0
11011 3
11012 1
11013 0
11014 0
11015 0
11016 1
11017 2
11018 0
11019 0
11020 13
11021 6
11022 0
11023 2
11024 1
11025 0
11026 0
11027 2
11028 5
11029 3
11030 0
11031 1
11032 5
11033 1
11034 1
11035 0
11036 0
11037 4
11038 0
11039 0
11040 0
11041 0
11042 0
11043 0
11044 0
Vote Center Totals 0

Vote by Mail Totals 57

Conditional Totals 3

Election Day Totals 4

Grand Totals 64
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3

Yolo County 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3
Congressional District 4 83,975 137 0.2 23 0 106 0 0 0 1 1
Congressional District 7 29,560 54 0.2 5 0 46 0 0 0 0 2
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3
Assembly District 4 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 39 0.2 3 0 35 0 0 0 0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 28 0.1 4 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 48 0.2 10 0 36 0 0 0 0 1
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 20 0.1 6 0 12 0 0 0 0 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 56 0.3 5 0 47 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Davis 34,957 32 0.1 9 0 19 0 0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 4 0.1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 5 0.1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 9 0.1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 7 0.1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 7 0.1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 54 0.2 5 0 46 0 0 0 0 2
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 15 0.2 2 0 11 0 0 0 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 18 0.2 2 0 16 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 19 0.2 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 1

City Of Winters 4,435 16 0.4 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 55 0.2 8 0 46 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 21 0.3 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 8 0.1 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 10 0.2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 11 0.2 1 0 9 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 5 0.1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 32 0.1 9 0 19 0 0 0 0 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 6 0.1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 34 0.3 5 0 26 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Vote Center Totals

District VI
VE

K 
RA

M
AS

W
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Y

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

0

Yolo County 0
Congressional District 4 0
Congressional District 7 0
State Senatorial District 3 0
Assembly District 4 0
1st Supervisorial District 0
2nd Supervisorial District 0
3rd Supervisorial District 0
4th Supervisorial District 0
5th Supervisorial District 0
City Of Davis 0
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 0
City Of West Sacramento 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 0
Vote Center Totals 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 11,318 10.0 2488 18 7872 102 13 9 18 193

Yolo County 113,535 11,318 10.0 2488 18 7872 102 13 9 18 193
Congressional District 4 83,975 8,662 10.3 2087 13 5827 81 7 8 10 163
Congressional District 7 29,560 2,656 9.0 401 5 2045 21 6 1 8 30
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 11,318 10.0 2488 18 7872 102 13 9 18 193
Assembly District 4 113,535 11,318 10.0 2488 18 7872 102 13 9 18 193
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 2,434 10.2 394 5 1852 19 5 1 6 24
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 1,290 6.8 385 1 770 15 0 0 0 41
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 3,452 13.5 729 5 2428 25 3 2 8 63
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 1,662 6.9 631 5 866 26 2 3 2 31
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 2,480 11.8 349 2 1956 17 3 3 2 34
City Of Davis 34,957 2,018 5.8 760 5 1018 36 2 3 2 56
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 413 6.1 158 0 193 6 0 0 0 24
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 405 5.5 151 0 213 7 0 0 1 7
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 229 3.6 91 1 112 6 1 0 0 5
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 537 6.6 202 2 269 13 1 2 0 8
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 434 6.8 158 2 231 4 0 1 1 12
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 2,625 8.9 394 5 2023 21 6 1 8 30
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 378 6.0 53 0 296 3 1 0 2 7

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 345 6.6 31 1 294 1 1 0 3 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 883 10.0 142 2 668 10 3 1 1 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 1,019 11.2 168 2 765 7 1 0 2 8

City Of Winters 4,435 485 10.9 91 0 367 4 0 0 0 5
City Of Woodland 33,265 4,082 12.3 800 6 2939 32 4 4 8 72
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1,172 18.1 224 1 836 11 0 1 1 28
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1,052 14.9 259 1 707 7 0 1 2 16
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 606 10.1 83 0 469 6 1 1 2 11
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 567 8.7 94 1 434 5 1 1 0 7
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 685 9.4 140 3 493 3 2 0 3 10
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 11,318 10.0 2488 18 7872 102 13 9 18 193

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 182 26.5 52 0 121 1 0 0 0 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 2,380 6.3 901 6 1214 37 2 3 2 65

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 370 9.2 50 1 288 4 1 1 1 2

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2,108 18.5 443 2 1525 9 1 1 0 30
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 11,318 10.0 2,488 18 7,872 102 13 9 18 193
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Vote by Mail 
Totals

District VI
VE

K 
RA

M
AS

W
AM

Y

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

57

Yolo County 57
Congressional District 4 44
Congressional District 7 13
State Senatorial District 3 57
Assembly District 4 57
1st Supervisorial District 13
2nd Supervisorial District 4
3rd Supervisorial District 22
4th Supervisorial District 7
5th Supervisorial District 11
City Of Davis 10
City Of Davis District 1 3
City Of Davis District 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 1
City Of Davis District 4 5
City Of Davis District 5 1
City Of West Sacramento 13
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

5

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

6

City Of Winters 1
City Of Woodland 27
City Of Woodland District 1 14
City Of Woodland District 2 5
City Of Woodland District 3 1
City Of Woodland District 4 4
City Of Woodland District 5 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

57

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

10

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

1

Unincorporated Area 6
Vote by Mail Totals 57
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0

Yolo County 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0
Congressional District 4 83,975 79 0.1 9 0 67 0 0 0 0 0
Congressional District 7 29,560 15 0.1 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0
Assembly District 4 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 10 0.0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 20 0.1 3 0 16 0 0 0 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 19 0.1 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 12 0.0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 33 0.2 4 0 29 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 20 0.1 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 5 0.1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 5 0.1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 6 0.1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 14 0.0 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 5 0.1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 7 0.1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 5 0.1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 39 0.1 4 0 35 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 6 0.1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 2 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 9 0.2 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 21 0.3 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 27 0.1 5 0 19 0 0 0 0 0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 8 0.2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 16 0.1 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0
Conditional Totals 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Conditional Totals

District VI
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

3

Yolo County 3
Congressional District 4 3
Congressional District 7 0
State Senatorial District 3 3
Assembly District 4 3
1st Supervisorial District 0
2nd Supervisorial District 1
3rd Supervisorial District 0
4th Supervisorial District 2
5th Supervisorial District 0
City Of Davis 3
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 1
City Of Davis District 3 1
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 1
City Of West Sacramento 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

3

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 0
Conditional Totals 3
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8

Yolo County 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8
Congressional District 4 83,975 730 0.9 94 0 607 5 0 1 1 7
Congressional District 7 29,560 241 0.8 17 0 216 0 0 1 0 1
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8
Assembly District 4 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 213 0.9 14 0 194 0 0 1 0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 133 0.7 21 0 106 0 0 0 1 2
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 304 1.2 36 0 262 0 0 0 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 87 0.4 25 0 55 2 0 0 0 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 234 1.1 15 0 206 3 0 1 0 4
City Of Davis 34,957 118 0.3 33 0 77 2 0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 28 0.4 8 0 19 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 22 0.3 8 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 11 0.2 2 0 8 1 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 35 0.4 6 0 28 0 0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 22 0.3 9 0 10 1 0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 239 0.8 17 0 214 0 0 1 0 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 45 0.7 6 0 36 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 47 0.9 3 0 44 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 61 0.7 3 0 55 0 0 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 86 0.9 5 0 79 0 0 0 0 1

City Of Winters 4,435 76 1.7 7 0 65 0 0 0 1 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 378 1.1 39 0 331 1 0 0 0 2
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 94 1.5 8 0 85 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 106 1.5 14 0 91 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 66 1.1 6 0 58 1 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 43 0.7 2 0 37 0 0 0 0 2
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 9 0 60 0 0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 16 2.3 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 136 0.4 40 0 88 2 0 0 0 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 46 1.1 5 0 39 1 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 160 1.4 15 0 136 2 0 1 0 2
Election Day Totals 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Election Day 
Totals

District VI
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4

Yolo County 4
Congressional District 4 3
Congressional District 7 1
State Senatorial District 3 4
Assembly District 4 4
1st Supervisorial District 0
2nd Supervisorial District 0
3rd Supervisorial District 2
4th Supervisorial District 1
5th Supervisorial District 1
City Of Davis 1
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 1
City Of West Sacramento 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 2
City Of Woodland District 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 1
City Of Woodland District 3 0
City Of Woodland District 4 1
City Of Woodland District 5 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 0
Election Day Totals 4
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 12,574 11.1 2637 18 8928 107 13 11 20 204

Yolo County 113,535 12,574 11.1 2637 18 8928 107 13 11 20 204
Congressional District 4 83,975 9,608 11.4 2213 13 6607 86 7 9 12 171
Congressional District 7 29,560 2,966 10.0 424 5 2321 21 6 2 8 33
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 12,574 11.1 2637 18 8928 107 13 11 20 204
Assembly District 4 113,535 12,574 11.1 2637 18 8928 107 13 11 20 204
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 2,696 11.3 412 5 2090 19 5 2 6 26
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 1,471 7.8 413 1 914 15 0 0 1 43
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 3,823 14.9 775 5 2745 25 3 2 8 64
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 1,781 7.4 664 5 941 28 2 3 2 33
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 2,803 13.3 373 2 2238 20 3 4 3 38
City Of Davis 34,957 2,188 6.3 807 5 1126 38 2 3 2 58
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 450 6.7 170 0 216 6 0 0 0 24
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 437 5.9 163 0 229 7 0 0 1 7
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 252 3.9 95 1 128 7 1 0 0 5
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 580 7.2 210 2 303 13 1 2 0 9
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 469 7.4 169 2 250 5 0 1 1 13
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 2,932 10.0 417 5 2296 21 6 2 8 33
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 443 7.0 61 0 348 3 1 0 2 8

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 401 7.6 35 1 346 1 1 0 3 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 964 10.9 147 2 741 10 3 2 1 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 1,124 12.4 174 2 861 7 1 0 2 10

City Of Winters 4,435 582 13.1 99 0 452 4 0 0 1 7
City Of Woodland 33,265 4,554 13.7 851 6 3351 33 4 4 9 74
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1,293 20.0 236 1 944 11 0 1 1 28
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1,168 16.6 275 1 806 7 0 1 2 16
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 691 11.5 90 0 545 7 1 1 2 11
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 622 9.6 97 1 481 5 1 1 1 9
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 780 10.8 153 3 575 3 2 0 3 10
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 12,574 11.1 2637 18 8928 107 13 11 20 204

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 199 29.0 54 0 136 1 0 0 0 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 2,575 6.8 955 6 1340 39 2 3 2 67

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 430 10.6 55 1 341 5 1 1 1 2

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2,318 20.3 463 2 1703 11 1 2 0 32
Vote Center Totals 113,535 191 0.2 28 0 152 0 0 0 1 3

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 11,318 10.0 2,488 18 7,872 102 13 9 18 193

Conditional Totals 113,535 94 0.1 10 0 81 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 971 0.9 111 0 823 5 0 2 1 8

Grand Totals 113,535 12,574 11.1 2,637 18 8,928 107 13 11 20 204
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Grand Totals

District VI
VE

K 
RA

M
AS

W
AM

Y

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

64

Yolo County 64
Congressional District 4 50
Congressional District 7 14
State Senatorial District 3 64
Assembly District 4 64
1st Supervisorial District 13
2nd Supervisorial District 5
3rd Supervisorial District 24
4th Supervisorial District 10
5th Supervisorial District 12
City Of Davis 14
City Of Davis District 1 3
City Of Davis District 2 1
City Of Davis District 3 2
City Of Davis District 4 5
City Of Davis District 5 3
City Of West Sacramento 14
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

2

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

5

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

6

City Of Winters 1
City Of Woodland 29
City Of Woodland District 1 14
City Of Woodland District 2 6
City Of Woodland District 3 1
City Of Woodland District 4 5
City Of Woodland District 5 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

64

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

14

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

1

Unincorporated Area 6
Vote Center Totals 0

Vote by Mail Totals 57

Conditional Totals 3

Election Day Totals 4

Grand Totals 64
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Cumulative Totals
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11001 108 0 0.0 0
11002 5,267 64 1.2 12
11003 8,808 141 1.6 20
11004 9,059 165 1.8 25
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 14 2.4 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 2 2.0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0
11010 1,625 30 1.8 4
11011 6,722 61 0.9 11
11012 2,660 27 1.0 2
11013 2,572 20 0.8 1
11014 340 2 0.6 0
11015 618 10 1.6 2
11016 4,435 101 2.3 6
11017 6,220 86 1.4 16
11018 256 6 2.3 1
11019 202 6 3.0 2
11020 5,115 121 2.4 14
11021 6,551 147 2.2 15
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 74 1.5 11
11024 2,139 50 2.3 7
11025 1,232 30 2.4 3
11026 4,716 53 1.1 2
11027 3,847 23 0.6 3
11028 8,097 94 1.2 13
11029 6,003 84 1.4 9
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 56 1.5 3
11032 6,510 86 1.3 14
11033 2,153 33 1.5 8
11034 1,092 15 1.4 2
11035 292 4 1.4 1
11036 2,199 41 1.9 6
11037 4,977 79 1.6 11
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 3 2.4 3
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 16 0.0 4

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 1,591 1.4 207

Conditional Totals 113,535 20 0.0 3

Election Day Totals 113,535 101 0.1 13

Grand Totals 113,535 1,728 1.5 227
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 16 0.0 4

Yolo County 113,535 16 0.0 4
Congressional District 4 83,975 14 0.0 3
Congressional District 7 29,560 2 0.0 1
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 16 0.0 4
Assembly District 4 113,535 16 0.0 4
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 3 0.0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 3 0.0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 6 0.0 1
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 3 0.0 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis 34,957 5 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 2 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 1 0.0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 2 0.0 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 2 0.0 1

City Of Winters 4,435 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 7 0.0 2
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 4 0.1 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 1 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 16 0.0 4

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 5 0.0 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 1 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 16 0.0 4
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Vote by Mail 
Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 1,591 1.4 207

Yolo County 113,535 1,591 1.4 207
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,163 1.4 137
Congressional District 7 29,560 428 1.4 70
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 1,591 1.4 207
Assembly District 4 113,535 1,591 1.4 207
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 362 1.5 55
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 220 1.2 24
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 455 1.8 60
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 263 1.1 28
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 291 1.4 40
City Of Davis 34,957 331 0.9 35
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 59 0.9 11
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 73 1.0 3
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 36 0.6 3
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 86 1.1 11
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 77 1.2 7
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 426 1.4 70
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 79 1.2 15

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 60 1.1 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 134 1.5 20

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 153 1.7 24

City Of Winters 4,435 89 2.0 6
City Of Woodland 33,265 547 1.6 70
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 136 2.1 16
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 140 2.0 16
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 88 1.5 9
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 82 1.3 12
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 101 1.4 17
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 1,591 1.4 207

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 15 2.2 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 384 1.0 44

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 68 1.7 12

Unincorporated Area 11,416 198 1.7 26
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 1,591 1.4 207
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 20 0.0 3

Yolo County 113,535 20 0.0 3
Congressional District 4 83,975 20 0.0 3
Congressional District 7 29,560 0 0.0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 20 0.0 3
Assembly District 4 113,535 20 0.0 3
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 12 0.1 2
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 3 0.0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 2 0.0 0
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 3 0.0 1
City Of Davis 34,957 5 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 2 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 2 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 0 0.0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 0 0.0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 6 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 2 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2 0.0 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 20 0.0 3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 14 0.0 2

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 9 0.1 1
Conditional Totals 113,535 20 0.0 3
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 101 0.1 13

Yolo County 113,535 101 0.1 13
Congressional District 4 83,975 73 0.1 11
Congressional District 7 29,560 28 0.1 2
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 101 0.1 13
Assembly District 4 113,535 101 0.1 13
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 21 0.1 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 16 0.1 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 26 0.1 5
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 19 0.1 4
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 19 0.1 3
City Of Davis 34,957 23 0.1 4
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4 0.1 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 4 0.1 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 7 0.1 2
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 8 0.1 2
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 28 0.1 2
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 7 0.1 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 4 0.1 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 7 0.1 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 10 0.1 0

City Of Winters 4,435 11 0.2 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 29 0.1 4
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 4 0.1 1
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 8 0.1 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 3 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3 0.0 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 101 0.1 13

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 24 0.1 4

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 3 0.1 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 10 0.1 3
Election Day Totals 113,535 101 0.1 13
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Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 1,728 1.5 227

Yolo County 113,535 1,728 1.5 227
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,270 1.5 154
Congressional District 7 29,560 458 1.5 73
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 1,728 1.5 227
Assembly District 4 113,535 1,728 1.5 227
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 386 1.6 57
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 251 1.3 26
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 490 1.9 66
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 287 1.2 33
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 314 1.5 45
City Of Davis 34,957 364 1.0 41
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 61 0.9 11
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 80 1.1 4
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 43 0.7 4
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 94 1.2 13
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 86 1.4 9
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 456 1.5 73
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 86 1.4 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 64 1.2 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 20

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 165 1.8 25

City Of Winters 4,435 101 2.3 6
City Of Woodland 33,265 589 1.8 77
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 142 2.2 17
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 157 2.2 18
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 97 1.6 9
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 86 1.3 14
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 107 1.5 19
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 1,728 1.5 227

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 16 2.3 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 427 1.1 51

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 72 1.8 12

Unincorporated Area 11,416 218 1.9 30
Vote Center Totals 113,535 16 0.0 4

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 1,591 1.4 207

Conditional Totals 113,535 20 0.0 3

Election Day Totals 113,535 101 0.1 13

Grand Totals 113,535 1,728 1.5 227
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11001 108 0 0.0 0 0 0
11002 5,267 6 0.1 0 0 0
11003 8,808 8 0.1 5 0 1
11004 9,059 8 0.1 3 0 3
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11006 589 0 0.0 0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11008 98 0 0.0 0 0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 1 0.1 1 0 0
11011 6,722 4 0.1 2 0 2
11012 2,660 2 0.1 1 0 1
11013 2,572 9 0.3 0 1 4
11014 340 3 0.9 0 0 3
11015 618 0 0.0 0 0 0
11016 4,435 5 0.1 1 0 2
11017 6,220 8 0.1 2 0 1
11018 256 0 0.0 0 0 0
11019 202 0 0.0 0 0 0
11020 5,115 2 0.0 2 0 0
11021 6,551 2 0.0 0 0 1
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 5 0.1 0 0 2
11024 2,139 2 0.1 0 1 0
11025 1,232 0 0.0 0 0 0
11026 4,716 9 0.2 1 1 6
11027 3,847 7 0.2 2 1 4
11028 8,097 14 0.2 4 0 8
11029 6,003 7 0.1 2 0 5
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 3 0.1 2 0 1
11032 6,510 10 0.2 2 1 3
11033 2,153 3 0.1 0 1 1
11034 1,092 3 0.3 1 1 0
11035 292 0 0.0 0 0 0
11036 2,199 1 0.0 0 0 0
11037 4,977 2 0.0 1 0 1
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11039 125 0 0.0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36

Conditional Totals 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4

Election Day Totals 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7

Grand Totals 113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2

Yolo County 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2
Congressional District 4 83,975 2 0.0 0 0 2
Congressional District 7 29,560 1 0.0 1 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2
Assembly District 4 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 1 0.0 1 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 0 0.0 0 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 1 0.0 0 0 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis 34,957 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 1 0.0 1 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 1 0.0 1 0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 1 0.0 0 0 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 1 0.0 0 0 1
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36

Yolo County 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36
Congressional District 4 83,975 74 0.1 19 5 31
Congressional District 7 29,560 27 0.1 7 0 5
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36
Assembly District 4 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 21 0.1 7 0 4
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 19 0.1 4 0 10
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 17 0.1 2 1 4
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 28 0.1 7 2 16
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 16 0.1 6 2 2
City Of Davis 34,957 42 0.1 10 2 24
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 4 0.1 2 0 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 7 0.1 2 1 3
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 11 0.2 1 1 6
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 12 0.1 4 0 6
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 8 0.1 1 0 7
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 27 0.1 7 0 5
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 6 0.1 0 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 6 0.1 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 8 0.1 5 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 7 0.1 2 0 3

City Of Winters 4,435 5 0.1 1 0 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 24 0.1 7 2 5
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 5 0.1 3 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 2 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 3 0.1 2 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 6 0.1 2 0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 8 0.1 0 1 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 42 0.1 10 2 24

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 4 0.1 1 1 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 3 0.0 1 1 0
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4

Yolo County 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4
Congressional District 4 83,975 6 0.0 1 1 4
Congressional District 7 29,560 0 0.0 0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4
Assembly District 4 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 3 0.0 1 1 1
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 3 0.0 0 0 3
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 5 0.0 0 1 4
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 2 0.0 0 0 2
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 2 0.0 0 1 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 0 0.0 0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 6 0.0 1 1 4

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 1 0.0 1 0 0
Conditional Totals 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7

Yolo County 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7
Congressional District 4 83,975 12 0.0 2 1 7
Congressional District 7 29,560 2 0.0 2 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7
Assembly District 4 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 2 0.0 0 0 1
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 2 0.0 2 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 5 0.0 2 0 3
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 5 0.0 0 1 3
City Of Davis 34,957 7 0.0 2 0 4
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3 0.0 1 0 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 2 0.0 1 0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 2 0.0 2 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 2 0.0 2 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 5 0.0 0 1 3
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 1 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 4 0.1 0 1 2
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 7 0.0 2 0 4

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 0 0.0 0 0 0
Election Day Totals 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom

Grand Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

CO
RN

EL
 W

ES
T

JA
SM

IN
E 

SH
ER

M
AN

CL
AU

DI
A 

DE
 L

A 
CR

UZ

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49

Yolo County 113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49
Congressional District 4 83,975 94 0.1 22 7 44
Congressional District 7 29,560 30 0.1 10 0 5
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49
Assembly District 4 113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 22 0.1 8 0 4
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 24 0.1 5 1 12
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 19 0.1 4 1 4
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 37 0.2 9 2 23
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 22 0.1 6 3 6
City Of Davis 34,957 55 0.2 12 3 33
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 4 0.1 2 0 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 11 0.1 2 1 7
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 16 0.2 2 2 8
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 14 0.2 4 0 8
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 10 0.2 2 0 8
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 30 0.1 10 0 5
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 8 0.1 2 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 6 0.1 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 8 0.1 5 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 8 0.1 3 0 3

City Of Winters 4,435 5 0.1 1 0 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 29 0.1 7 3 8
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 5 0.1 3 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 2 0.0 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 4 0.1 2 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 10 0.2 2 1 3
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 8 0.1 0 1 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 56 0.1 13 3 33

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 4 0.1 1 1 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5 0.0 2 1 1
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1 0 2

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 101 0.1 26 5 36

Conditional Totals 113,535 6 0.0 1 1 4

Election Day Totals 113,535 14 0.0 4 1 7

Grand Totals 113,535 124 0.1 32 7 49
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
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11001 108 0 0.0 0
11002 5,267 8 0.2 3
11003 8,808 10 0.1 6
11004 9,059 12 0.1 10
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 1 0.2 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 0 0.0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0
11010 1,625 7 0.4 6
11011 6,722 26 0.4 13
11012 2,660 8 0.3 5
11013 2,572 18 0.7 13
11014 340 4 1.2 2
11015 618 2 0.3 0
11016 4,435 6 0.1 4
11017 6,220 11 0.2 6
11018 256 1 0.4 0
11019 202 1 0.5 1
11020 5,115 8 0.2 6
11021 6,551 10 0.2 5
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 10 0.2 3
11024 2,139 2 0.1 2
11025 1,232 2 0.2 0
11026 4,716 16 0.3 8
11027 3,847 27 0.7 15
11028 8,097 34 0.4 24
11029 6,003 13 0.2 7
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 5 0.1 3
11032 6,510 5 0.1 0
11033 2,153 3 0.1 1
11034 1,092 1 0.1 1
11035 292 1 0.3 1
11036 2,199 3 0.1 2
11037 4,977 6 0.1 4
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 0 0.0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 4 0.0 3

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 225 0.2 129

Conditional Totals 113,535 12 0.0 8

Election Day Totals 113,535 20 0.0 11

Grand Totals 113,535 261 0.2 151
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 4 0.0 3

Yolo County 113,535 4 0.0 3
Congressional District 4 83,975 4 0.0 3
Congressional District 7 29,560 0 0.0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 4 0.0 3
Assembly District 4 113,535 4 0.0 3
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 2 0.0 1
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 2 0.0 2
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 3 0.0 2
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 1 0.0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 0 0.0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 4 0.0 3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 4 0.0 3

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 1 0.0 1
Vote Center Totals 113,535 4 0.0 3
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Vote by Mail 
Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 225 0.2 129

Yolo County 113,535 225 0.2 129
Congressional District 4 83,975 187 0.2 106
Congressional District 7 29,560 38 0.1 23
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 225 0.2 129
Assembly District 4 113,535 225 0.2 129
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 18
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 52 0.3 30
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 39 0.2 22
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 82 0.3 47
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 22 0.1 12
City Of Davis 34,957 122 0.3 70
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 22 0.3 11
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 16 0.2 7
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 39 0.6 23
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 22
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 13 0.2 7
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 38 0.1 23
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 9 0.1 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 7 0.1 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 10 0.1 6

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 12 0.1 10

City Of Winters 4,435 4 0.1 3
City Of Woodland 33,265 44 0.1 23
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 10 0.2 7
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 7
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 8 0.1 5
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 4 0.1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 11 0.2 4
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 225 0.2 129

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 128 0.3 74

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 7 0.2 5

Unincorporated Area 11,416 17 0.1 10
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 225 0.2 129
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 12 0.0 8

Yolo County 113,535 12 0.0 8
Congressional District 4 83,975 12 0.0 8
Congressional District 7 29,560 0 0.0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 12 0.0 8
Assembly District 4 113,535 12 0.0 8
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9 0.0 6
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 2 0.0 2
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 9 0.0 7
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3 0.0 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3 0.0 2
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 1 0.0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 0 0.0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 1 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 12 0.0 8

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 11 0.0 8

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2 0.0 1
Conditional Totals 113,535 12 0.0 8



3/21/2024 3:25 PM Page 35District Results Report - March 05, 2024

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Election Day 
Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 20 0.0 11

Yolo County 113,535 20 0.0 11
Congressional District 4 83,975 17 0.0 9
Congressional District 7 29,560 3 0.0 2
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 20 0.0 11
Assembly District 4 113,535 20 0.0 11
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 1 0.0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 8 0.0 6
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 4 0.0 1
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 6 0.0 3
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 12 0.0 8
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 6 0.1 4
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3 0.0 3
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 2 0.0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 3 0.0 2
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 2 0.0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1 0.0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 2 0.0 1
City Of Woodland 33,265 3 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 1 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 20 0.0 11

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 12 0.0 8

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 0 0.0 0
Election Day Totals 113,535 20 0.0 11
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 261 0.2 151

Yolo County 113,535 261 0.2 151
Congressional District 4 83,975 220 0.3 126
Congressional District 7 29,560 41 0.1 25
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 261 0.2 151
Assembly District 4 113,535 261 0.2 151
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 31 0.1 19
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 71 0.4 43
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 43 0.2 23
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 92 0.4 54
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 24 0.1 12
City Of Davis 34,957 146 0.4 87
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 26 0.4 13
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 24 0.3 13
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 45 0.7 28
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 34 0.4 24
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 17 0.3 9
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 41 0.1 25
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 11 0.2 6

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 8 0.2 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 10 0.1 6

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 12 0.1 10

City Of Winters 4,435 6 0.1 4
City Of Woodland 33,265 48 0.1 23
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 10 0.2 7
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 12 0.2 7
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 8 0.1 5
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 13 0.2 4
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 261 0.2 151

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 155 0.4 93

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 7 0.2 5

Unincorporated Area 11,416 20 0.2 12
Vote Center Totals 113,535 4 0.0 3

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 225 0.2 129

Conditional Totals 113,535 12 0.0 8

Election Day Totals 113,535 20 0.0 11

Grand Totals 113,535 261 0.2 151
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
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11001 108 0 0.0 0
11002 5,267 11 0.2 3
11003 8,808 44 0.5 13
11004 9,059 31 0.3 8
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 7 1.2 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 0 0.0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0
11010 1,625 6 0.4 3
11011 6,722 18 0.3 13
11012 2,660 7 0.3 1
11013 2,572 11 0.4 4
11014 340 0 0.0 0
11015 618 2 0.3 0
11016 4,435 15 0.3 3
11017 6,220 14 0.2 4
11018 256 0 0.0 0
11019 202 1 0.5 0
11020 5,115 34 0.7 10
11021 6,551 33 0.5 10
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 20 0.4 11
11024 2,139 15 0.7 2
11025 1,232 8 0.6 3
11026 4,716 14 0.3 11
11027 3,847 7 0.2 2
11028 8,097 27 0.3 9
11029 6,003 19 0.3 8
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 19 0.5 6
11032 6,510 22 0.3 8
11033 2,153 11 0.5 7
11034 1,092 4 0.4 1
11035 292 1 0.3 1
11036 2,199 4 0.2 2
11037 4,977 23 0.5 6
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 0 0.0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 399 0.4 137

Conditional Totals 113,535 8 0.0 6

Election Day Totals 113,535 18 0.0 5

Grand Totals 113,535 428 0.4 149
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 3 0.0 1

Yolo County 113,535 3 0.0 1
Congressional District 4 83,975 1 0.0 1
Congressional District 7 29,560 2 0.0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 3 0.0 1
Assembly District 4 113,535 3 0.0 1
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 2 0.0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 0 0.0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 0 0.0 0
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 1 0.0 1
City Of Davis 34,957 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 0 0.0 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 2 0.0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 2 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 1 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 3 0.0 1

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 0 0.0 0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 399 0.4 137

Yolo County 113,535 399 0.4 137
Congressional District 4 83,975 306 0.4 111
Congressional District 7 29,560 93 0.3 26
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 399 0.4 137
Assembly District 4 113,535 399 0.4 137
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 23
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 53 0.3 20
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 112 0.4 35
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 67 0.3 30
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 80 0.4 29
City Of Davis 34,957 93 0.3 44
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 18 0.3 13
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 19 0.3 11
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 15 0.2 5
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 26 0.3 9
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 15 0.2 6
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 93 0.3 26
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 11 0.2 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 11 0.2 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 42 0.5 13

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 29 0.3 7

City Of Winters 4,435 14 0.3 3
City Of Woodland 33,265 143 0.4 53
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 36 0.6 11
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 34 0.5 10
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 22 0.4 7
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 20 0.3 7
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 31 0.4 18
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 399 0.4 137

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 5 0.7 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 104 0.3 47

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 9 0.2 4

Unincorporated Area 11,416 56 0.5 11
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 399 0.4 137
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 8 0.0 6

Yolo County 113,535 8 0.0 6
Congressional District 4 83,975 8 0.0 6
Congressional District 7 29,560 0 0.0 0
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 8 0.0 6
Assembly District 4 113,535 8 0.0 6
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 0 0.0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 4 0.0 4
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 0 0.0 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 4 0.0 2
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis 34,957 5 0.0 3
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 2 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 2 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 1 0.0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 0 0.0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 0 0.0 0

City Of Winters 4,435 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 0 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 8 0.0 6

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 8 0.0 6

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 3 0.0 3
Conditional Totals 113,535 8 0.0 6
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 18 0.0 5

Yolo County 113,535 18 0.0 5
Congressional District 4 83,975 13 0.0 3
Congressional District 7 29,560 5 0.0 2
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 18 0.0 5
Assembly District 4 113,535 18 0.0 5
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 4 0.0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 2 0.0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 5 0.0 2
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 4 0.0 1
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 3 0.0 1
City Of Davis 34,957 5 0.0 1
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 0 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 1 0.0 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3 0.0 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 5 0.0 2
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 3 0.0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 2 0.0 1

City Of Winters 4,435 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 5 0.0 2
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 2 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 1 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 1 0.0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 1 0.0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 0 0.0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 18 0.0 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 5 0.0 1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 2 0.0 0
Election Day Totals 113,535 18 0.0 5
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 428 0.4 149

Yolo County 113,535 428 0.4 149
Congressional District 4 83,975 328 0.4 121
Congressional District 7 29,560 100 0.3 28
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 428 0.4 149
Assembly District 4 113,535 428 0.4 149
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 93 0.4 24
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 59 0.3 24
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 117 0.5 37
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 75 0.3 33
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 84 0.4 31
City Of Davis 34,957 103 0.3 48
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 18 0.3 13
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 21 0.3 12
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 18 0.3 6
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 9
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 19 0.3 8
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 100 0.3 28
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 11 0.2 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 44 0.5 13

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 31 0.3 8

City Of Winters 4,435 15 0.3 3
City Of Woodland 33,265 149 0.4 56
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 38 0.6 11
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 35 0.5 11
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 8
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 22 0.3 8
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 31 0.4 18
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 428 0.4 149

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 7 1.0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 117 0.3 54

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 10 0.2 4

Unincorporated Area 11,416 61 0.5 14
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 1

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 399 0.4 137

Conditional Totals 113,535 8 0.0 6

Election Day Totals 113,535 18 0.0 5

Grand Totals 113,535 428 0.4 149
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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11001 108 19 17.6 9 1 1 4 6 5
11002 5,267 854 16.2 553 185 164 253 278 226
11003 8,808 1,887 21.4 1,241 373 320 689 629 462
11004 9,059 2,048 22.6 1,273 400 361 682 744 557
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 109 18.5 57 14 12 53 44 35
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 6 6.1 2 2 1 2 2 2
11009 11 2 18.2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Vote Center Totals 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5

Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 4,727 19.7 3,018 938 830 1,631 1,644 1,246

Conditional Totals 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3

Election Day Totals 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34

Grand Totals 23,940 4,925 20.6 3,136 975 859 1,684 1,704 1,288



3/21/2024 3:25 PM Page 44District Results Report - March 05, 2024

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5

Yolo County 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
Congressional District 4 600 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congressional District 7 23,340 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
Assembly District 4 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 1 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 8 0.2 4 1 2 4 3 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 11 0.1 7 3 2 4 6 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 13 0.1 10 2 2 4 3 1

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 698 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246

Yolo County 23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246
Congressional District 4 600 110 18.3 58 14 12 54 45 36
Congressional District 7 23,340 4,617 19.8 2960 924 818 1577 1599 1210
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246
Assembly District 4 23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 4,611 19.8 2958 922 817 1575 1597 1208
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 17 15.7 8 1 1 4 6 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 796 15.1 521 174 155 237 260 217

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 1,822 20.7 1201 361 311 669 609 447

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 1,976 21.8 1228 386 350 665 722 539

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 4,727 19.7 3018 938 830 1631 1644 1246

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 114 16.6 59 16 13 55 46 37

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 2 18.2 1 0 0 1 1 1

Unincorporated Area 698 116 16.6 60 16 13 56 47 38
Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 4,727 19.7 3,018 938 830 1,631 1,644 1,246
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3

Yolo County 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
Congressional District 4 600 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congressional District 7 23,340 16 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
Assembly District 4 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 16 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 7 0.1 5 1 0 1 2 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 2 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 7 0.1 2 2 1 2 2 2

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 698 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conditional Totals 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34

Yolo County 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
Congressional District 4 600 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Congressional District 7 23,340 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
Assembly District 4 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 1 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 43 0.8 23 9 7 11 13 8

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 52 0.6 32 8 7 16 14 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 52 0.6 33 10 8 11 17 15

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 698 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Election Day Totals 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34
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Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288

Yolo County 23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288
Congressional District 4 600 111 18.5 58 14 12 54 45 36
Congressional District 7 23,340 4,814 20.6 3078 961 847 1630 1659 1252
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288
Assembly District 4 23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 4,808 20.7 3076 959 846 1628 1657 1250
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 19 17.6 9 1 1 4 6 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 854 16.2 553 185 164 253 278 226

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 1,887 21.4 1241 373 320 689 629 462

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 2,048 22.6 1273 400 361 682 744 557

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 4,925 20.6 3136 975 859 1684 1704 1288

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 115 16.7 59 16 13 55 46 37

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 2 18.2 1 0 0 1 1 1

Unincorporated Area 698 117 16.8 60 16 13 56 47 38
Vote Center Totals 23,940 33 0.1 21 6 6 12 12 5

Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 4,727 19.7 3,018 938 830 1,631 1,644 1,246

Conditional Totals 23,940 17 0.1 8 4 1 3 4 3

Election Day Totals 23,940 148 0.6 89 27 22 38 44 34

Grand Totals 23,940 4,925 20.6 3,136 975 859 1,684 1,704 1,288
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Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
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11017 6,220 1,088 17.5 387 543 404 410 345 205
11018 256 37 14.5 9 11 16 6 14 5
11019 202 31 15.3 17 13 12 6 12 7
11020 5,115 1,090 21.3 357 354 628 307 329 151
11021 6,551 1,477 22.5 406 416 753 382 389 214
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 1,319 25.9 455 480 621 403 397 186
11024 2,139 320 15.0 113 103 151 87 80 42
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7

Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 5,112 20.0 1,681 1,833 2,474 1,525 1,510 771

Conditional Totals 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5

Election Day Totals 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27

Grand Totals 25,584 5,362 21.0 1,744 1,920 2,585 1,601 1,566 810
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Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7

Yolo County 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7
Congressional District 4 19,364 20 0.1 4 6 8 7 3 4
Congressional District 7 6,220 10 0.2 3 5 3 2 3 3
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7
Assembly District 4 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 10 0.2 3 5 3 2 3 3
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 10 0.2 3 5 3 2 3 3

City Of Woodland 17,225 19 0.1 4 5 8 7 3 4
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 6 0.1 3 3 4 3 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 8 0.1 0 1 2 1 1 3
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 5 0.1 1 1 2 3 1 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1

Unincorporated Area 2,139 1 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7
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Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771

Yolo County 25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771
Congressional District 4 19,364 4,087 21.1 1314 1320 2095 1137 1186 582
Congressional District 7 6,220 1,025 16.5 367 513 379 388 324 189
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771
Assembly District 4 25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 1,025 16.5 367 513 379 388 324 189
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 1,025 16.5 367 513 379 388 324 189

City Of Woodland 17,225 3,779 21.9 1203 1221 1948 1055 1108 542
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 1,086 20.2 354 355 623 299 337 151
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 1,423 21.1 407 400 726 366 384 211
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 1,270 24.9 442 466 599 390 387 180
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 5,112 20.0 1681 1833 2474 1525 1510 771

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 65 14.2 25 23 26 10 25 10

Unincorporated Area 2,139 308 14.4 111 99 147 82 78 40
Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 5,112 20.0 1,681 1,833 2,474 1,525 1,510 771
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Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5

Yolo County 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5
Congressional District 4 19,364 11 0.1 3 2 5 2 1 2
Congressional District 7 6,220 8 0.1 1 2 3 2 2 3
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5
Assembly District 4 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 8 0.1 1 2 3 2 2 3
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 8 0.1 1 2 3 2 2 3

City Of Woodland 17,225 10 0.1 3 2 5 2 1 1
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 4 0.1 1 1 2 1 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 6 0.1 2 1 3 1 1 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 2,139 1 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Conditional Totals 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27

Yolo County 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27
Congressional District 4 19,364 156 0.8 36 49 73 45 31 17
Congressional District 7 6,220 45 0.7 16 23 19 18 16 10
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27
Assembly District 4 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 45 0.7 16 23 19 18 16 10
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 45 0.7 16 23 19 18 16 10

City Of Woodland 17,225 146 0.8 34 46 69 40 29 16
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 35 0.7 9 7 17 11 5 5
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 73 1.1 15 27 35 20 16 6
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 38 0.7 10 12 17 9 8 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 2 0.4 1 1 2 2 1 1

Unincorporated Area 2,139 10 0.5 2 3 4 5 2 1
Election Day Totals 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27
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Grand Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

CA
RL

O
S 

AL
CA

LA

N
O

RM
A 

AL
CA

LA

JE
SS

E 
O

RT
IZ

, J
R

EM
IL

IA
N

O
 R

O
SA

S

CA
TA

LI
N

A 
M

UN
O

Z

AN
TO

N
IO

 M
UR

IL
LO

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810

Yolo County 25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810
Congressional District 4 19,364 4,274 22.1 1357 1377 2181 1191 1221 605
Congressional District 7 6,220 1,088 17.5 387 543 404 410 345 205
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810
Assembly District 4 25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 1,088 17.5 387 543 404 410 345 205
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 1,088 17.5 387 543 404 410 345 205

City Of Woodland 17,225 3,954 23.0 1244 1274 2030 1104 1141 563
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 1,127 21.0 366 365 644 313 343 156
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 1,508 22.3 423 429 765 388 401 221
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 1,319 25.9 455 480 621 403 397 186
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 5,362 21.0 1744 1920 2585 1601 1566 810

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 68 14.8 26 24 28 12 26 12

Unincorporated Area 2,139 320 15.0 113 103 151 87 80 42
Vote Center Totals 25,584 30 0.1 7 11 11 9 6 7

Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 5,112 20.0 1,681 1,833 2,474 1,525 1,510 771

Conditional Totals 25,584 19 0.1 4 4 8 4 3 5

Election Day Totals 25,584 201 0.8 52 72 92 63 47 27

Grand Totals 25,584 5,362 21.0 1,744 1,920 2,585 1,601 1,566 810
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11001 108 24 22.2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 381 4 18 24 0 10 225 17
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 890 9 14 37 6 14 421 32
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 1,092 9 25 43 4 15 424 19
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 158 4 0 0 0 1 21 2
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 29 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
11009 11 9 81.8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 878 54.0 136 1 10 27 2 2 173 2
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 415 5 7 45 0 11 626 19
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 124 0 2 15 1 2 249 8
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 76 0 3 18 0 1 262 12
11014 340 106 31.2 6 0 2 4 0 0 29 1
11015 618 272 44.0 99 1 1 0 0 0 30 2
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 598 4 14 9 6 4 191 10
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 409 2 14 27 4 10 250 21
11018 256 77 30.1 16 1 3 1 1 0 11 0
11019 202 74 36.6 16 0 2 2 1 1 10 0
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,035 7 5 24 6 8 161 19
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,083 7 22 31 9 11 268 25
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 489 3 3 51 5 5 276 12
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 564 2 3 5 4 2 56 12
11025 1,232 785 63.7 245 2 2 9 0 1 46 1
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 337 3 7 34 3 1 434 10
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 164 1 7 25 6 2 427 19
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 568 1 13 66 4 13 684 26
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 485 4 6 42 0 5 471 12
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 445 6 9 21 4 5 167 9
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 608 7 29 27 9 14 263 15
11033 2,153 761 35.3 230 0 9 9 1 2 78 6
11034 1,092 416 38.1 134 1 8 3 0 2 57 1
11035 292 111 38.0 20 0 1 2 0 0 14 0
11036 2,199 820 37.3 178 1 13 15 6 1 106 4
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 949 7 17 15 8 1 154 15
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,880 85 237 530 79 131 6,028 303

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 11,991 92 270 632 90 144 6,596 331
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11001 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
11002 17 17 23 4 40 432 6 3 11
11003 32 30 64 5 149 1,106 10 3 33
11004 27 32 69 9 144 1,186 13 2 23
11005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 2 5 3 0 11 75 0 0 3
11007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 2 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 0
11009 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11010 4 3 9 1 10 303 3 0 3
11011 14 12 22 0 55 1,622 1 1 10
11012 1 2 6 0 11 655 2 1 4
11013 1 2 7 0 5 554 2 0 12
11014 0 1 0 0 0 24 0 0 1
11015 0 0 7 0 9 85 1 0 0
11016 7 24 20 6 77 523 0 0 15
11017 23 19 37 3 68 561 6 3 18
11018 1 0 1 0 3 21 0 0 1
11019 1 1 2 0 7 13 1 0 0
11020 16 35 42 0 143 751 7 1 13
11021 12 39 53 2 110 914 5 1 23
11022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 17 25 30 4 75 831 13 3 14
11024 2 15 9 0 43 251 0 0 3
11025 2 5 13 0 26 315 1 0 3
11026 9 7 13 1 29 1,295 4 2 12
11027 9 2 12 1 32 696 6 1 7
11028 17 22 37 4 73 1,905 7 1 18
11029 9 14 21 1 48 1,360 4 0 21
11030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 7 22 36 1 65 357 1 0 17
11032 14 23 45 2 68 641 8 1 25
11033 7 20 21 2 31 204 6 2 3
11034 2 6 8 0 12 99 0 0 7
11035 2 0 4 0 5 36 0 0 0
11036 5 16 12 0 30 244 6 3 6
11037 16 42 39 5 117 430 2 2 9
11038 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 0 0 1 0 3 8 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5

Vote by Mail Totals 250 400 600 43 1,366 16,908 99 25 296

Conditional Totals 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2

Election Day Totals 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12

Grand Totals 280 444 667 51 1,500 17,513 115 30 315
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11001 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11002 4 3 222 6 3 4 5 4 4
11003 2 7 595 7 9 5 8 4 13
11004 2 5 646 3 3 5 7 2 12
11005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 1 0 26 0 2 0 2 0 0
11007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11009 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11010 0 3 143 3 1 4 1 1 3
11011 1 10 920 4 3 2 1 6 9
11012 4 3 387 2 2 2 0 1 0
11013 2 3 378 3 0 1 0 0 0
11014 0 0 24 0 0 1 0 0 4
11015 0 0 26 0 0 0 1 0 1
11016 2 3 238 6 2 2 3 4 3
11017 5 8 311 3 4 6 5 1 4
11018 1 0 9 0 0 0 1 1 0
11019 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 0 0
11020 3 1 311 7 1 5 3 2 1
11021 3 6 416 4 5 6 7 4 4
11022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 3 4 391 4 1 2 5 2 7
11024 0 1 79 0 1 1 1 0 1
11025 1 0 93 0 0 0 1 2 0
11026 4 2 659 1 3 4 1 4 3
11027 2 5 510 3 4 1 0 0 2
11028 5 13 1,065 6 5 5 5 4 8
11029 3 4 657 5 3 6 1 5 3
11030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 0 4 222 1 2 2 3 5 4
11032 7 3 290 3 3 2 9 2 8
11033 2 3 97 0 0 2 1 1 0
11034 2 2 45 2 3 0 0 1 0
11035 0 0 17 0 1 0 0 0 0
11036 2 2 121 3 4 3 2 3 6
11037 5 2 151 2 5 3 2 3 3
11038 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1

Vote by Mail Totals 55 89 8,620 63 64 70 60 57 93

Conditional Totals 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5

Election Day Totals 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4

Grand Totals 66 97 9,074 80 70 74 75 62 103
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11001 0
11002 1
11003 3
11004 8
11005 0
11006 1
11007 0
11008 0
11009 0
11010 1
11011 4
11012 3
11013 0
11014 0
11015 0
11016 6
11017 9
11018 0
11019 0
11020 6
11021 8
11022 0
11023 7
11024 1
11025 0
11026 1
11027 0
11028 6
11029 1
11030 0
11031 4
11032 7
11033 0
11034 2
11035 1
11036 2
11037 7
11038 0
11039 0
11040 0
11041 0
11042 0
11043 0
11044 0
Vote Center Totals 0

Vote by Mail Totals 75

Conditional Totals 0

Election Day Totals 14

Grand Totals 89
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 118 0 2 5 2 0 40 1
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 44 2 3 1 0 0 8 1
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 36 2 3 0 0 0 7 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 23 0 0 4 0 0 10 0
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 44 0 1 1 1 0 4 1
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 20 0 1 1 0 0 16 0
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 39 0 0 0 1 0 11 1
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 26 0 1 3 0 0 25 0
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 8 0 0 1 0 0 7 0
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 44 2 3 1 0 0 8 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 9 0 0 1 0 0 2 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 17 1 2 0 0 0 3 0

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 50 0 1 0 1 0 13 1
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 19 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 6 0 0 0 1 0 5 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 28 0 1 5 0 0 26 0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 5 0 1 0 0 0 5 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 27 0 0 2 1 0 2 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5

Yolo County 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5
Congressional District 4 4 2 7 1 17 89 0 0 5
Congressional District 7 3 2 2 0 6 20 0 1 0
State Senatorial District 3 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5
Assembly District 4 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5
1st Supervisorial District 2 2 2 0 1 14 0 1 0
2nd Supervisorial District 2 0 2 0 4 27 0 0 1
3rd Supervisorial District 1 0 1 0 8 23 0 0 1
4th Supervisorial District 1 0 0 0 4 32 0 0 2
5th Supervisorial District 1 2 4 1 6 13 0 0 1
City Of Davis 1 0 2 0 6 53 0 0 3
City Of Davis District 1 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 0 0 1 0 1 18 0 0 1
City Of Davis District 3 0 0 1 0 2 7 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 1 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2
City Of West Sacramento 3 2 2 0 6 20 0 1 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

1 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

2 0 2 0 0 6 0 1 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

City Of Winters 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 1 1 3 0 8 25 0 0 2
City Of Woodland District 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 2 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0 1 1 0 3 4 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

1 0 2 0 6 56 0 0 3

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 1

Unincorporated Area 0 1 2 1 1 8 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1

Yolo County 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1
Congressional District 4 1 0 40 1 1 0 1 0 1
Congressional District 7 0 0 12 0 0 0 2 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1
Assembly District 4 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1
1st Supervisorial District 0 0 11 0 0 0 1 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 0 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 0 0 18 0 0 0 1 0 0
5th Supervisorial District 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
City Of Davis 0 0 32 1 0 0 1 0 0
City Of Davis District 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 1 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 12 0 0 0 2 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 32 1 0 0 1 0 0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vote Center Totals 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

0

Yolo County 0
Congressional District 4 0
Congressional District 7 0
State Senatorial District 3 0
Assembly District 4 0
1st Supervisorial District 0
2nd Supervisorial District 0
3rd Supervisorial District 0
4th Supervisorial District 0
5th Supervisorial District 0
City Of Davis 0
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 0
City Of West Sacramento 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 0
Vote Center Totals 0
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 10880 85 237 530 79 131 6028 303

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 10880 85 237 530 79 131 6028 303
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 8351 63 174 409 66 84 4775 221
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 2529 22 63 121 13 47 1253 82
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 10880 85 237 530 79 131 6028 303
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 10880 85 237 530 79 131 6028 303
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 2319 23 50 97 9 39 1042 66
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 1283 9 28 75 8 16 1329 44
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 3297 21 44 130 28 34 970 82
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 1689 11 32 143 12 19 1900 62
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 2292 21 83 85 22 23 787 49
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 2022 13 38 195 13 29 2867 93
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 386 4 6 32 0 10 540 17
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 428 3 8 37 4 2 613 16
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 220 1 8 31 6 2 607 24
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 535 1 11 53 3 12 650 24
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 453 4 5 42 0 3 457 12
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 2503 22 63 121 13 47 1251 82
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 359 2 14 24 4 9 237 18

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 338 3 16 21 0 10 201 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 818 9 13 34 6 14 407 31

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 988 8 20 42 3 14 406 17

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 503 4 14 8 6 4 181 8
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 3838 31 95 171 39 45 1323 86
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1088 8 14 27 7 10 219 19
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1004 7 22 31 10 10 274 23
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 542 7 21 32 8 6 255 13
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 552 6 28 24 8 13 249 14
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 652 3 10 57 6 6 326 17
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 10880 85 237 530 79 131 6028 303

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 171 3 0 0 0 1 23 2

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 2383 15 45 210 14 31 3018 96

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 311 3 25 23 7 3 184 5

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 2014 15 27 35 8 6 406 34
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,880 85 237 530 79 131 6,028 303
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

250 400 600 43 1366 16908 99 25 296

Yolo County 250 400 600 43 1366 16908 99 25 296
Congressional District 4 160 313 424 27 988 13719 68 16 211
Congressional District 7 90 87 176 16 378 3189 31 9 85
State Senatorial District 3 250 400 600 43 1366 16908 99 25 296
Assembly District 4 250 400 600 43 1366 16908 99 25 296
1st Supervisorial District 72 77 143 14 330 2730 27 6 70
2nd Supervisorial District 21 35 63 6 150 3631 4 2 42
3rd Supervisorial District 67 124 157 8 399 3223 30 6 67
4th Supervisorial District 43 42 89 7 195 5408 18 4 53
5th Supervisorial District 47 122 148 8 292 1916 20 7 64
City Of Davis 55 52 107 7 230 7851 20 6 74
City Of Davis District 1 13 9 22 0 49 1573 0 1 10
City Of Davis District 2 9 9 15 1 36 1881 6 3 15
City Of Davis District 3 8 3 13 1 32 1210 6 1 16
City Of Davis District 4 16 19 37 4 68 1846 6 1 16
City Of Davis District 5 9 12 20 1 45 1341 2 0 17
City Of West Sacramento 88 85 175 16 377 3183 31 9 85
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

22 16 36 2 58 543 4 3 18

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

16 15 21 2 34 410 6 3 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

24 26 59 4 146 1076 9 2 33

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

26 28 59 8 139 1154 12 1 23

City Of Winters 4 19 20 5 67 498 0 0 15
City Of Woodland 77 176 226 10 491 3948 45 9 102
City Of Woodland District 1 18 38 44 0 139 846 7 1 19
City Of Woodland District 2 13 37 52 2 110 925 6 0 20
City Of Woodland District 3 12 37 43 1 87 577 7 3 22
City Of Woodland District 4 12 22 42 1 64 620 7 1 24
City Of Woodland District 5 22 42 45 6 91 980 18 4 17
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

250 400 600 43 1366 16908 99 25 296

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

4 7 4 0 11 81 0 0 3

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

62 59 126 8 269 8457 21 6 80

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

9 20 22 0 51 395 7 3 12

Unincorporated Area 26 68 72 5 201 1428 3 1 20
Vote by Mail Totals 250 400 600 43 1,366 16,908 99 25 296
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

55 89 8620 63 64 70 60 57 93

Yolo County 55 89 8620 63 64 70 60 57 93
Congressional District 4 42 67 6913 46 47 50 44 46 61
Congressional District 7 13 22 1707 17 17 20 16 11 32
State Senatorial District 3 55 89 8620 63 64 70 60 57 93
Assembly District 4 55 89 8620 63 64 70 60 57 93
1st Supervisorial District 9 15 1440 14 15 14 15 10 28
2nd Supervisorial District 6 19 1957 11 7 10 5 10 15
3rd Supervisorial District 15 18 1463 16 11 20 17 9 16
4th Supervisorial District 12 22 2865 14 14 16 7 14 15
5th Supervisorial District 13 15 895 8 17 10 16 14 19
City Of Davis 15 37 4366 19 19 22 6 17 27
City Of Davis District 1 0 10 862 2 3 2 0 4 8
City Of Davis District 2 5 5 998 2 4 6 0 4 2
City Of Davis District 3 2 6 838 5 4 2 0 0 2
City Of Davis District 4 5 12 1020 5 5 5 5 4 8
City Of Davis District 5 3 4 648 5 3 7 1 5 7
City Of West Sacramento 13 22 1704 17 17 20 16 11 32
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

5 7 299 3 4 6 2 1 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

4 3 207 6 3 4 3 4 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

2 7 579 5 7 5 6 4 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

2 5 619 3 3 5 5 2 12

City Of Winters 2 3 224 5 2 2 3 4 2
City Of Woodland 20 23 1843 20 18 20 29 20 28
City Of Woodland District 1 6 3 350 6 4 5 4 4 1
City Of Woodland District 2 3 5 421 5 5 6 6 4 3
City Of Woodland District 3 0 6 329 3 5 3 4 8 9
City Of Woodland District 4 6 3 276 3 3 2 9 2 8
City Of Woodland District 5 5 6 467 3 1 4 6 2 7
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

55 89 8620 63 64 70 60 57 93

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1 0 29 0 2 0 1 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

16 38 4573 20 19 24 8 20 27

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3 4 196 5 7 1 3 5 5

Unincorporated Area 5 4 483 2 8 6 6 5 4
Vote by Mail Totals 55 89 8,620 63 64 70 60 57 93
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

75

Yolo County 75
Congressional District 4 57
Congressional District 7 18
State Senatorial District 3 75
Assembly District 4 75
1st Supervisorial District 11
2nd Supervisorial District 13
3rd Supervisorial District 25
4th Supervisorial District 8
5th Supervisorial District 18
City Of Davis 14
City Of Davis District 1 4
City Of Davis District 2 3
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 6
City Of Davis District 5 1
City Of West Sacramento 18
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

8

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

2

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

7

City Of Winters 6
City Of Woodland 30
City Of Woodland District 1 6
City Of Woodland District 2 7
City Of Woodland District 3 4
City Of Woodland District 4 7
City Of Woodland District 5 6
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

75

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

15

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

5

Unincorporated Area 7
Vote by Mail Totals 75
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 50 0 9 38 0 5 188 4
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 5 0 0 1 0 0 9 1
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 13 0 7 24 0 3 125 2
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 8 0 0 1 0 1 8 0
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 7 0 1 14 0 0 48 2
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 22 0 1 0 0 1 11 0
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 10 0 3 21 0 2 116 4
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 2 0 0 5 0 1 32 1
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 1 0 0 7 0 0 31 2
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 1 0 1 4 0 1 34 1
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 2 0 1 4 0 0 12 0
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 4 0 0 1 0 0 9 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 27 0 1 0 0 2 15 0
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 14 0 1 0 0 1 13 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 17 0 8 38 0 3 172 4

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 11 0 5 17 0 1 56 0
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2

Yolo County 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2
Congressional District 4 2 4 6 0 10 65 5 0 2
Congressional District 7 1 1 1 1 2 8 0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2
Assembly District 4 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2
1st Supervisorial District 1 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 2 2 3 0 1 20 3 0 0
3rd Supervisorial District 0 1 1 0 4 14 0 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 0 2 2 0 2 12 1 0 2
5th Supervisorial District 0 0 0 0 5 22 1 0 0
City Of Davis 2 3 3 0 2 21 2 0 2
City Of Davis District 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 0 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
City Of West Sacramento 1 1 1 1 2 8 0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

1 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 0 0 1 0 5 31 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0 0 0 0 4 24 1 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

2 4 5 0 2 31 4 0 2

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 0 1 2 0 2 12 2 0 0
Conditional Totals 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5

Yolo County 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5
Congressional District 4 4 5 87 5 2 1 1 2 5
Congressional District 7 0 0 7 1 0 0 2 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5
Assembly District 4 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5
1st Supervisorial District 0 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 1 3 52 5 1 1 0 1 4
3rd Supervisorial District 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
4th Supervisorial District 2 0 24 0 1 0 0 1 1
5th Supervisorial District 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis 3 1 53 3 1 0 0 2 2
City Of Davis District 1 0 0 15 2 0 0 0 1 1
City Of Davis District 2 2 0 14 0 1 0 0 1 1
City Of Davis District 3 1 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 7 1 0 0 2 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Of Winters 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 1 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

3 3 74 5 2 1 0 2 5

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 0 2 21 2 1 1 1 0 3
Conditional Totals 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

0

Yolo County 0
Congressional District 4 0
Congressional District 7 0
State Senatorial District 3 0
Assembly District 4 0
1st Supervisorial District 0
2nd Supervisorial District 0
3rd Supervisorial District 0
4th Supervisorial District 0
5th Supervisorial District 0
City Of Davis 0
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 0
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 0
City Of West Sacramento 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 0
City Of Woodland District 1 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0
City Of Woodland District 3 0
City Of Woodland District 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 0
Conditional Totals 0
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 669 5 13 49 8 6 265 16
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 225 0 6 8 1 2 58 5
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 196 1 5 7 1 1 45 3
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 135 2 4 15 1 1 96 8
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 263 1 7 9 1 2 50 6
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 87 0 1 19 1 3 102 4
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 213 1 2 7 5 1 30 0
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 117 1 5 30 1 4 174 10
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 25 1 1 8 0 0 48 1
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 28 0 1 4 0 1 34 0
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 11 0 1 7 0 0 41 6
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 28 0 1 9 1 1 17 2
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 25 0 1 2 0 2 34 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 223 0 6 8 1 2 58 5
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 43 0 1 1 0 1 13 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 39 0 1 3 0 0 21 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 54 0 1 3 0 0 13 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 87 0 3 1 1 1 11 1

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 77 0 0 1 0 0 9 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 339 2 7 15 2 2 60 4
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 74 1 1 1 0 0 9 1
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 102 0 3 4 0 1 15 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 69 0 1 4 1 0 12 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 45 1 1 3 1 1 11 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 49 0 1 3 0 0 13 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 136 2 5 33 2 4 189 10

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 44 0 1 0 1 0 8 0

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 138 2 1 3 5 0 22 0
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12

Yolo County 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12
Congressional District 4 13 25 36 2 83 340 7 3 12
Congressional District 7 7 10 15 4 16 83 4 1 0
State Senatorial District 3 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12
Assembly District 4 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12
1st Supervisorial District 7 8 14 3 14 66 2 1 0
2nd Supervisorial District 2 7 3 1 12 88 2 0 2
3rd Supervisorial District 4 9 15 1 38 82 2 2 4
4th Supervisorial District 2 6 6 0 10 127 3 0 4
5th Supervisorial District 5 5 13 1 25 60 2 1 2
City Of Davis 2 7 6 0 15 186 4 0 6
City Of Davis District 1 0 2 0 0 5 30 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 2 1 0 1 0 2 46 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 1 1 4 0 3 29 2 0 3
City Of Davis District 4 0 3 0 0 3 45 1 0 2
City Of Davis District 5 0 1 1 0 2 36 1 0 1
City Of West Sacramento 7 10 15 4 16 83 4 1 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0 2 1 1 3 18 2 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0 2 1 1 5 14 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

6 4 3 1 3 24 1 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

1 2 10 1 5 27 1 1 0

City Of Winters 1 5 0 1 7 21 0 0 0
City Of Woodland 6 10 24 1 45 107 1 2 5
City Of Woodland District 1 1 3 6 0 16 19 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 2 2 3 6 0 11 26 0 1 3
City Of Woodland District 3 0 0 4 0 4 20 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 1 1 2 1 4 18 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 2 3 6 0 10 24 0 1 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

3 8 8 0 15 194 5 0 6

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

2 2 4 0 4 12 0 0 1

Unincorporated Area 4 3 6 0 16 26 2 1 1
Election Day Totals 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4

Yolo County 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4
Congressional District 4 6 2 251 9 1 3 4 3 3
Congressional District 7 0 1 57 1 2 0 5 0 1
State Senatorial District 3 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4
Assembly District 4 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4
1st Supervisorial District 0 0 42 1 2 0 4 0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 2 0 93 1 0 1 1 1 1
3rd Supervisorial District 0 1 59 4 0 0 3 1 1
4th Supervisorial District 1 2 81 1 0 0 0 0 0
5th Supervisorial District 3 0 33 3 1 2 1 1 1
City Of Davis 3 2 149 1 0 0 1 1 0
City Of Davis District 1 1 0 37 0 0 0 1 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 1 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 3 1 1 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 4 0 1 32 1 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Davis District 5 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of West Sacramento 0 1 57 1 2 0 5 0 1
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

0 1 16 0 0 0 2 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 12 1 2 0 1 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

0 0 18 0 0 0 2 0 0

City Of Winters 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 1
City Of Woodland 2 0 70 6 1 2 2 1 2
City Of Woodland District 1 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 0 0 21 1 0 0 1 0 1
City Of Woodland District 3 1 0 13 1 1 2 1 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 1 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

3 2 162 1 0 1 1 1 0

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

1 0 6 2 1 2 0 0 1

Unincorporated Area 1 0 20 1 0 1 1 1 0
Election Day Totals 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

14

Yolo County 14
Congressional District 4 11
Congressional District 7 3
State Senatorial District 3 14
Assembly District 4 14
1st Supervisorial District 2
2nd Supervisorial District 1
3rd Supervisorial District 6
4th Supervisorial District 0
5th Supervisorial District 5
City Of Davis 1
City Of Davis District 1 0
City Of Davis District 2 1
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 0
City Of Davis District 5 0
City Of West Sacramento 3
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

1

City Of Winters 0
City Of Woodland 7
City Of Woodland District 1 2
City Of Woodland District 2 2
City Of Woodland District 3 2
City Of Woodland District 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

14

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

1

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

0

Unincorporated Area 3
Election Day Totals 14
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 11991 92 270 632 90 144 6596 331

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 11991 92 270 632 90 144 6596 331
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 9188 68 198 501 76 95 5268 242
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 2803 24 72 131 14 49 1328 89
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 11991 92 270 632 90 144 6596 331
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 11991 92 270 632 90 144 6596 331
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 2556 26 58 104 10 40 1099 70
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 1454 11 39 118 9 20 1560 54
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 3612 22 52 141 30 37 1032 89
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 1803 11 35 177 13 22 2066 68
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 2566 22 86 92 28 25 839 50
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 2175 14 47 249 14 35 3182 107
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 415 5 7 45 0 11 626 19
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 461 3 9 49 4 3 683 18
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 240 1 10 43 6 3 689 31
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 568 1 13 66 4 13 684 26
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 491 4 8 46 0 5 500 13
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 2774 24 72 131 14 49 1326 89
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 411 2 15 27 4 10 256 21

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 381 4 18 24 0 10 225 17

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 890 9 14 37 6 14 421 32

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 1092 9 25 43 4 15 424 19

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 598 4 14 9 6 4 191 10
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 4254 33 104 186 42 49 1411 91
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1185 9 16 28 7 10 229 20
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 1119 7 25 35 10 12 292 25
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 623 7 22 36 10 6 273 13
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 608 7 29 27 9 14 263 15
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 719 3 12 60 6 7 354 18
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 11991 92 270 632 90 144 6596 331

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 187 4 0 0 0 1 23 2

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 2564 17 59 286 16 38 3405 110

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 364 3 27 23 8 4 198 5

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 2190 17 33 57 14 7 486 34
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 162 2 5 6 2 0 48 2

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,880 85 237 530 79 131 6,028 303

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 55 0 9 39 0 5 197 5

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 894 5 19 57 9 8 323 21

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 11,991 92 270 632 90 144 6,596 331
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

280 444 667 51 1500 17513 115 30 315

Yolo County 280 444 667 51 1500 17513 115 30 315
Congressional District 4 179 344 473 30 1098 14213 80 19 230
Congressional District 7 101 100 194 21 402 3300 35 11 85
State Senatorial District 3 280 444 667 51 1500 17513 115 30 315
Assembly District 4 280 444 667 51 1500 17513 115 30 315
1st Supervisorial District 82 87 160 18 345 2815 29 8 70
2nd Supervisorial District 27 44 71 7 167 3766 9 2 45
3rd Supervisorial District 72 134 174 9 449 3342 32 8 72
4th Supervisorial District 46 50 97 7 211 5579 22 4 61
5th Supervisorial District 53 129 165 10 328 2011 23 8 67
City Of Davis 60 62 118 7 253 8111 26 6 85
City Of Davis District 1 14 12 22 0 55 1622 1 1 10
City Of Davis District 2 10 9 19 1 40 1950 6 3 16
City Of Davis District 3 10 4 19 1 37 1250 8 1 19
City Of Davis District 4 17 22 37 4 73 1905 7 1 18
City Of Davis District 5 9 15 21 1 48 1384 4 0 22
City Of West Sacramento 99 98 193 21 401 3294 35 11 85
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

23 19 37 3 68 570 6 3 18

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

17 17 23 4 40 432 6 3 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

32 30 64 5 149 1106 10 3 33

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

27 32 69 9 144 1186 13 2 23

City Of Winters 7 24 20 6 77 523 0 0 15
City Of Woodland 84 187 254 11 549 4111 47 11 109
City Of Woodland District 1 19 41 51 0 158 871 7 1 21
City Of Woodland District 2 15 40 59 2 122 963 6 1 23
City Of Woodland District 3 12 38 48 1 95 601 7 3 23
City Of Woodland District 4 14 23 45 2 68 641 8 1 25
City Of Woodland District 5 24 45 51 6 106 1035 19 5 17
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

280 444 667 51 1500 17513 115 30 315

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

4 7 4 0 12 81 0 0 3

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

68 71 141 8 292 8738 30 6 91

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

11 23 27 0 57 413 7 3 14

Unincorporated Area 30 73 82 6 220 1474 7 2 21
Vote Center Totals 7 4 9 1 23 109 0 1 5

Vote by Mail Totals 250 400 600 43 1,366 16,908 99 25 296

Conditional Totals 3 5 7 1 12 73 5 0 2

Election Day Totals 20 35 51 6 99 423 11 4 12

Grand Totals 280 444 667 51 1,500 17,513 115 30 315
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

66 97 9074 80 70 74 75 62 103

Yolo County 66 97 9074 80 70 74 75 62 103
Congressional District 4 53 74 7291 61 51 54 50 51 70
Congressional District 7 13 23 1783 19 19 20 25 11 33
State Senatorial District 3 66 97 9074 80 70 74 75 62 103
Assembly District 4 66 97 9074 80 70 74 75 62 103
1st Supervisorial District 9 15 1499 16 17 14 22 10 29
2nd Supervisorial District 9 22 2116 18 8 12 6 12 20
3rd Supervisorial District 15 20 1528 20 12 20 22 10 17
4th Supervisorial District 15 24 2988 15 15 16 8 15 16
5th Supervisorial District 18 16 943 11 18 12 17 15 21
City Of Davis 21 40 4600 24 20 22 8 20 29
City Of Davis District 1 1 10 920 4 3 2 1 6 9
City Of Davis District 2 8 5 1046 3 5 6 1 5 3
City Of Davis District 3 4 8 888 6 4 2 0 0 2
City Of Davis District 4 5 13 1065 6 5 5 5 4 8
City Of Davis District 5 3 4 681 5 3 7 1 5 7
City Of West Sacramento 13 23 1780 19 19 20 25 11 33
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

5 8 317 3 4 6 5 1 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

4 3 222 6 3 4 5 4 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

2 7 595 7 9 5 8 4 13

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

2 5 646 3 3 5 7 2 12

City Of Winters 2 3 238 6 2 2 3 4 3
City Of Woodland 23 25 1930 26 20 22 31 21 30
City Of Woodland District 1 6 3 365 9 4 5 4 4 1
City Of Woodland District 2 3 6 444 6 6 6 7 4 4
City Of Woodland District 3 2 6 343 4 6 5 5 8 10
City Of Woodland District 4 7 3 290 3 3 2 9 2 8
City Of Woodland District 5 5 7 488 4 1 4 6 3 7
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

66 97 9074 80 70 74 75 62 103

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1 0 29 0 2 0 2 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

22 43 4841 27 21 26 10 23 32

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

5 4 203 7 8 3 3 5 6

Unincorporated Area 7 6 526 5 9 8 8 6 8
Vote Center Totals 1 0 52 1 1 0 3 0 1

Vote by Mail Totals 55 89 8,620 63 64 70 60 57 93

Conditional Totals 4 5 94 6 2 1 3 2 5

Election Day Totals 6 3 308 10 3 3 9 3 4

Grand Totals 66 97 9,074 80 70 74 75 62 103
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

89

Yolo County 89
Congressional District 4 68
Congressional District 7 21
State Senatorial District 3 89
Assembly District 4 89
1st Supervisorial District 13
2nd Supervisorial District 14
3rd Supervisorial District 31
4th Supervisorial District 8
5th Supervisorial District 23
City Of Davis 15
City Of Davis District 1 4
City Of Davis District 2 4
City Of Davis District 3 0
City Of Davis District 4 6
City Of Davis District 5 1
City Of West Sacramento 21
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

9

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

3

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

8

City Of Winters 6
City Of Woodland 37
City Of Woodland District 1 8
City Of Woodland District 2 9
City Of Woodland District 3 6
City Of Woodland District 4 7
City Of Woodland District 5 7
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

89

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

16

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

5

Unincorporated Area 10
Vote Center Totals 0

Vote by Mail Totals 75

Conditional Totals 0

Election Day Totals 14

Grand Totals 89
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11001 108 24 22.2 3 0 5 0 9 0 7
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 387 31 223 111 435 29 265
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 943 43 463 260 1,046 54 675
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 1,134 53 460 270 1,103 46 754
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 163 0 23 22 73 6 24
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 29 0 2 4 7 0 2
11009 11 9 81.8 5 1 0 2 1 0 0
11010 1,625 878 54.0 149 24 171 24 275 23 180
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 436 27 684 115 1,486 31 1,039
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 132 14 267 21 590 16 425
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 81 15 293 15 506 19 408
11014 340 106 31.2 7 2 28 2 22 1 33
11015 618 272 44.0 97 2 32 20 81 1 28
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 627 14 211 123 473 29 294
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 443 37 271 143 536 40 359
11018 256 77 30.1 17 0 12 3 22 1 14
11019 202 74 36.6 19 2 11 11 12 2 10
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,080 24 185 208 685 38 383
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,122 23 291 228 878 51 481
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 518 44 291 159 798 28 434
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 573 3 63 78 234 10 93
11025 1,232 785 63.7 257 7 63 32 287 6 102
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 348 39 469 56 1,152 28 749
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 178 34 438 52 660 18 558
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 598 69 744 165 1,713 42 1,227
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 509 38 510 81 1,256 41 735
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 455 15 186 130 352 23 244
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 622 36 304 170 596 45 341
11033 2,153 761 35.3 247 9 88 70 186 12 116
11034 1,092 416 38.1 135 13 59 30 92 9 53
11035 292 111 38.0 21 2 18 8 28 2 25
11036 2,199 820 37.3 193 15 124 60 231 15 145
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 978 23 162 234 402 29 200
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 6 1 5 3 7 0 4
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 11,327 582 6,590 2,640 15,584 631 9,873

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 12,514 660 7,156 2,910 16,234 695 10,407
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 128 8 41 21 80 4 53
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 51 3 6 10 22 2 13
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 39 2 5 6 17 1 12
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 27 2 13 4 23 0 18
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 47 4 3 7 20 1 8
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 22 2 19 3 26 2 22
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 44 1 7 11 16 2 6
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 31 3 29 5 46 2 37
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 2 0 5 1 13 0 8
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 8 1 4 1 15 0 12
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 8 0 11 1 7 0 3
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 4 0 6 2 5 0 8
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 9 2 3 0 6 2 6
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 51 3 6 10 22 2 13
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 13 1 2 4 5 1 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 4 1 0 0 6 0 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 17 0 1 4 5 0 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 17 1 3 2 6 1 6

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 17 0 0 2 1 0 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 51 3 7 9 26 2 10
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 17 1 2 3 4 0 3
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 11 1 1 1 6 0 4
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 9 0 2 2 7 1 0
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 10 0 1 2 3 1 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 4 1 1 1 6 0 2
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 32 4 32 5 48 2 38

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 6 0 2 3 8 1 1

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 29 2 5 5 7 0 4
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 11327 582 6590 2640 15584 631 9873

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 11327 582 6590 2640 15584 631 9873
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 8674 431 5247 1933 12564 470 7894
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 2653 151 1343 707 3020 161 1979
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 11327 582 6590 2640 15584 631 9873
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 11327 582 6590 2640 15584 631 9873
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 2415 121 1111 604 2584 130 1664
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 1353 70 1446 278 3276 100 2235
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 3424 118 1069 760 3032 159 1696
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 1763 168 2070 372 4907 117 3212
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 2372 105 894 626 1785 125 1066
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 2114 209 3117 473 7105 171 4892
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 408 21 601 104 1423 27 973
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 440 49 668 72 1667 40 1115
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 231 45 643 59 1118 32 912
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 560 61 707 158 1660 36 1170
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 475 33 498 80 1237 36 722
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 2627 151 1341 703 3013 161 1977
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 391 30 259 126 518 37 346

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 343 30 202 94 409 27 250

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 870 41 442 237 1015 54 653

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 1023 50 438 246 1071 43 728

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 527 12 201 109 452 28 277
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 3984 170 1487 982 3698 211 2144
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1117 34 244 226 770 47 434
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1039 24 305 226 873 51 485
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 566 26 291 175 554 36 374
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 571 36 288 153 573 41 329
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 691 50 359 202 928 36 522
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 11327 582 6590 2640 15584 631 9873

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 173 0 25 25 80 6 26

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 2506 224 3283 524 7651 188 5143

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 327 27 211 99 360 28 238

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 2075 40 444 373 1316 60 583
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 11,327 582 6,590 2,640 15,584 631 9,873
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 53 28 190 30 73 21 98
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 7 0 12 7 9 0 6
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 7 0 8 4 6 0 4
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 14 18 128 14 27 11 55
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 10 1 7 6 14 0 4
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 9 8 51 2 16 7 27
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 20 1 8 11 19 3 14
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 13 12 123 8 30 7 58
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 2 4 34 3 5 0 19
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 3 3 34 1 10 2 14
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 2 0 34 3 8 1 12
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 2 4 13 0 6 1 6
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 4 1 8 1 1 3 7
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 6 0 12 7 9 0 6
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 0 0 4 3 3 0 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 4 0 1 4 5 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 0 0 6 0 1 0 2

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 27 2 10 11 29 3 16
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 3 1 0 0 5 0 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 14 0 8 8 22 3 12
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 18 26 178 15 43 18 81

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 3 1 1 3 1 0 1

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 9 14 56 10 14 11 23
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 720 29 254 138 381 31 300
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 228 10 63 64 85 6 64
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 203 5 52 55 67 4 47
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 135 8 99 24 107 9 99
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 291 10 45 57 99 10 66
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 102 10 89 12 126 9 114
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 217 6 32 54 67 5 38
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 131 14 164 21 204 16 187
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 24 2 44 7 45 4 39
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 29 0 30 3 50 2 33
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 18 4 43 4 33 4 39
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 32 4 18 5 42 5 43
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 28 4 29 2 34 1 33
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 226 10 63 64 85 6 64
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 42 6 11 10 19 2 17

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 36 0 20 13 15 2 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 54 2 19 19 26 0 17

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 94 2 13 22 25 2 18

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 78 2 9 11 20 1 14
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 367 8 65 75 127 10 76
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 93 2 10 12 24 1 13
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 109 1 14 20 34 4 25
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 69 3 16 10 22 1 14
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 40 0 14 15 19 3 10
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 56 2 11 18 28 1 14
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 17 0 0 1 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 150 17 179 24 213 17 198

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 49 4 10 7 16 0 7

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 146 5 16 31 30 4 23
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 12514 660 7156 2910 16234 695 10407

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 12514 660 7156 2910 16234 695 10407
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 9575 496 5732 2122 13098 526 8345
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 2939 164 1424 788 3136 169 2062
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 12514 660 7156 2910 16234 695 10407
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 12514 660 7156 2910 16234 695 10407
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 2664 128 1176 669 2674 135 1727
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 1529 98 1686 320 3433 120 2407
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 3772 133 1124 830 3165 170 1774
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 1896 188 2229 389 5075 135 3375
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 2653 113 941 702 1887 135 1124
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 2289 238 3433 507 7385 196 5174
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 436 27 684 115 1486 31 1039
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 480 53 736 77 1742 44 1174
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 259 49 731 67 1166 37 966
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 598 69 744 165 1713 42 1227
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 516 40 538 83 1278 42 768
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 2910 164 1422 784 3129 169 2060
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 446 37 276 143 545 40 366

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 387 31 223 111 435 29 265

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 943 43 463 260 1046 54 675

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 1134 53 460 270 1103 46 754

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 627 14 211 123 473 29 294
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 4429 183 1569 1077 3880 226 2246
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1232 37 256 241 799 48 450
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 1162 27 320 247 918 55 516
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 648 30 310 190 583 38 389
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 622 36 304 170 596 45 341
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 765 53 379 229 984 40 550
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 12514 660 7156 2910 16234 695 10407

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 192 0 25 26 80 6 26

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 2706 271 3672 568 7955 225 5460

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 385 32 224 112 385 29 247

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 2259 61 521 419 1367 75 633
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 179 11 47 31 102 6 66

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 11,327 582 6,590 2,640 15,584 631 9,873

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 60 28 202 37 82 21 104

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 948 39 317 202 466 37 364

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 12,514 660 7,156 2,910 16,234 695 10,407
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11006 589 330 56.0 127 10 5 165
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11009 11 9 81.8 1 1 0 7
11010 1,625 878 54.0 512 133 26 159
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 2,700 445 42 512
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 1,100 184 19 141
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 959 221 17 92
11014 340 106 31.2 51 28 4 11
11015 618 272 44.0 140 6 0 115
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 901 120 17 723
11018 256 77 30.1 37 4 2 25
11019 202 74 36.6 29 5 5 31
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,122 136 33 1,279
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,495 182 43 1,301
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 1,320 221 40 647
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 359 35 8 631
11025 1,232 785 63.7 425 27 15 280
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 2,050 307 34 406
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 1,334 303 32 220
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 3,192 481 63 707
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 2,172 340 28 553
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 679 114 13 572
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 1,086 196 50 775
11033 2,153 761 35.3 334 63 16 304
11034 1,092 416 38.1 174 33 12 165
11035 292 111 38.0 58 12 1 34
11036 2,199 820 37.3 424 88 16 241
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 690 96 14 1,180
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 15 2 0 9
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 0 0 2
Vote Center Totals 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149

Vote by Mail Totals 83,975 38,726 46.1 22,370 3,444 488 10,216

Conditional Totals 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80

Election Day Totals 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842

Grand Totals 83,975 41,547 49.5 23,486 3,793 555 11,287
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149

Yolo County 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149
State Senatorial District 3 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149
Assembly District 4 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149
1st Supervisorial District 600 1 0.2 0 0 0 1
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 47 7 3 30
3rd Supervisorial District 19,364 66 0.3 22 0 2 41
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 54 11 1 26
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 30 6 1 51
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 93 17 4 36
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 23 1 2 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 26 5 1 9
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 16 6 0 9
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 13 5 0 7
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 15 0 1 9
City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 3 0 0 19
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 41 4 2 64
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 9 0 1 22
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 7 0 1 15
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 9 2 0 10
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 5 2 0 12
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 11 0 0 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

589 1 0.2 0 0 0 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 98 18 4 37

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 9 2 1 9

Unincorporated Area 11,318 53 0.5 16 3 1 30
Vote Center Totals 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216

Yolo County 83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216
State Senatorial District 3 83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216
Assembly District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216
1st Supervisorial District 600 320 53.3 127 10 5 157
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 5967 972 96 1540
3rd Supervisorial District 19,364 8,905 46.0 4190 555 121 3571
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 8827 1344 153 2024
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 3259 563 113 2924
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 12941 2083 204 2436
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 2548 385 37 478
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 3010 449 43 504
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 2177 465 40 273
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 3080 439 56 662
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 2126 345 28 519
City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 853 117 15 609
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 6443 995 214 4842
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1283 167 44 1336
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1506 187 45 1227
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 1046 190 25 720
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 1043 184 48 706
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 1565 267 52 853
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

83,975 38,726 46.1 22370 3444 488 10216

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

589 312 53.0 126 10 5 150

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 13804 2193 234 2856

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 680 133 32 429

Unincorporated Area 11,318 4,995 44.1 2133 249 55 2329
Vote by Mail Totals 83,975 38,726 46.1 22,370 3,444 488 10,216
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80

Yolo County 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80
State Senatorial District 3 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80
Assembly District 4 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80
1st Supervisorial District 600 1 0.2 0 0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 120 89 16 25
3rd Supervisorial District 19,364 33 0.2 15 1 1 12
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 57 32 7 12
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 35 7 2 31
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 117 80 13 19
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 32 25 2 2
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 32 21 4 3
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 30 16 4 6
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 14 12 2 3
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 9 6 1 5
City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 2 1 0 6
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 49 7 3 36
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 1 0 0 5
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 8 0 0 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 1 1 0 8
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 2 0 1 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 37 6 2 20
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

589 1 0.2 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 175 120 23 31

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 2 1 0 6

Unincorporated Area 11,318 144 1.3 59 41 10 19
Conditional Totals 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842

Yolo County 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842
State Senatorial District 3 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842
Assembly District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842
1st Supervisorial District 600 17 2.8 1 1 0 14
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 229 69 10 158
3rd Supervisorial District 19,364 487 2.5 135 27 7 290
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 250 73 11 113
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 121 26 6 267
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 407 129 18 151
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 97 34 1 30
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 82 16 5 31
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 70 37 5 24
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 85 25 5 35
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 73 17 2 31
City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 43 2 2 89
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 225 48 12 432
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 40 6 2 106
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 61 12 3 122
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 47 9 4 75
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 36 10 1 56
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 41 11 2 73
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

589 16 2.7 1 0 0 14

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 434 141 19 173

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 31 6 3 52

Unincorporated Area 11,318 266 2.4 61 17 2 170
Election Day Totals 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287

Yolo County 83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287
State Senatorial District 3 83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287
Assembly District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287
1st Supervisorial District 600 339 56.5 128 11 5 172
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 6363 1137 125 1753
3rd Supervisorial District 19,364 9,491 49.0 4362 583 131 3914
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 9188 1460 172 2175
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 3445 602 122 3273
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 13558 2309 239 2642
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 2700 445 42 512
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 3150 491 53 547
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 2293 524 49 312
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 3192 481 63 707
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 2223 368 32 564
City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 901 120 17 723
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 6758 1054 231 5374
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1333 173 47 1469
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 1582 199 49 1366
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 1103 202 29 813
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 1086 196 50 775
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 1654 284 56 951
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

83,975 41,547 49.5 23486 3793 555 11287

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

589 330 56.0 127 10 5 165

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 14511 2472 280 3097

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 722 142 36 496

Unincorporated Area 11,318 5,458 48.2 2269 310 68 2548
Vote Center Totals 83,975 349 0.4 153 24 7 149

Vote by Mail Totals 83,975 38,726 46.1 22,370 3,444 488 10,216

Conditional Totals 83,975 527 0.6 227 129 26 80

Election Day Totals 83,975 1,945 2.3 736 196 34 842

Grand Totals 83,975 41,547 49.5 23,486 3,793 555 11,287
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11001 108 24 22.2 2 15 7
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 465 777 221
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 1,111 2,014 343
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 1,268 2,170 366
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 32 12 0
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 526 1,050 259
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6

Vote by Mail Totals 29,560 10,389 35.1 3,056 5,810 1,114

Conditional Totals 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17

Election Day Totals 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59

Grand Totals 29,560 11,090 37.5 3,404 6,038 1,196
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6

Yolo County 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6
State Senatorial District 3 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6
Assembly District 4 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6
1st Supervisorial District 23,340 86 0.4 41 34 5
3rd Supervisorial District 6,220 28 0.5 15 9 1
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 56 43 6
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 15 9 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 2 11 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 21 11 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 18 12 4

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

98 0 0.0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 98 0 0.0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114

Yolo County 29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114
State Senatorial District 3 29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114
Assembly District 4 29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114
1st Supervisorial District 23,340 8,649 37.1 2597 4812 877
3rd Supervisorial District 6,220 1,740 28.0 459 998 237
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 3027 5798 1114
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 459 1012 243

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 404 728 203

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 1019 1952 327

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 1145 2106 341

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

29,560 10,389 35.1 3056 5810 1114

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

98 43 43.9 29 12 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 98 43 43.9 29 12 0
Vote by Mail Totals 29,560 10,389 35.1 3,056 5,810 1,114
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17

Yolo County 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17
State Senatorial District 3 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17
Assembly District 4 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17
1st Supervisorial District 23,340 29 0.1 10 5 12
3rd Supervisorial District 6,220 14 0.2 3 3 5
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 12 8 17
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 3 3 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 7 5 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 0 0 9

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

98 1 1.0 1 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 98 1 1.0 1 0 0
Conditional Totals 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59

Yolo County 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59
State Senatorial District 3 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59
Assembly District 4 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59
1st Supervisorial District 23,340 429 1.8 230 137 43
3rd Supervisorial District 6,220 115 1.8 49 40 16
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 277 177 59
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 51 41 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 52 33 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 69 51 15

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 105 52 12

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

98 2 2.0 2 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 98 2 2.0 2 0 0
Election Day Totals 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196

Yolo County 29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196
State Senatorial District 3 29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196
Assembly District 4 29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196
1st Supervisorial District 23,340 9,193 39.4 2878 4988 937
3rd Supervisorial District 6,220 1,897 30.5 526 1050 259
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 3372 6026 1196
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 528 1065 266

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 465 777 221

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 1111 2014 343

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 1268 2170 366

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

29,560 11,090 37.5 3404 6038 1196

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

98 46 46.9 32 12 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Unincorporated Area 98 46 46.9 32 12 0
Vote Center Totals 29,560 114 0.4 56 43 6

Vote by Mail Totals 29,560 10,389 35.1 3,056 5,810 1,114

Conditional Totals 29,560 43 0.1 13 8 17

Election Day Totals 29,560 544 1.8 279 177 59

Grand Totals 29,560 11,090 37.5 3,404 6,038 1,196
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11001 108 24 22.2 1 0 6 5 11
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 343 114 168 238 589
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 861 187 409 440 1,524
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 967 226 422 397 1,729
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 127 26 23 28 97
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 25 2 0 1 13
11009 11 9 81.8 1 5 0 2 1
11010 1,625 878 54.0 127 31 184 164 284
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 424 70 628 779 1,712
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 100 38 285 330 650
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 64 18 250 333 599
11014 340 106 31.2 8 3 18 39 26
11015 618 272 44.0 88 26 22 31 81
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 528 175 233 237 530
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 396 124 235 273 780
11018 256 77 30.1 14 7 10 11 21
11019 202 74 36.6 16 13 11 12 14
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,024 197 265 315 673
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,032 206 372 446 851
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 514 109 405 373 753
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 504 99 97 86 205
11025 1,232 785 63.7 252 28 62 100 282
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 300 57 449 606 1,254
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 165 38 353 542 742
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 598 131 771 1,025 1,785
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 446 69 498 663 1,303
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 449 115 179 228 381
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 586 168 306 327 682
11033 2,153 761 35.3 215 79 70 126 215
11034 1,092 416 38.1 98 63 43 78 100
11035 292 111 38.0 23 7 23 26 26
11036 2,199 820 37.3 182 55 100 134 285
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 888 262 172 228 398
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 8 0 5 8 5
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 2 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,360 2,382 6,612 8,073 17,812

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 11,376 2,748 7,074 8,631 18,601
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 121 28 34 57 87
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 45 9 9 8 33
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 34 8 7 4 28
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 24 8 9 17 25
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 44 9 6 17 12
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 23 2 10 19 40
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 41 10 11 8 15
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 32 5 15 35 60
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 2 1 1 9 13
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 7 2 3 10 18
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 9 0 4 6 10
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 4 1 3 5 12
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 10 1 4 5 7
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 45 9 9 8 33
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 11 2 2 5 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 2 0 1 2 8

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 18 3 3 0 9

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 14 4 3 1 11

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 14 5 1 0 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 48 12 11 19 18
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 18 5 5 2 2
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 10 2 1 8 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 9 0 3 3 5
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 9 3 1 2 4
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 2 2 1 4 6
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0 1 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 33 5 18 36 63

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 7 2 5 3 4

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 27 6 7 3 7
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 10360 2382 6612 8073 17812

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 10360 2382 6612 8073 17812
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 8013 1814 5429 6786 13361
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 2347 568 1183 1287 4451
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 10360 2382 6612 8073 17812
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 10360 2382 6612 8073 17812
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 2117 485 990 1066 3804
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 1199 290 1441 1716 3684
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 3198 663 1314 1434 3172
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 1654 290 2028 2768 5182
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 2192 654 839 1089 1970
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 1952 370 3034 4007 7756
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 394 62 572 711 1629
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 371 82 687 872 1836
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 202 47 551 800 1286
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 569 118 730 972 1722
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 416 61 494 652 1283
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 2325 566 1183 1286 4438
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 350 108 221 254 754

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 303 98 162 223 544

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 792 167 394 425 1473

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 880 193 406 384 1667

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 463 133 223 226 497
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 3769 887 1679 1969 3823
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1041 237 300 388 768
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 973 186 386 455 852
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 559 148 261 344 630
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 539 150 291 312 653
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 657 166 441 470 920
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 10360 2382 6612 8073 17812

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 141 22 23 29 108

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 2310 427 3225 4228 8289

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 291 119 171 247 425

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 1851 426 493 585 1298
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,360 2,382 6,612 8,073 17,812
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 63 21 134 145 91
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 10 3 9 4 10
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 7 3 5 3 7
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 22 6 87 84 45
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 12 4 9 5 7
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 8 5 32 47 18
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 24 6 10 10 24
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 15 9 75 94 36
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 5 1 22 23 10
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 1 4 21 26 10
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 5 1 21 19 8
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 1 0 8 15 5
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 3 3 3 11 3
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 9 3 9 4 10
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 3 0 4 1 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 4 3 1 2 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 0 1 0 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 0 0 3 1 5

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 4 0 0 1 2
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 28 10 15 13 27
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 1 3 1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 3 1 1 2 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 7 2 0 0 1
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 1 0 2 1 0
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 16 4 11 10 24
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 26 11 119 130 61

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 7 1 0 0 1

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 17 2 44 37 26
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 586 232 237 289 416
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 191 73 39 55 152
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 167 64 26 38 125
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 94 57 83 96 128
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 246 79 66 60 106
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 84 26 68 110 131
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 186 79 33 40 78
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 106 40 128 181 219
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 23 6 33 36 60
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 21 7 23 28 40
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 13 8 27 50 37
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 24 12 30 33 46
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 25 7 15 34 36
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 189 73 39 55 152
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 33 14 14 18 29

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 34 13 4 11 36

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 49 17 11 15 41

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 73 29 10 11 46

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 47 37 9 10 29
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 308 110 79 75 133
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 76 22 12 14 24
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 85 37 18 19 36
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 56 20 15 15 30
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 37 15 12 12 25
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 54 16 22 15 18
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 10 5 0 0 2

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 124 45 141 197 230

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 28 23 11 11 16

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 127 45 21 23 35
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 11376 2748 7074 8631 18601

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 11376 2748 7074 8631 18601
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 8783 2095 5834 7277 13955
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 2593 653 1240 1354 4646
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 11376 2748 7074 8631 18601
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 11376 2748 7074 8631 18601
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 2325 560 1028 1111 3964
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 1339 361 1620 1913 3882
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 3500 755 1395 1516 3297
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 1769 323 2138 2944 5371
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 2443 749 893 1147 2087
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 2105 424 3252 4317 8071
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 424 70 628 779 1712
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 400 95 734 936 1904
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 229 56 603 875 1341
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 598 131 771 1025 1785
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 454 72 516 702 1329
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 2568 651 1240 1353 4633
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 397 124 241 278 791

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 343 114 168 238 589

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 861 187 409 440 1524

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 967 226 422 397 1729

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 528 175 233 237 530
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 4153 1019 1784 2076 4001
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1136 267 318 404 794
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 1071 226 406 484 891
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 631 170 279 362 666
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 586 168 306 327 682
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 729 188 475 499 968
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 11376 2748 7074 8631 18601

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 152 28 23 29 110

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 2493 488 3503 4591 8643

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 333 145 187 261 446

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 2022 479 565 648 1366
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 166 37 43 65 120

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 10,360 2,382 6,612 8,073 17,812

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 73 24 143 149 101

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 777 305 276 344 568

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 11,376 2,748 7,074 8,631 18,601
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11001 108 24 22.2 23
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 1,010
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 2,313
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 2,487
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 182
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 28
11009 11 9 81.8 8
11010 1,625 878 54.0 674
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 3,168
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 1,260
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 1,156
11014 340 106 31.2 82
11015 618 272 44.0 171
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 1,174
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 1,287
11018 256 77 30.1 50
11019 202 74 36.6 44
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,592
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,950
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 1,662
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 547
11025 1,232 785 63.7 515
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 2,313
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 1,628
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 3,691
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 2,555
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 982
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 1,507
11033 2,153 761 35.3 462
11034 1,092 416 38.1 265
11035 292 111 38.0 76
11036 2,199 820 37.3 601
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 1,094
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 20
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 270

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 34,531

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 417

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,359

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 36,577
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 270

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 270
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 202
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 68
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 270
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 270
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 51
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 57
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 51
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 70
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 41
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 114
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 22
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 32
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 23
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 20
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 17
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 68
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 19

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 21

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 6
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 55
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 13
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 13
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 10
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 6
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 13
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 270

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 121

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 13

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 27
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 270
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 34531

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 34531
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 27753
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 6778
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 34531
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 34531
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 5762
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 7075
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 6776
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 10226
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 4692
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 14980
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 2956
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 3386
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 2596
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 3537
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 2505
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 6752
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 1215

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 935

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 2228

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 2374

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 1100
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 8714
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1832
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1949
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 1489
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 1442
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 2002
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 34531

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 199

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 16040

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 963

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 2985
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 34,531
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 417

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 417
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 387
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 30
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 417
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 417
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 21
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 222
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 27
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 99
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 48
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 208
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 55
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 55
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 50
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 27
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 21
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 30
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 9

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 10

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 9

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 5
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 62
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 2
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 8
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 5
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 3
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 44
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 417

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 316

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 3

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 112
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 417
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 1359

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 1359
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 1087
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 272
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 1359
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 1359
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 217
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 331
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 278
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 327
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 206
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 551
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 135
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 100
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 115
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 107
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 94
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 270
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 67

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 53

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 67

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 83

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 63
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 360
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 60
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 100
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 79
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 56
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 65
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 1359

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 10

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 593

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 57

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 115
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,359
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Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 36577

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 36577
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 29429
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 7148
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 36577
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 36577
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 6051
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 7685
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 7132
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 10722
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 4987
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 15853
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 3168
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 3573
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 2784
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 3691
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 2637
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 7120
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 1310

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 1010

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 2313

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 2487

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 1174
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 9191
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1907
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 2070
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 1583
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 1507
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 2124
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 36577

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 210

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 17070

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 1036

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 3239
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 270

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 34,531

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 417

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,359

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 36,577
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11001 108 24 22.2 14 7
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 812 467
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 2,083 879
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 2,190 969
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 165 93
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 24 14
11009 11 9 81.8 6 3
11010 1,625 878 54.0 505 201
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 2,375 892
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 952 319
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 798 291
11014 340 106 31.2 54 28
11015 618 272 44.0 148 76
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 943 579
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 1,069 530
11018 256 77 30.1 48 15
11019 202 74 36.6 40 22
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,660 734
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,929 822
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 1,439 611
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 604 339
11025 1,232 785 63.7 397 237
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 1,737 664
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 1,222 450
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 2,813 1,082
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 1,979 717
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 839 452
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 1,306 648
11033 2,153 761 35.3 425 239
11034 1,092 416 38.1 241 115
11035 292 111 38.0 67 29
11036 2,199 820 37.3 517 214
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 1,101 702
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 15 10
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 2
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 226 156

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 28,892 12,334

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 294 123

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,105 839

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 30,517 13,452



3/21/2024 3:25 PM Page 110District Results Report - March 05, 2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan

Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 226 156

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 226 156
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 173 118
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 53 38
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 226 156
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 226 156
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 42 27
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 43 32
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 49 30
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 51 33
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 41 34
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 83 52
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 17 6
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 21 14
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 21 10
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 14 8
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 10 14
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 53 38
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 12 12

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 9 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 15 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 17 12

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 4 13
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 60 38
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 16 11
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 11 7
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 9 10
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 12 6
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 12 4
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 226 156

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 90 52

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 9 9

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 26 15
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 226 156
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 28892 12334

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 28892 12334
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 22983 9706
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 5909 2628
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 28892 12334
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 28892 12334
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 5065 2241
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 5365 2137
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 6446 2805
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 7814 2965
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 4202 2186
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 11342 4117
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 2236 822
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 2572 909
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 1883 680
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 2707 1020
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 1944 686
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 5887 2614
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 1018 480

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 756 427

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 2006 823

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 2107 884

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 879 522
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 8030 3556
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1855 784
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1918 781
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 1268 606
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 1240 603
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 1749 782
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 28892 12334

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 178 100

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 12158 4515

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 842 356

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 2754 1525
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 28,892 12,334
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 294 123

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 294 123
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 278 111
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 16 12
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 294 123
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 294 123
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 12 8
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 147 57
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 20 11
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 67 26
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 48 21
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 141 51
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 38 14
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 39 15
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 30 10
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 17 7
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 17 5
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 16 12
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 4 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 6 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 4 4

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 3 3
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 61 24
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 2 2
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 7 2
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 6 2
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 3 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 43 17
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 294 123

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 0 0

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 211 80

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 7 1

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 73 33
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 294 123
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 1105 839

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 1105 839
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 891 651
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 214 188
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 1105 839
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 1105 839
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 175 156
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 220 160
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 274 227
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 231 136
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 205 160
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 364 223
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 84 50
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 57 45
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 86 41
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 75 47
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 62 40
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 212 188
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 49 41

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 41 34

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 60 44

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 62 69

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 57 41
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 360 283
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 76 67
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 100 83
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 73 48
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 51 38
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 60 47
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 1105 839

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 10 7

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 394 247

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 55 29

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 112 104
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,105 839
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 30517 13452

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 30517 13452
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 24325 10586
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 6192 2866
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 30517 13452
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 30517 13452
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 5294 2432
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 5775 2386
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 6789 3073
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 8163 3160
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 4496 2401
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 11930 4443
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 2375 892
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 2689 983
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 2020 741
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 2813 1082
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 2033 745
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 6168 2852
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 1083 537

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 812 467

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 2083 879

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 2190 969

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 943 579
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 8511 3901
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1949 864
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 2036 873
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 1356 666
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 1306 648
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 1864 850
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 30517 13452

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 189 107

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 12853 4894

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 913 395

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 2965 1677
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 226 156

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 28,892 12,334

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 294 123

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,105 839

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 30,517 13,452
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Cumulative Totals
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11006 589 330 56.0 185 45
11008 98 46 46.9 28 12
Vote Center Totals 687 1 0.1 1 0

Vote by Mail Totals 687 355 51.7 199 54

Conditional Totals 687 2 0.3 0 0

Election Day Totals 687 18 2.6 13 3

Grand Totals 687 376 54.7 213 57
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

687 1 0.1 1 0

Yolo County 687 1 0.1 1 0
Congressional District 4 589 1 0.2 1 0
Congressional District 7 98 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 687 1 0.1 1 0
Assembly District 4 687 1 0.1 1 0
1st Supervisorial District 687 1 0.1 1 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

687 1 0.1 1 0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1 0

Unincorporated Area 687 1 0.1 1 0
Vote Center Totals 687 1 0.1 1 0
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Vote by Mail 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

687 355 51.7 199 54

Yolo County 687 355 51.7 199 54
Congressional District 4 589 312 53.0 173 42
Congressional District 7 98 43 43.9 26 12
State Senatorial District 3 687 355 51.7 199 54
Assembly District 4 687 355 51.7 199 54
1st Supervisorial District 687 355 51.7 199 54
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

687 355 51.7 199 54

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 199 54

Unincorporated Area 687 355 51.7 199 54
Vote by Mail Totals 687 355 51.7 199 54
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

687 2 0.3 0 0

Yolo County 687 2 0.3 0 0
Congressional District 4 589 1 0.2 0 0
Congressional District 7 98 1 1.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 687 2 0.3 0 0
Assembly District 4 687 2 0.3 0 0
1st Supervisorial District 687 2 0.3 0 0
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

687 2 0.3 0 0

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 0 0

Unincorporated Area 687 2 0.3 0 0
Conditional Totals 687 2 0.3 0 0
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Election Day 
Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

HE
AT

HE
R 

DA
VI

S

SH
AZ

LE
EN

 K
HA

N

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

687 18 2.6 13 3

Yolo County 687 18 2.6 13 3
Congressional District 4 589 16 2.7 11 3
Congressional District 7 98 2 2.0 2 0
State Senatorial District 3 687 18 2.6 13 3
Assembly District 4 687 18 2.6 13 3
1st Supervisorial District 687 18 2.6 13 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

687 18 2.6 13 3

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 13 3

Unincorporated Area 687 18 2.6 13 3
Election Day Totals 687 18 2.6 13 3
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Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan

Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

687 376 54.7 213 57

Yolo County 687 376 54.7 213 57
Congressional District 4 589 330 56.0 185 45
Congressional District 7 98 46 46.9 28 12
State Senatorial District 3 687 376 54.7 213 57
Assembly District 4 687 376 54.7 213 57
1st Supervisorial District 687 376 54.7 213 57
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

687 376 54.7 213 57

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 213 57

Unincorporated Area 687 376 54.7 213 57
Vote Center Totals 687 1 0.1 1 0

Vote by Mail Totals 687 355 51.7 199 54

Conditional Totals 687 2 0.3 0 0

Election Day Totals 687 18 2.6 13 3

Grand Totals 687 376 54.7 213 57
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County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan

Cumulative Totals
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11001 108 24 22.2 19
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 1,131
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 2,681
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 2,888
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 260
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 39
11009 11 9 81.8 8
Vote Center Totals 23,940 87 0.4 59

Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 8,969 37.5 6,661

Conditional Totals 23,940 30 0.1 19

Election Day Totals 23,940 446 1.9 287

Grand Totals 23,940 9,532 39.8 7,026
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 87 0.4 59

Yolo County 23,940 87 0.4 59
Congressional District 4 600 1 0.2 1
Congressional District 7 23,340 86 0.4 58
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 87 0.4 59
Assembly District 4 23,940 87 0.4 59
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 59
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 86 0.4 58
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 1 0.9 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 11

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 22

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 25

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 87 0.4 59

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 698 1 0.1 1
Vote Center Totals 23,940 87 0.4 59
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Vote by Mail 
Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

O
SC

AR
 E

. V
IL

LE
GA

S

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 8,969 37.5 6661

Yolo County 23,940 8,969 37.5 6661
Congressional District 4 600 320 53.3 250
Congressional District 7 23,340 8,649 37.1 6411
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 8,969 37.5 6661
Assembly District 4 23,940 8,969 37.5 6661
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 6661
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 8,606 37.0 6375
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 20 18.5 16

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 1040

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 2574

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 2745

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 8,969 37.5 6661

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 279

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 8 72.7 7

Unincorporated Area 698 363 52.0 286
Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 8,969 37.5 6,661
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 30 0.1 19

Yolo County 23,940 30 0.1 19
Congressional District 4 600 1 0.2 0
Congressional District 7 23,340 29 0.1 19
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 30 0.1 19
Assembly District 4 23,940 30 0.1 19
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 19
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 28 0.1 18
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 0 0.0 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 9

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 6

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 30 0.1 19

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 0 0.0 0

Unincorporated Area 698 2 0.3 1
Conditional Totals 23,940 30 0.1 19
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 446 1.9 287

Yolo County 23,940 446 1.9 287
Congressional District 4 600 17 2.8 17
Congressional District 7 23,340 429 1.8 270
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 446 1.9 287
Assembly District 4 23,940 446 1.9 287
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 287
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 427 1.8 268
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 3 2.8 3

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 71

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 82

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 112

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 446 1.9 287

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 18

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 1 9.1 1

Unincorporated Area 698 19 2.7 19
Election Day Totals 23,940 446 1.9 287
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Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

23,940 9,532 39.8 7026

Yolo County 23,940 9,532 39.8 7026
Congressional District 4 600 339 56.5 268
Congressional District 7 23,340 9,193 39.4 6758
State Senatorial District 3 23,940 9,532 39.8 7026
Assembly District 4 23,940 9,532 39.8 7026
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 7026
City Of West Sacramento 23,242 9,147 39.4 6719
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

108 24 22.2 19

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 1131

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 2681

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 2888

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

23,940 9,532 39.8 7026

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 299

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

11 9 81.8 8

Unincorporated Area 698 385 55.2 307
Vote Center Totals 23,940 87 0.4 59

Vote by Mail Totals 23,940 8,969 37.5 6,661

Conditional Totals 23,940 30 0.1 19

Election Day Totals 23,940 446 1.9 287

Grand Totals 23,940 9,532 39.8 7,026
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Cumulative Totals
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11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 796 866
11018 256 77 30.1 18 48
11019 202 74 36.6 32 32
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,444 999
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,639 1,273
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 1,027 1,063
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 584 380
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 25,584 94 0.4 43 35

Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 10,645 41.6 5,261 4,308

Conditional Totals 25,584 47 0.2 12 20

Election Day Totals 25,584 602 2.4 224 298

Grand Totals 25,584 11,388 44.5 5,540 4,661
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Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 94 0.4 43 35

Yolo County 25,584 94 0.4 43 35
Congressional District 4 19,364 66 0.3 29 27
Congressional District 7 6,220 28 0.5 14 8
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 94 0.4 43 35
Assembly District 4 25,584 94 0.4 43 35
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 43 35
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 28 0.5 14 8
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 28 0.5 14 8

City Of Woodland 17,225 59 0.3 25 24
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 28 0.5 14 9
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 23 0.3 7 11
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 8 0.2 4 4
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 94 0.4 43 35

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 3 0.7 3 0

Unincorporated Area 2,139 7 0.3 4 3
Vote Center Totals 25,584 94 0.4 43 35
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Vote by Mail 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308

Yolo County 25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308
Congressional District 4 19,364 8,905 46.0 4522 3510
Congressional District 7 6,220 1,740 28.0 739 798
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308
Assembly District 4 25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 1,740 28.0 739 798
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 1,740 28.0 739 798

City Of Woodland 17,225 7,876 45.7 3956 3151
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 2,624 48.9 1400 965
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 3,026 44.8 1574 1181
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 2,226 43.6 982 1005
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 10,645 41.6 5261 4308

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 136 29.7 41 76

Unincorporated Area 2,139 1,029 48.1 566 359
Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 10,645 41.6 5,261 4,308
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 47 0.2 12 20

Yolo County 25,584 47 0.2 12 20
Congressional District 4 19,364 33 0.2 8 14
Congressional District 7 6,220 14 0.2 4 6
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 47 0.2 12 20
Assembly District 4 25,584 47 0.2 12 20
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 12 20
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 14 0.2 4 6
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 14 0.2 4 6

City Of Woodland 17,225 29 0.2 8 13
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 8 0.1 2 1
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 11 0.2 2 7
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 10 0.2 4 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 47 0.2 12 20

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 3 0.7 0 1

Unincorporated Area 2,139 4 0.2 0 1
Conditional Totals 25,584 47 0.2 12 20
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 602 2.4 224 298

Yolo County 25,584 602 2.4 224 298
Congressional District 4 19,364 487 2.5 185 244
Congressional District 7 6,220 115 1.8 39 54
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 602 2.4 224 298
Assembly District 4 25,584 602 2.4 224 298
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 224 298
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 115 1.8 39 54
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 115 1.8 39 54

City Of Woodland 17,225 449 2.6 171 227
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 136 2.5 46 72
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 211 3.1 88 106
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 102 2.0 37 49
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 602 2.4 224 298

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 9 2.0 6 3

Unincorporated Area 2,139 38 1.8 14 17
Election Day Totals 25,584 602 2.4 224 298
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Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661

Yolo County 25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661
Congressional District 4 19,364 9,491 49.0 4744 3795
Congressional District 7 6,220 1,897 30.5 796 866
State Senatorial District 3 25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661
Assembly District 4 25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661
City Of West Sacramento 6,220 1,897 30.5 796 866
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,220 1,897 30.5 796 866

City Of Woodland 17,225 8,413 48.8 4160 3415
City Of Woodland District 1 5,371 2,796 52.1 1462 1047
City Of Woodland District 2 6,753 3,271 48.4 1671 1305
City Of Woodland District 4 0 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 5 5,101 2,346 46.0 1027 1063
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

25,584 11,388 44.5 5540 4661

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

458 151 33.0 50 80

Unincorporated Area 2,139 1,078 50.4 584 380
Vote Center Totals 25,584 94 0.4 43 35

Vote by Mail Totals 25,584 10,645 41.6 5,261 4,308

Conditional Totals 25,584 47 0.2 12 20

Election Day Totals 25,584 602 2.4 224 298

Grand Totals 25,584 11,388 44.5 5,540 4,661
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11025 1,232 785 63.7 539 141 5
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 1,486 1,037 105
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 851 841 123
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 2,516 1,581 155
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 1,902 854 125
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 15 10 1
Vote Center Totals 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7

Vote by Mail Totals 24,020 13,185 54.9 6,996 4,234 470

Conditional Totals 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16

Election Day Totals 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21

Grand Totals 24,020 13,908 57.9 7,309 4,464 514
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7

Yolo County 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
Congressional District 4 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
State Senatorial District 3 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
Assembly District 4 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
City Of Davis 22,663 99 0.4 48 33 7
City Of Davis District 2 4,716 28 0.6 15 10 1
City Of Davis District 3 3,847 19 0.5 10 6 2
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 15 7 1
City Of Davis District 5 6,003 25 0.4 8 10 3
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7

Unincorporated Area 1,357 2 0.1 1 0 0
Vote Center Totals 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7
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Vote by Mail 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470

Yolo County 24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470
Congressional District 4 24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470
State Senatorial District 3 24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470
Assembly District 4 24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470
City Of Davis 22,663 12,398 54.7 6460 4088 464
City Of Davis District 2 4,716 2,798 59.3 1417 986 97
City Of Davis District 3 3,847 1,903 49.5 805 791 109
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 2416 1503 149
City Of Davis District 5 6,003 3,134 52.2 1822 808 109
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

24,020 13,185 54.9 6996 4234 470

Unincorporated Area 1,357 787 58.0 536 146 6
Vote by Mail Totals 24,020 13,185 54.9 6,996 4,234 470
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16

Yolo County 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
Congressional District 4 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
State Senatorial District 3 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
Assembly District 4 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
City Of Davis 22,663 126 0.6 41 43 16
City Of Davis District 2 4,716 44 0.9 13 14 6
City Of Davis District 3 3,847 25 0.6 7 9 3
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 10 15 3
City Of Davis District 5 6,003 25 0.4 11 5 4
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16

Unincorporated Area 1,357 1 0.1 1 0 0
Conditional Totals 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21

Yolo County 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
Congressional District 4 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
State Senatorial District 3 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
Assembly District 4 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
City Of Davis 22,663 474 2.1 206 149 21
City Of Davis District 2 4,716 101 2.1 41 27 1
City Of Davis District 3 3,847 82 2.1 29 35 9
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 75 56 2
City Of Davis District 5 6,003 130 2.2 61 31 9
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21

Unincorporated Area 1,357 21 1.5 16 5 0
Election Day Totals 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514

Yolo County 24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514
Congressional District 4 24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514
State Senatorial District 3 24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514
Assembly District 4 24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514
City Of Davis 22,663 13,097 57.8 6755 4313 508
City Of Davis District 2 4,716 2,971 63.0 1486 1037 105
City Of Davis District 3 3,847 2,029 52.7 851 841 123
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 2516 1581 155
City Of Davis District 5 6,003 3,314 55.2 1902 854 125
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

24,020 13,908 57.9 7309 4464 514

Unincorporated Area 1,357 811 59.8 554 151 6
Vote Center Totals 24,020 101 0.4 49 33 7

Vote by Mail Totals 24,020 13,185 54.9 6,996 4,234 470

Conditional Totals 24,020 127 0.5 42 43 16

Election Day Totals 24,020 495 2.1 222 154 21

Grand Totals 24,020 13,908 57.9 7,309 4,464 514
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11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 911 411
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 1,504 505
11033 2,153 761 35.3 490 198
11034 1,092 416 38.1 274 97
11035 292 111 38.0 78 17
11036 2,199 820 37.3 572 181
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 1,150 679
11043 2 2 100.0 0 2
Vote Center Totals 21,019 92 0.4 46 31

Vote by Mail Totals 21,019 7,231 34.4 4,642 1,890

Conditional Totals 21,019 85 0.4 54 16

Election Day Totals 21,019 440 2.1 237 153

Grand Totals 21,019 7,848 37.3 4,979 2,090
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

21,019 92 0.4 46 31

Yolo County 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
Congressional District 4 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
State Senatorial District 3 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
Assembly District 4 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
City Of Woodland 16,040 55 0.3 31 16
City Of Woodland District 1 1,092 4 0.4 2 1
City Of Woodland District 2 292 1 0.3 1 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 12 7
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 11 7
City Of Woodland District 5 2,153 8 0.4 5 1
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

21,019 92 0.4 46 31

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3,583 18 0.5 11 3

Unincorporated Area 4,979 37 0.7 15 15
Vote Center Totals 21,019 92 0.4 46 31
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890

Yolo County 21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890
Congressional District 4 21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890
State Senatorial District 3 21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890
Assembly District 4 21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890
City Of Woodland 16,040 5,329 33.2 3575 1276
City Of Woodland District 1 1,092 388 35.5 258 88
City Of Woodland District 2 292 108 37.0 76 16
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 1387 528
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 1424 471
City Of Woodland District 5 2,153 663 30.8 430 173
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

21,019 7,231 34.4 4642 1890

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3,583 1,233 34.4 861 256

Unincorporated Area 4,979 1,902 38.2 1067 614
Vote by Mail Totals 21,019 7,231 34.4 4,642 1,890
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

21,019 85 0.4 54 16

Yolo County 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
Congressional District 4 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
State Senatorial District 3 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
Assembly District 4 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
City Of Woodland 16,040 78 0.5 49 15
City Of Woodland District 1 1,092 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 292 0 0.0 0 0
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 4 5
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 4 0
City Of Woodland District 5 2,153 59 2.7 41 10
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

21,019 85 0.4 54 16

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3,583 8 0.2 4 4

Unincorporated Area 4,979 7 0.1 5 1
Conditional Totals 21,019 85 0.4 54 16
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Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

21,019 440 2.1 237 153

Yolo County 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
Congressional District 4 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
State Senatorial District 3 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
Assembly District 4 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
City Of Woodland 16,040 306 1.9 174 102
City Of Woodland District 1 1,092 24 2.2 14 8
City Of Woodland District 2 292 2 0.7 1 1
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 80 52
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 65 27
City Of Woodland District 5 2,153 31 1.4 14 14
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

21,019 440 2.1 237 153

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3,583 88 2.5 48 32

Unincorporated Area 4,979 134 2.7 63 51
Election Day Totals 21,019 440 2.1 237 153
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090

Yolo County 21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090
Congressional District 4 21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090
State Senatorial District 3 21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090
Assembly District 4 21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090
City Of Woodland 16,040 5,768 36.0 3829 1409
City Of Woodland District 1 1,092 416 38.1 274 97
City Of Woodland District 2 292 111 38.0 78 17
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 1483 592
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 1504 505
City Of Woodland District 5 2,153 761 35.3 490 198
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

21,019 7,848 37.3 4979 2090

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

3,583 1,347 37.6 924 295

Unincorporated Area 4,979 2,080 41.8 1150 681
Vote Center Totals 21,019 92 0.4 46 31

Vote by Mail Totals 21,019 7,231 34.4 4,642 1,890

Conditional Totals 21,019 85 0.4 54 16

Election Day Totals 21,019 440 2.1 237 153

Grand Totals 21,019 7,848 37.3 4,979 2,090
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11001 108 24 22.2 14 9
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 813 644
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 1,547 1,859
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 1,738 1,993
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 103 213
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 14 30
11009 11 9 81.8 2 7
11010 1,625 878 54.0 492 341
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 2,389 1,394
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 955 494
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 867 453
11014 340 106 31.2 60 40
11015 618 272 44.0 117 141
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 781 933
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 951 835
11018 256 77 30.1 41 31
11019 202 74 36.6 36 34
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 1,075 1,554
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 1,306 1,736
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 1,189 1,062
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 308 721
11025 1,232 785 63.7 349 399
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 1,761 1,039
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 1,218 709
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 2,726 1,802
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 1,856 1,298
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 606 769
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 994 1,105
11033 2,153 761 35.3 341 382
11034 1,092 416 38.1 195 201
11035 292 111 38.0 57 48
11036 2,199 820 37.3 422 344
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 641 1,305
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 15 7
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 2
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 191 242

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 24,433 22,186

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 339 187

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,016 1,319

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 25,979 23,934
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 463 0.4 191 242

Yolo County 113,535 463 0.4 191 242
Congressional District 4 83,975 349 0.4 151 177
Congressional District 7 29,560 114 0.4 40 65
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 463 0.4 191 242
Assembly District 4 113,535 463 0.4 191 242
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 87 0.4 33 49
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 89 0.5 47 37
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 94 0.4 30 58
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 44 51
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 92 0.4 37 47
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 81 69
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 18 8
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 25 13
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 13 18
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 14 13
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 11 17
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 114 0.4 40 65
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 29 0.5 7 18

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 13 0.2 9 4

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 35 0.4 10 22

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 37 0.4 14 21

City Of Winters 4,435 22 0.5 5 16
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 46 60
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 8 23
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 8 15
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 11 9
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 10 8
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 9 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 463 0.4 191 242

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 1 0.1 0 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 86 72

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 9 9

Unincorporated Area 11,416 53 0.5 19 32
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 191 242
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 49,115 43.3 24433 22186

Yolo County 113,535 49,115 43.3 24433 22186
Congressional District 4 83,975 38,726 46.1 19622 17192
Congressional District 7 29,560 10,389 35.1 4811 4994
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 49,115 43.3 24433 22186
Assembly District 4 113,535 49,115 43.3 24433 22186
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 8,969 37.5 4028 4435
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,085 47.9 5196 3441
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 10,645 41.6 4645 5541
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 7542 4961
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,231 34.4 3022 3808
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 11161 6769
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 2235 1293
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 2556 1445
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 1945 1065
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 2609 1716
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 1816 1250
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 10,346 35.1 4797 4967
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,760 27.8 897 772

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,413 26.8 754 579

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,433 39.0 1491 1750

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,740 41.3 1655 1866

City Of Winters 4,435 1,653 37.3 736 822
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 5892 6707
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 1244 1660
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 1320 1659
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 960 1016
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 929 1043
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 1439 1329
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 49,115 43.3 24433 22186

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 355 51.7 115 225

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 11888 7455

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 696 595

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,038 44.1 1847 2921
Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 24,433 22,186



3/21/2024 3:25 PM Page 148District Results Report - March 05, 2024

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan

Conditional Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ye
s

N
o

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 570 0.5 339 187

Yolo County 113,535 570 0.5 339 187
Congressional District 4 83,975 527 0.6 311 179
Congressional District 7 29,560 43 0.1 28 8
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 570 0.5 339 187
Assembly District 4 113,535 570 0.5 339 187
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 30 0.1 19 7
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 281 1.5 184 79
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 47 0.2 21 18
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 75 44
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 85 0.4 40 39
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 162 86
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 43 21
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 49 20
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 38 21
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 19 11
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 13 13
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 42 0.1 28 7
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 14 0.2 9 1

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 15 0.3 9 5

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 4 0.0 2 0

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 9 0.1 8 1

City Of Winters 4,435 9 0.2 2 5
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 48 53
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 3 4
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 4 6
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 5 7
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 4 1
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 32 35
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 570 0.5 339 187

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 2 0.3 0 1

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 257 118

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 4 5

Unincorporated Area 11,416 145 1.3 99 36
Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 339 187
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 2,489 2.2 1016 1319

Yolo County 113,535 2,489 2.2 1016 1319
Congressional District 4 83,975 1,945 2.3 818 1016
Congressional District 7 29,560 544 1.8 198 303
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 2,489 2.2 1016 1319
Assembly District 4 113,535 2,489 2.2 1016 1319
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 446 1.9 151 264
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 506 2.7 234 239
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 602 2.4 210 356
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 264 198
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 440 2.1 157 262
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 428 305
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 93 72
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 86 55
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 89 58
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 84 62
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 76 58
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 542 1.8 198 301
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 118 1.9 52 53

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 103 2.0 41 56

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 141 1.6 44 87

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 180 2.0 61 105

City Of Winters 4,435 141 3.2 38 90
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 276 446
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 56 99
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 67 138
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 52 81
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 51 53
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 50 75
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 2,489 2.2 1016 1319

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 18 2.6 2 16

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 459 338

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 42 49

Unincorporated Area 11,416 268 2.3 76 177
Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,016 1,319
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan

Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

113,535 52,637 46.4 25979 23934

Yolo County 113,535 52,637 46.4 25979 23934
Congressional District 4 83,975 41,547 49.5 20902 18564
Congressional District 7 29,560 11,090 37.5 5077 5370
State Senatorial District 3 113,535 52,637 46.4 25979 23934
Assembly District 4 113,535 52,637 46.4 25979 23934
1st Supervisorial District 23,940 9,532 39.8 4231 4755
2nd Supervisorial District 18,972 9,961 52.5 5661 3796
3rd Supervisorial District 25,584 11,388 44.5 4906 5973
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 7925 5254
5th Supervisorial District 21,019 7,848 37.3 3256 4156
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 11832 7229
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 2389 1394
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 2716 1533
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 2085 1162
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 2726 1802
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 1916 1338
City Of West Sacramento 29,462 11,044 37.5 5063 5340
City of West Sacramento 
District 1

6,328 1,921 30.4 965 844

City of West Sacramento 
District 2

5,267 1,544 29.3 813 644

City of West Sacramento 
District 3

8,808 3,613 41.0 1547 1859

City of West Sacramento 
District 4

9,059 3,966 43.8 1738 1993

City Of Winters 4,435 1,825 41.1 781 933
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 6262 7266
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 1311 1786
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 1399 1818
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 1028 1113
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 994 1105
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 1530 1444
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

113,535 52,637 46.4 25979 23934

Sacramento County Bd of 
Education

687 376 54.7 117 243

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 12690 7983

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 751 658

Unincorporated Area 11,416 5,504 48.2 2041 3166
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 191 242

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 24,433 22,186

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 339 187

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 1,016 1,319

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 25,979 23,934
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Cumulative Totals
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N
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11005 0 0 0.0 0 0
11009 11 9 81.8 4 5
11010 1,625 878 54.0 567 278
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 2,691 1,173
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 1,142 354
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 1,022 319
11014 340 106 31.2 84 16
11025 1,232 785 63.7 396 375
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 2,036 864
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 1,415 567
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 3,045 1,648
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 2,105 1,154
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 16 6
Vote Center Totals 37,950 168 0.4 104 59

Vote by Mail Totals 37,950 20,364 53.7 13,517 6,404

Conditional Totals 37,950 399 1.1 346 31

Election Day Totals 37,950 850 2.2 556 265

Grand Totals 37,950 21,781 57.4 14,523 6,759
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

37,950 168 0.4 104 59

Yolo County 37,950 168 0.4 104 59
Congressional District 4 37,950 168 0.4 104 59
Congressional District 7 0 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 37,950 168 0.4 104 59
Assembly District 4 37,950 168 0.4 104 59
1st Supervisorial District 11 0 0.0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 13,919 67 0.5 46 18
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 101 0.4 58 41
City Of Davis 34,957 160 0.5 99 56
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 29 0.4 19 7
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 42 0.6 27 13
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 34 0.5 22 12
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 27 0.3 14 13
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 28 0.4 17 11
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 0.0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0.0 0 0

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

37,950 168 0.4 104 59

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 168 0.4 104 59

Unincorporated Area 2,993 8 0.3 5 3
Vote Center Totals 37,950 168 0.4 104 59
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Vote by Mail 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404

Yolo County 37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404
Congressional District 4 37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404
Congressional District 7 0 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404
Assembly District 4 37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404
1st Supervisorial District 11 8 72.7 3 5
2nd Supervisorial District 13,919 7,171 51.5 4979 2003
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,185 54.9 8535 4396
City Of Davis 34,957 18,873 54.0 12699 5773
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,699 55.0 2502 1099
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,226 57.3 2988 1153
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,161 49.2 2251 829
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,563 56.4 2901 1580
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,224 50.8 2057 1112
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 0.0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0.0 0 0

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 20,364 53.7 13517 6404

Unincorporated Area 2,993 1,491 49.8 818 631
Vote by Mail Totals 37,950 20,364 53.7 13,517 6,404
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

37,950 399 1.1 346 31

Yolo County 37,950 399 1.1 346 31
Congressional District 4 37,950 399 1.1 346 31
Congressional District 7 0 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 37,950 399 1.1 346 31
Assembly District 4 37,950 399 1.1 346 31
1st Supervisorial District 11 0 0.0 0 0
2nd Supervisorial District 13,919 272 2.0 241 14
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 127 0.5 105 17
City Of Davis 34,957 267 0.8 228 26
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 70 1.0 59 7
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 72 1.0 60 8
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 64 1.0 59 2
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 32 0.4 27 4
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 29 0.5 23 5
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 0.0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0.0 0 0

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

37,950 399 1.1 346 31

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 399 1.1 346 31

Unincorporated Area 2,993 132 4.4 118 5
Conditional Totals 37,950 399 1.1 346 31
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Election Day 
Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

37,950 850 2.2 556 265

Yolo County 37,950 850 2.2 556 265
Congressional District 4 37,950 850 2.2 556 265
Congressional District 7 0 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 37,950 850 2.2 556 265
Assembly District 4 37,950 850 2.2 556 265
1st Supervisorial District 11 1 9.1 1 0
2nd Supervisorial District 13,919 354 2.5 240 105
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 495 2.1 315 160
City Of Davis 34,957 783 2.2 514 240
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 177 2.6 111 60
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 155 2.1 103 44
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 151 2.4 105 43
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 161 2.0 103 51
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 139 2.2 92 42
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 0.0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0.0 0 0

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

37,950 850 2.2 556 265

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 850 2.2 556 265

Unincorporated Area 2,993 67 2.2 42 25
Election Day Totals 37,950 850 2.2 556 265
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan

Grand Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759

Yolo County 37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759
Congressional District 4 37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759
Congressional District 7 0 0 0.0 0 0
State Senatorial District 3 37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759
Assembly District 4 37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759
1st Supervisorial District 11 9 81.8 4 5
2nd Supervisorial District 13,919 7,864 56.5 5506 2140
4th Supervisorial District 24,020 13,908 57.9 9013 4614
City Of Davis 34,957 20,083 57.5 13540 6095
City Of Davis District 1 6,722 3,975 59.1 2691 1173
City Of Davis District 2 7,376 4,495 60.9 3178 1218
City Of Davis District 3 6,419 3,410 53.1 2437 886
City Of Davis District 4 8,097 4,783 59.1 3045 1648
City Of Davis District 5 6,343 3,420 53.9 2189 1170
City Of West Sacramento 0 0 0.0 0 0
City of West Sacramento 
District 3

0 0 0.0 0 0

State Board of Equalization 
District 1

37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759

Davis Joint Unified School 
District

37,950 21,781 57.4 14523 6759

Unincorporated Area 2,993 1,698 56.7 983 664
Vote Center Totals 37,950 168 0.4 104 59

Vote by Mail Totals 37,950 20,364 53.7 13,517 6,404

Conditional Totals 37,950 399 1.1 346 31

Election Day Totals 37,950 850 2.2 556 265

Grand Totals 37,950 21,781 57.4 14,523 6,759
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Cumulative Totals
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11018 256 77 30.1 43 26
11019 202 74 36.6 34 32
11034 1,092 416 38.1 220 161
11035 292 111 38.0 74 32
11036 2,199 820 37.3 522 259
Vote Center Totals 4,041 21 0.5 10 11

Vote by Mail Totals 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439

Conditional Totals 4,041 11 0.3 2 6

Election Day Totals 4,041 97 2.4 42 54

Grand Totals 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Vote Center Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4,041 21 0.5 10 11

Yolo County 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
Congressional District 4 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
State Senatorial District 3 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
Assembly District 4 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
3rd Supervisorial District 458 3 0.7 1 2
5th Supervisorial District 3,583 18 0.5 9 9
City Of Woodland 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
City Of Woodland District 1 1,348 6 0.4 2 4
City Of Woodland District 2 494 2 0.4 0 2
City Of Woodland District 3 2,199 13 0.6 8 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4,041 21 0.5 10 11

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 10 11

Vote Center Totals 4,041 21 0.5 10 11
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Vote by Mail 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439

Yolo County 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
Congressional District 4 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
State Senatorial District 3 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
Assembly District 4 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
3rd Supervisorial District 458 136 29.7 74 48
5th Supervisorial District 3,583 1,233 34.4 765 391
City Of Woodland 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
City Of Woodland District 1 1,348 459 34.1 249 168
City Of Woodland District 2 494 173 35.0 108 53
City Of Woodland District 3 2,199 737 33.5 482 218
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439

Vote by Mail Totals 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4,041 11 0.3 2 6

Yolo County 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
Congressional District 4 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
State Senatorial District 3 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
Assembly District 4 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
3rd Supervisorial District 458 3 0.7 0 1
5th Supervisorial District 3,583 8 0.2 2 5
City Of Woodland 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
City Of Woodland District 1 1,348 1 0.1 0 0
City Of Woodland District 2 494 2 0.4 0 1
City Of Woodland District 3 2,199 8 0.4 2 5
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4,041 11 0.3 2 6

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 2 6

Conditional Totals 4,041 11 0.3 2 6
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan

Election Day 
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4,041 97 2.4 42 54

Yolo County 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
Congressional District 4 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
State Senatorial District 3 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
Assembly District 4 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
3rd Supervisorial District 458 9 2.0 2 7
5th Supervisorial District 3,583 88 2.5 40 47
City Of Woodland 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
City Of Woodland District 1 1,348 27 2.0 12 15
City Of Woodland District 2 494 8 1.6 0 8
City Of Woodland District 3 2,199 62 2.8 30 31
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4,041 97 2.4 42 54

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 42 54

Election Day Totals 4,041 97 2.4 42 54
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510

Yolo County 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
Congressional District 4 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
State Senatorial District 3 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
Assembly District 4 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
3rd Supervisorial District 458 151 33.0 77 58
5th Supervisorial District 3,583 1,347 37.6 816 452
City Of Woodland 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
City Of Woodland District 1 1,348 493 36.6 263 187
City Of Woodland District 2 494 185 37.4 108 64
City Of Woodland District 3 2,199 820 37.3 522 259
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510

Vote Center Totals 4,041 21 0.5 10 11

Vote by Mail Totals 4,041 1,369 33.9 839 439

Conditional Totals 4,041 11 0.3 2 6

Election Day Totals 4,041 97 2.4 42 54

Grand Totals 4,041 1,498 37.1 893 510
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11018 256 77 30.1 20 53
11019 202 74 36.6 31 41
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 580 2,104
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 783 2,346
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 885 1,406
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 498 931
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 690 1,452
11033 2,153 761 35.3 205 532
11034 1,092 416 38.1 103 300
11035 292 111 38.0 52 58
11036 2,199 820 37.3 275 529
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 33,265 114 0.3 26 85

Vote by Mail Totals 33,265 13,205 39.7 3,890 9,031

Conditional Totals 33,265 107 0.3 34 65

Election Day Totals 33,265 755 2.3 172 571

Grand Totals 33,265 14,181 42.6 4,122 9,752
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

33,265 114 0.3 26 85

Yolo County 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
Congressional District 4 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
State Senatorial District 3 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
Assembly District 4 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
3rd Supervisorial District 17,225 59 0.3 12 46
5th Supervisorial District 16,040 55 0.3 14 39
City Of Woodland 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 32 0.5 5 27
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 24 0.3 5 18
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 23 0.4 6 15
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 19 0.3 2 17
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 16 0.2 8 8
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

33,265 114 0.3 26 85

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 21 0.5 6 14

Vote Center Totals 33,265 114 0.3 26 85
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031

Yolo County 33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031
Congressional District 4 33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031
State Senatorial District 3 33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031
Assembly District 4 33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031
3rd Supervisorial District 17,225 7,876 45.7 2184 5540
5th Supervisorial District 16,040 5,329 33.2 1706 3491
City Of Woodland 33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,012 46.6 671 2292
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,134 44.5 810 2258
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,107 35.2 728 1331
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,063 31.7 655 1358
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 2,889 39.8 1026 1792
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

33,265 13,205 39.7 3890 9031

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,369 33.9 450 887

Vote by Mail Totals 33,265 13,205 39.7 3,890 9,031
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Conditional Totals
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March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

33,265 107 0.3 34 65

Yolo County 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
Congressional District 4 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
State Senatorial District 3 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
Assembly District 4 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
3rd Supervisorial District 17,225 29 0.2 8 18
5th Supervisorial District 16,040 78 0.5 26 47
City Of Woodland 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 8 0.1 1 5
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 11 0.2 3 7
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 14 0.2 5 8
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 5 0.1 2 3
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 69 1.0 23 42
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

33,265 107 0.3 34 65

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 11 0.3 2 7

Conditional Totals 33,265 107 0.3 34 65
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Election Day 
Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ye
s

N
o

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

33,265 755 2.3 172 571

Yolo County 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
Congressional District 4 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
State Senatorial District 3 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
Assembly District 4 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
3rd Supervisorial District 17,225 449 2.6 95 346
5th Supervisorial District 16,040 306 1.9 77 225
City Of Woodland 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 160 2.5 26 133
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 213 3.0 48 162
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 142 2.4 34 106
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 107 1.6 31 74
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 133 1.8 33 96
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

33,265 755 2.3 172 571

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 97 2.4 23 73

Election Day Totals 33,265 755 2.3 172 571
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CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan

Grand Totals

District Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ye
s

N
o

March 5, 2024 Presidential 
Primary Election

33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752

Yolo County 33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752
Congressional District 4 33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752
State Senatorial District 3 33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752
Assembly District 4 33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752
3rd Supervisorial District 17,225 8,413 48.8 2299 5950
5th Supervisorial District 16,040 5,768 36.0 1823 3802
City Of Woodland 33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752
City Of Woodland District 1 6,463 3,212 49.7 703 2457
City Of Woodland District 2 7,045 3,382 48.0 866 2445
City Of Woodland District 3 5,993 2,286 38.1 773 1460
City Of Woodland District 4 6,510 2,194 33.7 690 1452
City Of Woodland District 5 7,254 3,107 42.8 1090 1938
State Board of Equalization 
District 1

33,265 14,181 42.6 4122 9752

Woodland Joint Unified School 
District TA2

4,041 1,498 37.1 481 981

Vote Center Totals 33,265 114 0.3 26 85

Vote by Mail Totals 33,265 13,205 39.7 3,890 9,031

Conditional Totals 33,265 107 0.3 34 65

Election Day Totals 33,265 755 2.3 172 571

Grand Totals 33,265 14,181 42.6 4,122 9,752



3/21/2024 3:25 PM Page 169District Results Report - March 05, 2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ja
m

es
 M

ar
k 

M
er

ts

Pr
es

id
en

t C
ris

tin
a 

N
ico

le
 G

ra
pp

o

Re
ed

 M
ich

ae
lse

n

Ri
ch

ar
d 

Gu
tie

rre
z

W
ay

ne
 A

nt
ho

ny
 P

op
e 

Sr
.

W
ill

ie
 F

el
ix 

Ca
rte

r

11001 108 20 18.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11002 5,267 896 17.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11003 8,808 1,991 22.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11004 9,059 2,155 23.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 118 20.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 7 7.1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11009 11 2 18.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 591 36.4 0 0 0 0 0 0
11011 6,722 2,961 44.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11012 2,660 1,183 44.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11013 2,572 1,114 43.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11014 340 75 22.1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11015 618 129 20.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
11016 4,435 921 20.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
11017 6,220 1,122 18.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11018 256 38 14.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
11019 202 33 16.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11020 5,115 1,149 22.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11021 6,551 1,546 23.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 1,389 27.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11024 2,139 334 15.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11025 1,232 388 31.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11026 4,716 2,211 46.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
11027 3,847 1,532 39.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
11028 8,097 3,308 40.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
11029 6,003 2,300 38.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 743 19.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11032 6,510 1,211 18.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11033 2,153 379 17.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
11034 1,092 211 19.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11035 292 64 21.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
11036 2,199 463 21.1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11037 4,977 732 14.7 0 0 0 0 0 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 14 11.2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 211 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 29,564 26.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 384 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 1,171 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Totals 113,535 31,330 27.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Do
ug

la
s G

ro
ve

s

Hu
go

 C
 A

gu
ila

r

Ry
an

 S
te

ph
en

 E
hr

en
re

ich

11001 108 2 1.9 0 0 0
11002 5,267 401 7.6 0 0 0
11003 8,808 964 10.9 0 0 0
11004 9,059 1,124 12.4 0 0 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11006 589 165 28.0 0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11008 98 34 34.7 0 0 0
11009 11 6 54.5 0 0 0
11010 1,625 134 8.2 0 0 0
11011 6,722 450 6.7 0 0 0
11012 2,660 121 4.5 0 0 0
11013 2,572 74 2.9 0 0 0
11014 340 9 2.6 0 0 0
11015 618 101 16.3 0 0 0
11016 4,435 582 13.1 0 0 0
11017 6,220 441 7.1 0 0 0
11018 256 26 10.2 0 0 0
11019 202 25 12.4 0 0 0
11020 5,115 1,128 22.1 0 0 0
11021 6,551 1,117 17.1 0 0 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 517 10.1 0 0 0
11024 2,139 569 26.6 0 0 0
11025 1,232 240 19.5 0 0 0
11026 4,716 316 6.7 0 0 0
11027 3,847 178 4.6 0 0 0
11028 8,097 580 7.2 0 0 0
11029 6,003 460 7.7 0 0 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 477 12.6 0 0 0
11032 6,510 622 9.6 0 0 0
11033 2,153 263 12.2 0 0 0
11034 1,092 139 12.7 0 0 0
11035 292 26 8.9 0 0 0
11036 2,199 214 9.7 0 0 0
11037 4,977 1,060 21.3 0 0 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11039 125 7 5.6 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 191 0.2 0 0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 11,318 10.0 0 0 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 94 0.1 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 971 0.9 0 0 0

Grand Totals 113,535 12,574 11.1 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

An
dr

ew
 G

eo
rg

e 
Ru

m
m

el

11001 108 0 0.0 0
11002 5,267 64 1.2 0
11003 8,808 141 1.6 0
11004 9,059 165 1.8 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 14 2.4 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 2 2.0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0
11010 1,625 30 1.8 0
11011 6,722 61 0.9 0
11012 2,660 27 1.0 0
11013 2,572 20 0.8 0
11014 340 2 0.6 0
11015 618 10 1.6 0
11016 4,435 101 2.3 0
11017 6,220 86 1.4 0
11018 256 6 2.3 0
11019 202 6 3.0 0
11020 5,115 121 2.4 0
11021 6,551 147 2.2 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 74 1.5 0
11024 2,139 50 2.3 0
11025 1,232 30 2.4 0
11026 4,716 53 1.1 0
11027 3,847 23 0.6 0
11028 8,097 94 1.2 0
11029 6,003 84 1.4 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 56 1.5 0
11032 6,510 86 1.3 0
11033 2,153 33 1.5 0
11034 1,092 15 1.4 0
11035 292 4 1.4 0
11036 2,199 41 1.9 0
11037 4,977 79 1.6 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 3 2.4 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 16 0.0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 1,591 1.4 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 20 0.0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 101 0.1 0

Grand Totals 113,535 1,728 1.5 0
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PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Da
vi

Jo
rg

e 
Za

va
la

M
at

th
ew

 P
ru

de
n

11001 108 0 0.0 0 0 0
11002 5,267 8 0.2 0 0 0
11003 8,808 10 0.1 0 0 0
11004 9,059 12 0.1 0 0 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11006 589 1 0.2 0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11008 98 0 0.0 0 0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 7 0.4 0 0 0
11011 6,722 26 0.4 0 0 0
11012 2,660 8 0.3 0 0 0
11013 2,572 18 0.7 0 0 0
11014 340 4 1.2 0 0 0
11015 618 2 0.3 0 0 0
11016 4,435 6 0.1 0 0 0
11017 6,220 11 0.2 0 0 0
11018 256 1 0.4 0 0 0
11019 202 1 0.5 0 0 0
11020 5,115 8 0.2 0 0 0
11021 6,551 10 0.2 0 0 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 10 0.2 0 0 0
11024 2,139 2 0.1 0 0 0
11025 1,232 2 0.2 0 0 0
11026 4,716 16 0.3 0 0 0
11027 3,847 27 0.7 0 0 0
11028 8,097 34 0.4 0 0 0
11029 6,003 13 0.2 0 0 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 5 0.1 0 0 0
11032 6,510 5 0.1 0 0 0
11033 2,153 3 0.1 0 0 0
11034 1,092 1 0.1 0 0 0
11035 292 1 0.3 0 0 0
11036 2,199 3 0.1 0 0 0
11037 4,977 6 0.1 0 0 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11039 125 0 0.0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 4 0.0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 225 0.2 0 0 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 12 0.0 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 20 0.0 0 0 0

Grand Totals 113,535 261 0.2 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ch
as

e 
O

liv
er

11001 108 0 0.0 0
11002 5,267 11 0.2 0
11003 8,808 44 0.5 0
11004 9,059 31 0.3 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 7 1.2 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 0 0.0 0
11009 11 0 0.0 0
11010 1,625 6 0.4 0
11011 6,722 18 0.3 0
11012 2,660 7 0.3 0
11013 2,572 11 0.4 1
11014 340 0 0.0 0
11015 618 2 0.3 0
11016 4,435 15 0.3 0
11017 6,220 14 0.2 0
11018 256 0 0.0 0
11019 202 1 0.5 0
11020 5,115 34 0.7 1
11021 6,551 33 0.5 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 20 0.4 0
11024 2,139 15 0.7 0
11025 1,232 8 0.6 0
11026 4,716 14 0.3 0
11027 3,847 7 0.2 1
11028 8,097 27 0.3 1
11029 6,003 19 0.3 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 19 0.5 0
11032 6,510 22 0.3 1
11033 2,153 11 0.5 0
11034 1,092 4 0.4 0
11035 292 1 0.3 0
11036 2,199 4 0.2 0
11037 4,977 23 0.5 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 0 0.0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 0 0.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 3 0.0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 399 0.4 4

Conditional Totals 113,535 8 0.0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 18 0.0 1

Grand Totals 113,535 428 0.4 5
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Ca
rlo

s G
ui

lle
rm

o 
Ta

pi
a

Da
nn

y 
Fa

br
ica

nt

Jo
hn
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ow

el
l

M
ich

ae
l J

os
ep

h 
Di

lg
er

11001 108 24 22.2 0 0 0 0
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 0 0 0 0
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 0 0 0 0
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 0 0 0 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 0 0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 0 0 0 0
11009 11 9 81.8 0 0 0 0
11010 1,625 878 54.0 0 0 0 0
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 0 0 0 0
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 0 0 0 0
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 0 0 0 0
11014 340 106 31.2 0 0 0 0
11015 618 272 44.0 0 0 0 0
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 0 0 0 0
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 0 0 0 0
11018 256 77 30.1 0 0 0 0
11019 202 74 36.6 0 0 0 0
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 0 0 0 0
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 0 0 0 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 0 0 0 0
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 0 0 0 0
11025 1,232 785 63.7 0 0 0 0
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 0 0 0 0
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 0 0 0 0
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 0 0 0 0
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 0 0 0 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 0 0 0 0
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 0 0 0 0
11033 2,153 761 35.3 0 0 0 0
11034 1,092 416 38.1 0 0 0 0
11035 292 111 38.0 0 0 0 0
11036 2,199 820 37.3 0 0 0 0
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 0 0 0 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 0 0 0 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0 0 0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 0 0 0 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 0 0 0 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 0 0 0 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 0 0 0 0

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
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t
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t (

%
)

M
ich

ae
l J
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ep

h 
Di

lg
er

11001 108 24 22.2 0
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 0
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 0
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 0
11009 11 9 81.8 0
11010 1,625 878 54.0 0
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 0
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 0
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 0
11014 340 106 31.2 0
11015 618 272 44.0 0
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 0
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 0
11018 256 77 30.1 0
11019 202 74 36.6 0
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 0
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 0
11022 0 0 0.0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 0
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 0
11025 1,232 785 63.7 0
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 0
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 0
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 0
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 0
11030 0 0 0.0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 0
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 0
11033 2,153 761 35.3 0
11034 1,092 416 38.1 0
11035 292 111 38.0 0
11036 2,199 820 37.3 0
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 0

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 0

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 0

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan

Write-in Tally

Precinct Re
gi

st
ra

tio
n

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Tu
rn

ou
t (

%
)

Da
rre

n 
T.

 E
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s

Sh
er

m
an

 M
 M

cF
ar

la
nd

11001 108 24 22.2 0 0
11002 5,267 1,544 29.3 12 2
11003 8,808 3,613 41.0 18 0
11004 9,059 3,966 43.8 34 0
11005 0 0 0.0 0 0
11006 589 330 56.0 0 0
11007 0 0 0.0 0 0
11008 98 46 46.9 0 0
11009 11 9 81.8 0 0
11010 1,625 878 54.0 2 2
11011 6,722 3,975 59.1 8 3
11012 2,660 1,524 57.3 1 4
11013 2,572 1,381 53.7 0 1
11014 340 106 31.2 0 2
11015 618 272 44.0 1 0
11016 4,435 1,825 41.1 21 0
11017 6,220 1,897 30.5 16 1
11018 256 77 30.1 0 0
11019 202 74 36.6 0 0
11020 5,115 2,719 53.2 29 0
11021 6,551 3,197 48.8 34 1
11022 0 0 0.0 0 0
11023 5,101 2,346 46.0 15 0
11024 2,139 1,078 50.4 7 0
11025 1,232 785 63.7 7 0
11026 4,716 2,971 63.0 5 56
11027 3,847 2,029 52.7 5 7
11028 8,097 4,783 59.1 12 6
11029 6,003 3,314 55.2 8 3
11030 0 0 0.0 0 0
11031 3,794 1,466 38.6 9 1
11032 6,510 2,194 33.7 15 1
11033 2,153 761 35.3 13 0
11034 1,092 416 38.1 4 0
11035 292 111 38.0 1 0
11036 2,199 820 37.3 15 0
11037 4,977 2,078 41.8 62 0
11038 0 0 0.0 0 0
11039 125 26 20.8 1 0
11040 0 0 0.0 0 0
11041 0 0 0.0 0 0
11042 0 0 0.0 0 0
11043 2 2 100.0 2 0
11044 0 0 0.0 0 0
Vote Center Totals 113,535 463 0.4 7 0

Vote by Mail Totals 113,535 49,115 43.3 313 80

Conditional Totals 113,535 570 0.5 4 2

Election Day Totals 113,535 2,489 2.2 33 8

Grand Totals 113,535 52,637 46.4 357 90
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*** End of report ***



11001 24 of 108 registered voters = 22.22%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 1

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 5.56%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 88.89%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 5.56%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 18 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11001 24 of 108 registered voters = 22.22%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 2

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 100.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 8 32.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 34.62%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.85%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.85%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 4 16.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 15.38%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 6 24.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 23.08%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 19.23%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 43 0 3 50

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 2 8.33%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.17%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 1 100.00% 5 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 25.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 8 40.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 9 37.50%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 25.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 3 12.50%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 1 100.00% 4 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 20.83%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 8 40.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 9 37.50%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 7 35.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 29.17%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 2 8.33%

DORIS MATSUI 0 0.00% 14 70.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 15 62.50%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 1 100.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 29.17%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 4.35%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 5 25.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 6 26.09%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 100.00% 4 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 21.74%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 11 55.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 47.83%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 23 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 19 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 23 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 19 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 23 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 13 76.47% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 14 66.67%

CHRIS DIETRICH 1 100.00% 4 23.53% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 7 33.33%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 17 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 21 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 19 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 19 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 4 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 12 60.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 14 60.87%

No 1 100.00% 8 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 39.13%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 23 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 4 0.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.52%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 10 1.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 1.29%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 13 1.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.68%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 8 88.89% 617 85.93% 6 100.00% 33 82.50% 664 85.90%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 41 5.71% 0 0.00% 4 10.00% 45 5.82%

DEAN PHILLIPS 1 11.11% 22 3.06% 0 0.00% 2 5.00% 25 3.23%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 9 1.25% 0 0.00% 1 2.50% 10 1.29%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 718 100.00% 6 100.00% 40 100.00% 773 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 110 1 8 120

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3



11002 1,544 of 5,267 registered voters = 29.31%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 11

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 31 9.25% 1 14.29% 3 6.38% 35 8.95%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.26%

DONALD J. TRUMP 2 100.00% 294 87.76% 6 85.71% 44 93.62% 346 88.49%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.26%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.26%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 3 0.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.77%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 3 0.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.77%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.26%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 335 100.00% 7 100.00% 47 100.00% 391 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 10 0 0 10

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 12 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 49 0 3 52

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 0 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 4 26.67% 521 33.31% 5 55.56% 23 32.39% 553 33.33%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 1 6.67% 174 11.13% 1 11.11% 9 12.68% 185 11.15%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 2 13.33% 155 9.91% 0 0.00% 7 9.86% 164 9.89%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 4 26.67% 237 15.15% 1 11.11% 11 15.49% 253 15.25%

ANNA DOMEK 3 20.00% 260 16.62% 2 22.22% 13 18.31% 278 16.76%

JEN DREWEK 1 6.67% 217 13.87% 0 0.00% 8 11.27% 226 13.62%

Cast Votes: 15 100.00% 1,564 100.00% 9 100.00% 71 100.00% 1,659 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 1,612 19 101 1,749

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 15.38% 338 24.82% 2 14.29% 39 39.39% 381 25.60%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 1 7.69% 3 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

LAURA GARZA 1 7.69% 16 1.17% 0 0.00% 1 1.01% 18 1.21%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 21 1.54% 0 0.00% 3 3.03% 24 1.61%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 10 0.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 0.67%

BARBARA LEE 2 15.38% 201 14.76% 1 7.14% 21 21.21% 225 15.12%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 16 1.17% 0 0.00% 1 1.01% 17 1.14%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 16 1.17% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 17 1.14%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 15 1.10% 0 0.00% 2 2.02% 17 1.14%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 21 1.54% 1 7.14% 1 1.01% 23 1.55%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 2 0.15% 1 7.14% 1 1.01% 4 0.27%

ERIC EARLY 1 7.69% 34 2.50% 0 0.00% 5 5.05% 40 2.69%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 23.08% 410 30.10% 5 35.71% 14 14.14% 432 29.03%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 6 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.40%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 3 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.20%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 11 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 0.74%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 4 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 3 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.20%

KATIE PORTER 3 23.08% 207 15.20% 1 7.14% 11 11.11% 222 14.92%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 6 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.40%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.20%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 4 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 3 0.22% 2 14.29% 0 0.00% 5 0.34%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 4 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,362 100.00% 14 100.00% 99 100.00% 1,488 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 36 1 2 39

Overvotes: 0 15 0 2 17

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 30.77% 343 25.31% 4 26.67% 36 36.73% 387 26.13%

SEPI GILANI 1 7.69% 30 2.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 2.09%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 202 14.91% 1 6.67% 20 20.41% 223 15.06%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 94 6.94% 4 26.67% 13 13.27% 111 7.49%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 46.15% 409 30.18% 5 33.33% 15 15.31% 435 29.37%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 27 1.99% 0 0.00% 2 2.04% 29 1.96%

KATIE PORTER 2 15.38% 250 18.45% 1 6.67% 12 12.24% 265 17.89%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,355 100.00% 15 100.00% 98 100.00% 1,481 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 55 0 5 60

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 2 15.38% 404 30.26% 7 50.00% 52 51.49% 465 31.78%

DORIS MATSUI 11 84.62% 728 54.53% 5 35.71% 33 32.67% 777 53.11%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 0 0.00% 203 15.21% 2 14.29% 16 15.84% 221 15.11%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,335 100.00% 14 100.00% 101 100.00% 1,463 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 78 1 2 81

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 2 15.38% 303 22.78% 4 36.36% 34 34.69% 343 23.62%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 98 7.37% 3 27.27% 13 13.27% 114 7.85%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 7.69% 162 12.18% 1 9.09% 4 4.08% 168 11.57%

JACKIE ELWARD 2 15.38% 223 16.77% 2 18.18% 11 11.22% 238 16.39%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 8 61.54% 544 40.90% 1 9.09% 36 36.73% 589 40.56%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,330 100.00% 11 100.00% 98 100.00% 1,452 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 83 4 5 92

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 12 100.00% 935 98.52% 10 100.00% 53 100.00% 1,010 98.63%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 12 1.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 1.17%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 2 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.20%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 949 100.00% 10 100.00% 53 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 464 5 50 520

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 9 75.00% 756 63.91% 6 66.67% 41 54.67% 812 63.49%

CHRIS DIETRICH 3 25.00% 427 36.09% 3 33.33% 34 45.33% 467 36.51%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 1,183 100.00% 9 100.00% 75 100.00% 1,279 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 230 6 28 265

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 11 100.00% 1,040 100.00% 9 100.00% 71 100.00% 1,131 100.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 1,040 100.00% 9 100.00% 71 100.00% 1,131 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 373 6 32 413

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 9 69.23% 754 56.56% 9 64.29% 41 42.27% 813 55.80%

No 4 30.77% 579 43.44% 5 35.71% 56 57.73% 644 44.20%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,333 100.00% 14 100.00% 97 100.00% 1,457 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 80 1 6 87

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 4 0.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.23%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 8 0.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.45%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 1 8.33% 8 0.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.51%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 26 1.52% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 1.46%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 9 75.00% 1,563 91.19% 1 50.00% 45 91.84% 1,618 91.05%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 8.33% 49 2.86% 1 50.00% 2 4.08% 53 2.98%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 46 2.68% 0 0.00% 2 4.08% 48 2.70%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

1 8.33% 10 0.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 0.62%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 1,714 100.00% 2 100.00% 49 100.00% 1,777 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 200 0 12 213

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 11.11% 142 16.82% 0 0.00% 3 5.08% 147 15.93%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 2 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.22%

DONALD J. TRUMP 16 88.89% 668 79.15% 2 100.00% 55 93.22% 741 80.28%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 10 1.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 1.08%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 3 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.33%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.12% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 2 0.22%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.11%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 12 1.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 1.30%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 5 0.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.54%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 844 100.00% 2 100.00% 59 100.00% 923 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 39 0 2 41

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 114 0 7 121

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 5 83.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 83.33%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 29 0 0 31

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 7 28.00% 1,201 33.38% 1 33.33% 32 36.36% 1,241 33.41%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 3 12.00% 361 10.03% 1 33.33% 8 9.09% 373 10.04%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 2 8.00% 311 8.64% 0 0.00% 7 7.95% 320 8.62%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 4 16.00% 669 18.59% 0 0.00% 16 18.18% 689 18.55%

ANNA DOMEK 6 24.00% 609 16.93% 0 0.00% 14 15.91% 629 16.94%

JEN DREWEK 3 12.00% 447 12.42% 1 33.33% 11 12.50% 462 12.44%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 3,598 100.00% 3 100.00% 88 100.00% 3,714 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 3,682 5 120 3,826

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 16 50.00% 818 24.49% 2 50.00% 54 40.91% 890 25.37%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 9 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.26%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 13 0.39% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 14 0.40%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 34 1.02% 0 0.00% 3 2.27% 37 1.05%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 6 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.17%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 14 0.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 0.40%

BARBARA LEE 1 3.13% 407 12.19% 0 0.00% 13 9.85% 421 12.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 31 0.93% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 32 0.91%

SARAH SUN LIEW 2 6.25% 24 0.72% 0 0.00% 6 4.55% 32 0.91%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 26 0.78% 0 0.00% 4 3.03% 30 0.86%

JAMES BRADLEY 2 6.25% 59 1.77% 0 0.00% 3 2.27% 64 1.82%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 4 0.12% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 5 0.14%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 146 4.37% 0 0.00% 3 2.27% 149 4.25%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 18.75% 1,076 32.22% 0 0.00% 24 18.18% 1,106 31.53%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 9 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 10 0.29%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 1 3.13% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.09%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 33 0.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 33 0.94%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.06%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 7 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.20%

KATIE PORTER 3 9.38% 579 17.34% 1 25.00% 12 9.09% 595 16.96%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 5 0.15% 1 25.00% 1 0.76% 7 0.20%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 7 0.21% 0 0.00% 2 1.52% 9 0.26%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 5 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.14%

JONATHAN REISS 1 3.13% 6 0.18% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 8 0.23%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.11%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 12 0.36% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 13 0.37%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 1 0.76% 3 0.09%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 3,340 100.00% 4 100.00% 132 100.00% 3,508 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 80 0 8 91

Overvotes: 0 13 0 1 14

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 17 54.84% 870 26.27% 2 50.00% 54 39.42% 943 27.07%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 41 1.24% 0 0.00% 2 1.46% 43 1.23%

BARBARA LEE 1 3.23% 442 13.35% 1 25.00% 19 13.87% 463 13.29%

ERIC EARLY 4 12.90% 237 7.16% 0 0.00% 19 13.87% 260 7.46%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 16.13% 1,015 30.65% 0 0.00% 26 18.98% 1,046 30.02%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 54 1.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 54 1.55%

KATIE PORTER 4 12.90% 653 19.72% 1 25.00% 17 12.41% 675 19.37%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 31 100.00% 3,312 100.00% 4 100.00% 137 100.00% 3,484 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 118 0 4 126

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 21 65.63% 1,019 30.90% 2 66.67% 69 51.11% 1,111 32.04%

DORIS MATSUI 11 34.38% 1,952 59.19% 0 0.00% 51 37.78% 2,014 58.07%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 0 0.00% 327 9.92% 1 33.33% 15 11.11% 343 9.89%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 3,298 100.00% 3 100.00% 135 100.00% 3,468 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 135 1 6 145

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 18 54.55% 792 24.36% 2 50.00% 49 36.84% 861 25.17%

JIMIH JONES 3 9.09% 167 5.14% 0 0.00% 17 12.78% 187 5.47%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 9.09% 394 12.12% 1 25.00% 11 8.27% 409 11.96%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 425 13.07% 0 0.00% 15 11.28% 440 12.86%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 9 27.27% 1,473 45.31% 1 25.00% 41 30.83% 1,524 44.55%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 3,251 100.00% 4 100.00% 133 100.00% 3,421 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 181 0 8 191

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 16 100.00% 2,228 99.20% 2 100.00% 67 100.00% 2,313 99.23%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 18 0.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 0.77%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 2,246 100.00% 2 100.00% 67 100.00% 2,331 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 1,187 2 74 1,282

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 15 57.69% 2,006 70.91% 2 66.67% 60 57.69% 2,083 70.32%

CHRIS DIETRICH 11 42.31% 823 29.09% 1 33.33% 44 42.31% 879 29.68%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,829 100.00% 3 100.00% 104 100.00% 2,962 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 604 1 37 651

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 22 100.00% 2,574 100.00% 3 100.00% 82 100.00% 2,681 100.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,574 100.00% 3 100.00% 82 100.00% 2,681 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 859 1 59 932

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 31.25% 1,491 46.00% 2 100.00% 44 33.59% 1,547 45.42%

No 22 68.75% 1,750 54.00% 0 0.00% 87 66.41% 1,859 54.58%

Cast Votes: 32 100.00% 3,241 100.00% 2 100.00% 131 100.00% 3,406 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 191 2 10 206

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 10 0.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 0.51%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 5 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 6 0.31%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 2 14.29% 15 0.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 0.87%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 20 1.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 1.03%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 10 71.43% 1,691 90.38% 4 57.14% 46 90.20% 1,751 90.12%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 64 3.42% 3 42.86% 1 1.96% 68 3.50%

DEAN PHILLIPS 2 14.29% 48 2.57% 0 0.00% 2 3.92% 52 2.68%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 18 0.96% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 19 0.98%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,871 100.00% 7 100.00% 51 100.00% 1,943 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 200 1 11 212

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 5.26% 168 17.52% 0 0.00% 5 5.88% 174 16.37%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 2 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

DONALD J. TRUMP 17 89.47% 765 79.77% 0 0.00% 79 92.94% 861 81.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 7 0.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.66%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 2 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

RON DESANTIS 1 5.26% 8 0.83% 0 0.00% 1 1.18% 10 0.94%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 6 0.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.56%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 959 100.00% 0 0.00% 85 100.00% 1,063 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 60 0 1 61

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 1 100.00% 24 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 24 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 129 0 10 140

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 1 100.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 50.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 3 60.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11004 3,966 of 9,059 registered voters = 43.78%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 31

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 0 1 23

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 10 45.45% 1,228 31.57% 2 18.18% 33 35.11% 1,273 31.69%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 2 9.09% 386 9.92% 2 18.18% 10 10.64% 400 9.96%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 2 9.09% 350 9.00% 1 9.09% 8 8.51% 361 8.99%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 4 18.18% 665 17.10% 2 18.18% 11 11.70% 682 16.98%

ANNA DOMEK 3 13.64% 722 18.56% 2 18.18% 17 18.09% 744 18.52%

JEN DREWEK 1 4.55% 539 13.86% 2 18.18% 15 15.96% 557 13.87%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 3,890 100.00% 11 100.00% 94 100.00% 4,017 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 3,998 17 114 4,159

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 17 48.57% 988 27.36% 0 0.00% 87 50.00% 1,092 28.52%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 1 2.86% 8 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.24%

LAURA GARZA 2 5.71% 20 0.55% 0 0.00% 3 1.72% 25 0.65%
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Precinct Results Report
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 42 1.16% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 43 1.12%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 3 0.08% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 4 0.10%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 14 0.39% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 15 0.39%

BARBARA LEE 3 8.57% 406 11.24% 4 44.44% 11 6.32% 424 11.07%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 17 0.47% 1 11.11% 1 0.57% 19 0.50%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 26 0.72% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 27 0.71%

SHARLETA BASSETT 2 5.71% 28 0.78% 0 0.00% 2 1.15% 32 0.84%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 59 1.63% 0 0.00% 10 5.75% 69 1.80%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 8 0.22% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 9 0.24%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 139 3.85% 0 0.00% 5 2.87% 144 3.76%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 14.29% 1,154 31.96% 0 0.00% 27 15.52% 1,186 30.97%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 12 0.33% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 13 0.34%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 2 0.05%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 23 0.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 0.60%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.05%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 5 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.13%

KATIE PORTER 5 14.29% 619 17.14% 4 44.44% 18 10.34% 646 16.87%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.08%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.08%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 5 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.13%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 5 0.14% 0 0.00% 2 1.15% 7 0.18%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.05%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 12 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 0.31%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 7 0.19% 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 8 0.21%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 35 100.00% 3,611 100.00% 9 100.00% 174 100.00% 3,829 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 110 0 6 117

Overvotes: 1 19 0 0 20

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 17 47.22% 1,023 28.42% 0 0.00% 94 53.41% 1,134 29.69%

SEPI GILANI 1 2.78% 50 1.39% 0 0.00% 2 1.14% 53 1.39%

BARBARA LEE 3 8.33% 438 12.17% 6 66.67% 13 7.39% 460 12.04%

ERIC EARLY 2 5.56% 246 6.84% 0 0.00% 22 12.50% 270 7.07%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 16.67% 1,071 29.76% 1 11.11% 25 14.20% 1,103 28.87%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 2.78% 43 1.19% 0 0.00% 2 1.14% 46 1.20%

KATIE PORTER 6 16.67% 728 20.23% 2 22.22% 18 10.23% 754 19.74%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 36 100.00% 3,599 100.00% 9 100.00% 176 100.00% 3,820 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 136 0 4 141

Overvotes: 0 5 0 0 5
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United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 18 52.94% 1,145 31.88% 0 0.00% 105 62.13% 1,268 33.33%

DORIS MATSUI 12 35.29% 2,106 58.63% 0 0.00% 52 30.77% 2,170 57.05%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 4 11.76% 341 9.49% 9 100.00% 12 7.10% 366 9.62%

Cast Votes: 34 100.00% 3,592 100.00% 9 100.00% 169 100.00% 3,804 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 148 0 11 162

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 14 42.42% 880 24.93% 0 0.00% 73 43.20% 967 25.85%

JIMIH JONES 4 12.12% 193 5.47% 0 0.00% 29 17.16% 226 6.04%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 9.09% 406 11.50% 3 33.33% 10 5.92% 422 11.28%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 3.03% 384 10.88% 1 11.11% 11 6.51% 397 10.61%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 11 33.33% 1,667 47.22% 5 55.56% 46 27.22% 1,729 46.22%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 3,530 100.00% 9 100.00% 169 100.00% 3,741 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 207 0 11 222

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 21 95.45% 2,374 98.71% 9 100.00% 83 97.65% 2,487 98.65%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 1 4.55% 31 1.29% 0 0.00% 2 2.35% 34 1.35%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,405 100.00% 9 100.00% 85 100.00% 2,521 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 1,335 0 95 1,445

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 17 58.62% 2,107 70.44% 4 50.00% 62 47.33% 2,190 69.33%

CHRIS DIETRICH 12 41.38% 884 29.56% 4 50.00% 69 52.67% 969 30.67%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 2,991 100.00% 8 100.00% 131 100.00% 3,159 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 749 1 49 807

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 25 100.00% 2,745 100.00% 6 100.00% 112 100.00% 2,888 100.00%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 2,745 100.00% 6 100.00% 112 100.00% 2,888 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 995 3 68 1,078

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 14 40.00% 1,655 47.00% 8 88.89% 61 36.75% 1,738 46.58%

No 21 60.00% 1,866 53.00% 1 11.11% 105 63.25% 1,993 53.42%

Cast Votes: 35 100.00% 3,521 100.00% 9 100.00% 166 100.00% 3,731 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 218 0 14 234

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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03/21/2024

United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DORIS MATSUI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 91 91.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 91 91.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 7 7.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 7.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 100 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 100 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 1 0 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 45 30.61% 0 0.00% 2 14.29% 47 29.19%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 99 67.35% 0 0.00% 12 85.71% 111 68.94%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.62%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.62%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.62%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 147 100.00% 0 0.00% 14 100.00% 161 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 1 13 0 0 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 2 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 57 26.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 57 26.51%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 14 6.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 6.51%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 12 5.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 5.58%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 53 24.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 53 24.65%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 44 20.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 44 20.47%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 35 16.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 16.28%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 215 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 215 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 217 4 0 221

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 100.00% 145 48.17% 0 0.00% 12 80.00% 158 49.84%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 3 1.00% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 4 1.26%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.32%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 21 6.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 6.62%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 2 0.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.63%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 0.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.63%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 5 1.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.58%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 3 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.95%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 10 3.32% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 11 3.47%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 75 24.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 75 23.66%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 3 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.95%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.32%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 26 8.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 8.20%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 2 0.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.63%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 2 0.63%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.32%
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Run Time
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 301 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 317 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 1 1 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 100.00% 147 50.00% 0 0.00% 15 93.75% 163 52.41%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 23 7.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 7.40%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 21 7.14% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 22 7.07%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 73 24.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 73 23.47%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 6 2.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.93%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 24 8.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 7.72%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 294 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 311 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 18 1 0 19

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 126 43.30% 0 0.00% 1 6.67% 127 41.37%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 10 3.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 3.26%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 5 1.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.63%

JOHN MUNN 1 100.00% 150 51.55% 0 0.00% 14 93.33% 165 53.75%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 291 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 307 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 21 1 1 23

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 119 41.75% 0 0.00% 8 53.33% 127 42.19%

JIMIH JONES 1 100.00% 20 7.02% 0 0.00% 5 33.33% 26 8.64%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 23 8.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 7.64%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 28 9.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 9.30%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 95 33.33% 0 0.00% 2 13.33% 97 32.23%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 285 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 301 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 27 1 1 29

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 173 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 182 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 173 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 182 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 139 1 8 148

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 1 100.00% 156 64.46% 0 0.00% 8 53.33% 165 63.95%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 86 35.54% 0 0.00% 7 46.67% 93 36.05%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 242 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 258 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 70 1 1 72

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
HEATHER DAVIS 1 100.00% 173 80.47% 0 0.00% 11 78.57% 185 80.43%

SHAZLEEN KHAN 0 0.00% 42 19.53% 0 0.00% 3 21.43% 45 19.57%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 215 100.00% 0 0.00% 14 100.00% 230 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 97 1 2 100

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11006 330 of 589 registered voters = 56.03%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 54

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 1 100.00% 243 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 260 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 243 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 260 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 69 1 0 70

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 101 33.78% 0 0.00% 2 12.50% 103 32.59%

No 1 100.00% 198 66.22% 0 0.00% 14 87.50% 213 67.41%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 299 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00% 316 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 1 0 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11007 0 of 0 registered voters = 0.00%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 55

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 7 24.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 21.88%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 22 75.86% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 25 78.13%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 29 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 32 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 26 60.47% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 29 63.04%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 2 4.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.35%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 4.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.35%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 2 4.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.35%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 1 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.17%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 6 13.95% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 13.04%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 3 6.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 6.52%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%



11008 46 of 98 registered voters = 46.94%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 69

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 43 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 46 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 26 63.41% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 29 65.91%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 2 4.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.55%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 4 9.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 9.09%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 7 17.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 15.91%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 2 4.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.55%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 41 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 44 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 0 0.00% 29 70.73% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 32 72.73%

DORIS MATSUI 0 0.00% 12 29.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 27.27%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 41 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 44 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 22 57.89% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 25 60.98%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 2 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.88%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.44%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 13 34.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 31.71%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 38 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 41 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 26 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 28 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 26 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 28 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 1 0 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 22 61.11% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 24 63.16%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 14 38.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 36.84%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 36 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 38 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 1 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento County Board of Education Governing Board Member Trustee Area 6 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
HEATHER DAVIS 0 0.00% 26 68.42% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 28 70.00%

SHAZLEEN KHAN 0 0.00% 12 31.58% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 30.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 38 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 40 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 1 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 0 0.00% 36 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 39 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 36 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 39 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 0 0 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 14 34.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 31.82%

No 0 0.00% 27 65.85% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 30 68.18%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 41 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 44 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 2 33.33%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 66.67%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 1st Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARTHA GUERRERO 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

LEASLEY ALVARADO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TIMOTHY CAMPBELL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ELEANOR EILEEN SANCHEZ 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

ANNA DOMEK 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

JEN DREWEK 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 4 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 44.44%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 22.22%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 11.11%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 55.56%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 11.11%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 22.22%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 11.11%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 77.78%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 55.56%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 2 22.22%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 66.67%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 3 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 33.33%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 1st Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
OSCAR E. VILLEGAS 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 2 22.22%

No 0 0.00% 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 77.78%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 3 37.50% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 44.44%

No 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 55.56%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 3 0.72% 1 1.30% 0 0.00% 4 0.76%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 2 0.48% 1 1.30% 2 7.14% 5 0.95%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 2 0.48% 3 3.90% 0 0.00% 5 0.95%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 5 100.00% 374 89.47% 52 67.53% 17 60.71% 448 84.85%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 22 5.26% 13 16.88% 8 28.57% 43 8.14%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 15 3.59% 5 6.49% 0 0.00% 20 3.79%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.60% 1 3.57% 3 0.57%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 418 100.00% 77 100.00% 28 100.00% 528 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 41 18 4 63

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 40 36.04% 0 0.00% 4 44.44% 44 34.65%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 65 58.56% 7 100.00% 5 55.56% 77 60.63%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 6 5.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 4.72%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 111 100.00% 7 100.00% 9 100.00% 127 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 0 0 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 8 1 26

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 120 17.96% 7 5.38% 9 20.00% 136 16.02%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 1 0.12%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 5 0.75% 5 3.85% 0 0.00% 10 1.18%

SEPI GILANI 2 33.33% 8 1.20% 16 12.31% 1 2.22% 27 3.18%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 2 0.24%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 1 0.77% 0 0.00% 2 0.24%

BARBARA LEE 1 16.67% 103 15.42% 56 43.08% 13 28.89% 173 20.38%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 2 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.24%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 3 0.45% 0 0.00% 1 2.22% 4 0.47%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 2 0.30% 1 0.77% 0 0.00% 3 0.35%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 6 0.90% 2 1.54% 1 2.22% 9 1.06%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.12%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 10 1.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 1.18%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 50.00% 285 42.66% 10 7.69% 5 11.11% 303 35.69%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.54% 1 2.22% 3 0.35%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 3 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.35%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 2 1.54% 0 0.00% 3 0.35%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 111 16.62% 21 16.15% 11 24.44% 143 16.84%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 2 1.54% 0 0.00% 3 0.35%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.77% 0 0.00% 1 0.12%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.30% 1 0.77% 1 2.22% 4 0.47%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.12%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.12%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 2.31% 0 0.00% 3 0.35%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.12%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 668 100.00% 130 100.00% 45 100.00% 849 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 25 1 0 26

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 136 20.30% 5 3.94% 8 18.60% 149 17.61%

SEPI GILANI 1 16.67% 8 1.19% 14 11.02% 1 2.33% 24 2.84%

BARBARA LEE 3 50.00% 99 14.78% 55 43.31% 14 32.56% 171 20.21%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 14 2.09% 7 5.51% 3 6.98% 24 2.84%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 16.67% 254 37.91% 13 10.24% 7 16.28% 275 32.51%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 11 1.64% 11 8.66% 1 2.33% 23 2.72%

KATIE PORTER 1 16.67% 148 22.09% 22 17.32% 9 20.93% 180 21.28%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 670 100.00% 127 100.00% 43 100.00% 846 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 26 4 2 32

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 5 83.33% 431 64.91% 57 47.90% 19 46.34% 512 61.69%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 1 16.67% 82 12.35% 40 33.61% 10 24.39% 133 16.02%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 15 2.26% 10 8.40% 1 2.44% 26 3.13%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 136 20.48% 12 10.08% 11 26.83% 159 19.16%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 664 100.00% 119 100.00% 41 100.00% 830 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 32 12 4 48

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 109 17.44% 11 9.40% 7 16.67% 127 16.08%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 24 3.84% 2 1.71% 5 11.90% 31 3.92%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 2 33.33% 125 20.00% 44 37.61% 13 30.95% 184 23.29%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 16.67% 115 18.40% 35 29.91% 13 30.95% 164 20.76%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 3 50.00% 252 40.32% 25 21.37% 4 9.52% 284 35.95%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 625 100.00% 117 100.00% 42 100.00% 790 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 71 14 3 88

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 6 100.00% 529 99.44% 107 100.00% 32 96.97% 674 99.41%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 2 0.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.29%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.19% 0 0.00% 1 3.03% 2 0.29%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 532 100.00% 107 100.00% 33 100.00% 678 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 164 24 12 200

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11010 878 of 1,625 registered voters = 54.03%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 89

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 5 100.00% 410 72.18% 70 71.43% 20 57.14% 505 71.53%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 158 27.82% 28 28.57% 15 42.86% 201 28.47%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 568 100.00% 98 100.00% 35 100.00% 706 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 128 33 10 172

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 83.33% 368 55.84% 95 75.40% 24 57.14% 492 59.06%

No 1 16.67% 291 44.16% 31 24.60% 18 42.86% 341 40.94%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 659 100.00% 126 100.00% 42 100.00% 833 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 36 5 3 44

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 66.67% 410 61.01% 118 96.72% 35 77.78% 567 67.10%

No 2 33.33% 262 38.99% 4 3.28% 10 22.22% 278 32.90%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 672 100.00% 122 100.00% 45 100.00% 845 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 24 9 0 33

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 5 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.19%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 4 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 1.80% 6 0.23%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 8 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.30%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 15 0.61% 1 2.27% 0 0.00% 16 0.61%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 17 100.00% 2,294 93.14% 29 65.91% 93 83.78% 2,433 92.33%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 79 3.21% 12 27.27% 11 9.91% 102 3.87%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 52 2.11% 1 2.27% 3 2.70% 56 2.13%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 6 0.24% 1 2.27% 2 1.80% 9 0.34%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 2,463 100.00% 44 100.00% 111 100.00% 2,635 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 286 12 24 326

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 66.67% 158 41.15% 2 40.00% 8 29.63% 170 40.57%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 1 33.33% 193 50.26% 3 60.00% 19 70.37% 216 51.55%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 6 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.43%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 24 6.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 5.73%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 3 0.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.72%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 384 100.00% 5 100.00% 27 100.00% 419 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 29 0 1 31

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 48 0 0 50

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 11 1 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 6.90% 386 10.82% 2 2.94% 25 15.53% 415 10.85%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 4 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 0.62% 5 0.13%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 6 0.17% 0 0.00% 1 0.62% 7 0.18%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 32 0.90% 5 7.35% 8 4.97% 45 1.18%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 10 0.28% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 11 0.29%

BARBARA LEE 6 20.69% 540 15.14% 32 47.06% 48 29.81% 626 16.37%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 17 0.48% 1 1.47% 1 0.62% 19 0.50%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 13 0.36% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 14 0.37%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 9 0.25% 1 1.47% 2 1.24% 12 0.31%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 22 0.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 0.58%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 1 3.45% 49 1.37% 0 0.00% 5 3.11% 55 1.44%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 14 48.28% 1,573 44.10% 5 7.35% 30 18.63% 1,622 42.41%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 10 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 0.26%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.62% 1 0.03%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 10 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 0.26%

KATIE PORTER 6 20.69% 862 24.17% 15 22.06% 37 22.98% 920 24.05%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 2 2.94% 0 0.00% 4 0.10%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.08%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.05%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.62% 1 0.03%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.11% 1 1.47% 1 0.62% 6 0.16%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 8 0.22% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 9 0.24%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 4 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.10%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 3,567 100.00% 68 100.00% 161 100.00% 3,825 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 116 2 13 131

Overvotes: 0 16 0 3 19



11011 3,975 of 6,722 registered voters = 59.13%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 95

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 6.90% 408 11.47% 2 2.99% 24 14.55% 436 11.42%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 21 0.59% 4 5.97% 2 1.21% 27 0.71%

BARBARA LEE 5 17.24% 601 16.90% 34 50.75% 44 26.67% 684 17.92%

ERIC EARLY 1 3.45% 104 2.92% 3 4.48% 7 4.24% 115 3.01%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 13 44.83% 1,423 40.01% 5 7.46% 45 27.27% 1,486 38.92%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 27 0.76% 0 0.00% 4 2.42% 31 0.81%

KATIE PORTER 8 27.59% 973 27.35% 19 28.36% 39 23.64% 1,039 27.21%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 3,557 100.00% 67 100.00% 165 100.00% 3,818 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 133 3 12 148

Overvotes: 0 9 0 0 9

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 23 82.14% 2,548 73.90% 32 52.46% 97 59.88% 2,700 72.99%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 1 3.57% 385 11.17% 25 40.98% 34 20.99% 445 12.03%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 2 7.14% 37 1.07% 2 3.28% 1 0.62% 42 1.14%

JOHN MUNN 2 7.14% 478 13.86% 2 3.28% 30 18.52% 512 13.84%

Cast Votes: 28 100.00% 3,448 100.00% 61 100.00% 162 100.00% 3,699 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 248 9 15 273

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 2 7.69% 394 11.70% 5 8.20% 23 14.56% 424 11.74%

JIMIH JONES 1 3.85% 62 1.84% 1 1.64% 6 3.80% 70 1.94%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 3.85% 572 16.98% 22 36.07% 33 20.89% 628 17.38%

JACKIE ELWARD 9 34.62% 711 21.11% 23 37.70% 36 22.78% 779 21.56%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 13 50.00% 1,629 48.37% 10 16.39% 60 37.97% 1,712 47.38%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 3,368 100.00% 61 100.00% 158 100.00% 3,613 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 326 9 19 357

Overvotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 22 100.00% 2,956 99.73% 55 100.00% 135 97.83% 3,168 99.65%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 6 0.20% 0 0.00% 2 1.45% 8 0.25%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 3 0.09%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,964 100.00% 55 100.00% 138 100.00% 3,179 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 735 15 39 796

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11011 3,975 of 6,722 registered voters = 59.13%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 97

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 17 73.91% 2,236 73.12% 38 73.08% 84 62.69% 2,375 72.70%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 26.09% 822 26.88% 14 26.92% 50 37.31% 892 27.30%

Cast Votes: 23 100.00% 3,058 100.00% 52 100.00% 134 100.00% 3,267 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 641 18 43 708

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 18 69.23% 2,235 63.35% 43 67.19% 93 56.36% 2,389 63.15%

No 8 30.77% 1,293 36.65% 21 32.81% 72 43.64% 1,394 36.85%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 3,528 100.00% 64 100.00% 165 100.00% 3,783 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 171 6 12 192

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 19 73.08% 2,502 69.48% 59 89.39% 111 64.91% 2,691 69.64%

No 7 26.92% 1,099 30.52% 7 10.61% 60 35.09% 1,173 30.36%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 3,601 100.00% 66 100.00% 171 100.00% 3,864 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 98 4 6 111

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 4 0.40% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.47%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 5 0.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.47%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 8 0.80% 0 0.00% 1 3.33% 9 0.85%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 8 100.00% 933 92.93% 15 75.00% 28 93.33% 984 92.66%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 31 3.09% 4 20.00% 1 3.33% 36 3.39%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 21 2.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 1.98%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,004 100.00% 20 100.00% 30 100.00% 1,062 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 109 4 5 121

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 41 42.27% 0 0.00% 2 28.57% 43 40.19%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 1 100.00% 52 53.61% 1 50.00% 5 71.43% 59 55.14%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 2 2.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.87%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 2 2.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.87%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.93%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 97 100.00% 2 100.00% 7 100.00% 107 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 13 0 0 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 0 2 25

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 114 8.17% 1 3.85% 9 17.65% 124 8.34%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 2 0.13%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 11 0.79% 3 11.54% 1 1.96% 15 1.01%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 2 0.13%

BARBARA LEE 2 14.29% 221 15.83% 13 50.00% 13 25.49% 249 16.75%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 8 0.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.54%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.13%

JAMES BRADLEY 1 7.14% 4 0.29% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 6 0.40%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 1 7.14% 10 0.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 0.74%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 35.71% 636 45.56% 2 7.69% 12 23.53% 655 44.05%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.13%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 7.14% 3 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 3 0.21% 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 4 0.27%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 3 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.20%

KATIE PORTER 3 21.43% 366 26.22% 5 19.23% 13 25.49% 387 26.03%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 1 7.14% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.13%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.13%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.13%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 3 0.20%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,396 100.00% 26 100.00% 51 100.00% 1,487 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 30 2 2 34

Overvotes: 0 2 0 1 3
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 14.29% 120 8.74% 1 3.85% 9 17.31% 132 9.01%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 14 1.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 0.96%

BARBARA LEE 2 14.29% 237 17.26% 14 53.85% 14 26.92% 267 18.23%

ERIC EARLY 1 7.14% 18 1.31% 1 3.85% 1 1.92% 21 1.43%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 35.71% 568 41.37% 4 15.38% 13 25.00% 590 40.27%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 15 1.09% 0 0.00% 1 1.92% 16 1.09%

KATIE PORTER 4 28.57% 401 29.21% 6 23.08% 14 26.92% 425 29.01%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,373 100.00% 26 100.00% 52 100.00% 1,465 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 54 2 2 58

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 8 57.14% 1,052 77.47% 11 44.00% 29 61.70% 1,100 76.18%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 2 14.29% 165 12.15% 10 40.00% 7 14.89% 184 12.74%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 1 7.14% 14 1.03% 2 8.00% 2 4.26% 19 1.32%

JOHN MUNN 3 21.43% 127 9.35% 2 8.00% 9 19.15% 141 9.76%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,358 100.00% 25 100.00% 47 100.00% 1,444 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 70 3 7 80

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 3 21.43% 91 6.90% 0 0.00% 6 13.04% 100 7.13%

JIMIH JONES 1 7.14% 31 2.35% 2 8.33% 4 8.70% 38 2.71%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 7.14% 264 20.02% 9 37.50% 11 23.91% 285 20.31%

JACKIE ELWARD 5 35.71% 300 22.74% 12 50.00% 13 28.26% 330 23.52%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 4 28.57% 633 47.99% 1 4.17% 12 26.09% 650 46.33%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,319 100.00% 24 100.00% 46 100.00% 1,403 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 109 4 8 121

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 12 100.00% 1,189 99.58% 21 100.00% 38 100.00% 1,260 99.60%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.08%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 4 0.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.32%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 1,194 100.00% 21 100.00% 38 100.00% 1,265 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 234 7 16 259

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 7 53.85% 911 75.98% 16 72.73% 18 48.65% 952 74.90%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 46.15% 288 24.02% 6 27.27% 19 51.35% 319 25.10%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,199 100.00% 22 100.00% 37 100.00% 1,271 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 229 6 17 253

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 71.43% 897 66.05% 19 70.37% 29 58.00% 955 65.91%

No 4 28.57% 461 33.95% 8 29.63% 21 42.00% 494 34.09%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,358 100.00% 27 100.00% 50 100.00% 1,449 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 69 1 4 74

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 11 78.57% 1,070 76.27% 24 88.89% 37 71.15% 1,142 76.34%

No 3 21.43% 333 23.73% 3 11.11% 15 28.85% 354 23.66%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,403 100.00% 27 100.00% 52 100.00% 1,496 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 25 1 2 28

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 2 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.20%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.10%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 4 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.41%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 8 0.88% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 9 0.91%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 10 100.00% 835 91.96% 14 63.64% 34 73.91% 893 90.57%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 31 3.41% 7 31.82% 6 13.04% 44 4.46%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 24 2.64% 0 0.00% 3 6.52% 27 2.74%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 3 0.33% 1 4.55% 2 4.35% 6 0.61%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 908 100.00% 22 100.00% 46 100.00% 986 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 114 6 8 128

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 25.00% 30 46.88% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 32 44.44%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

DONALD J. TRUMP 3 75.00% 29 45.31% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 35 48.61%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 3 4.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.17%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 64 100.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 15 2 2 19

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 1 50.00% 1 100.00% 4 80.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 1 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 2 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 2 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 1 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 80.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 20.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 28.57% 67 5.46% 0 0.00% 5 7.69% 76 5.66%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 1 2.70% 1 1.54% 3 0.22%

SEPI GILANI 1 7.14% 13 1.06% 0 0.00% 4 6.15% 18 1.34%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

BARBARA LEE 1 7.14% 229 18.68% 22 59.46% 10 15.38% 262 19.52%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 7 0.57% 1 2.70% 4 6.15% 12 0.89%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 2 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.15%

JAMES BRADLEY 1 7.14% 5 0.41% 0 0.00% 1 1.54% 7 0.52%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 5 0.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.37%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 2 14.29% 533 43.47% 2 5.41% 17 26.15% 554 41.28%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 1 1.54% 2 0.15%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 10 0.82% 0 0.00% 2 3.08% 12 0.89%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 1 1.54% 2 0.15%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.16% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 3 0.22%

KATIE PORTER 5 35.71% 347 28.30% 7 18.92% 19 29.23% 378 28.17%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 2 0.16% 1 2.70% 0 0.00% 3 0.22%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,226 100.00% 37 100.00% 65 100.00% 1,342 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 31 2 4 38

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 30.77% 70 5.73% 1 2.78% 6 9.09% 81 6.06%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 13 1.06% 0 0.00% 2 3.03% 15 1.12%

BARBARA LEE 3 23.08% 253 20.70% 23 63.89% 14 21.21% 293 21.91%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 12 0.98% 2 5.56% 1 1.52% 15 1.12%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 23.08% 478 39.12% 5 13.89% 20 30.30% 506 37.85%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 17 1.39% 0 0.00% 2 3.03% 19 1.42%

KATIE PORTER 3 23.08% 379 31.01% 5 13.89% 21 31.82% 408 30.52%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,222 100.00% 36 100.00% 66 100.00% 1,337 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 35 3 3 43

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 7 50.00% 900 76.14% 17 51.52% 35 58.33% 959 74.40%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 3 21.43% 194 16.41% 11 33.33% 13 21.67% 221 17.15%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 12 1.02% 2 6.06% 3 5.00% 17 1.32%

JOHN MUNN 4 28.57% 76 6.43% 3 9.09% 9 15.00% 92 7.14%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,182 100.00% 33 100.00% 60 100.00% 1,289 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 76 6 9 92

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 4 33.33% 55 4.75% 2 6.25% 3 4.84% 64 5.06%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 13 1.12% 1 3.13% 4 6.45% 18 1.42%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 25.00% 220 19.00% 12 37.50% 15 24.19% 250 19.78%

JACKIE ELWARD 2 16.67% 299 25.82% 11 34.38% 21 33.87% 333 26.34%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 3 25.00% 571 49.31% 6 18.75% 19 30.65% 599 47.39%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 1,158 100.00% 32 100.00% 62 100.00% 1,264 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 100 7 7 117

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 10 100.00% 1,061 100.00% 31 96.88% 54 100.00% 1,156 99.91%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.13% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 1,061 100.00% 32 100.00% 54 100.00% 1,157 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 197 7 15 224

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 10 71.43% 734 74.07% 18 75.00% 36 60.00% 798 73.28%

CHRIS DIETRICH 4 28.57% 257 25.93% 6 25.00% 24 40.00% 291 26.72%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 991 100.00% 24 100.00% 60 100.00% 1,089 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 267 15 9 292

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 7 50.00% 796 66.22% 22 61.11% 42 61.76% 867 65.68%

No 7 50.00% 406 33.78% 14 38.89% 26 38.24% 453 34.32%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 1,202 100.00% 36 100.00% 68 100.00% 1,320 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 56 3 1 61

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 66.67% 927 75.92% 37 100.00% 48 70.59% 1,022 76.21%

No 5 33.33% 294 24.08% 0 0.00% 20 29.41% 319 23.79%

Cast Votes: 15 100.00% 1,221 100.00% 37 100.00% 68 100.00% 1,341 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 36 2 1 39

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 2 3.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.17%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 2 3.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.17%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 1 100.00% 42 76.36% 2 100.00% 4 80.00% 49 77.78%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 7 12.73% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 8 12.70%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.59%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.59%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 55 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 1 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 2 100.00% 5 83.33% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 88.89%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 66.67% 3 3.70% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 6 6.19%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 1 11.11% 2 2.06%

SEPI GILANI 1 33.33% 3 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 4.12%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 25 30.86% 1 25.00% 3 33.33% 29 29.90%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 1 1.03%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 1 1.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.03%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 21 25.93% 0 0.00% 3 33.33% 24 24.74%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 1 1.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.03%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 22 27.16% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 24 24.74%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 1 1.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.03%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 4 4.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 4.12%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 81 100.00% 4 100.00% 9 100.00% 97 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 0 0 7

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2



11014 106 of 340 registered voters = 31.18%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 119

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 66.67% 4 5.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 7 7.37%

SEPI GILANI 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 2 2.11%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 23 28.75% 1 33.33% 4 44.44% 28 29.47%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 2 2.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.11%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 20 25.00% 0 0.00% 2 22.22% 22 23.16%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.05%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 30 37.50% 2 66.67% 1 11.11% 33 34.74%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 80 100.00% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 95 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 1 0 9

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 1 33.33% 45 56.96% 1 33.33% 4 44.44% 51 54.26%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 23 29.11% 2 66.67% 3 33.33% 28 29.79%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 3 3.80% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 4 4.26%

JOHN MUNN 2 66.67% 8 10.13% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 11 11.70%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 79 100.00% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 94 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 1 0 10

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 1 33.33% 6 7.59% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 8 8.51%

JIMIH JONES 1 33.33% 2 2.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 3.19%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 33.33% 16 20.25% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 18 19.15%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 34 43.04% 2 66.67% 3 33.33% 39 41.49%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 21 26.58% 1 33.33% 4 44.44% 26 27.66%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 79 100.00% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 94 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 1 0 10

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 72 98.63% 3 100.00% 6 85.71% 82 97.62%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 1.37% 0 0.00% 1 14.29% 2 2.38%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 73 100.00% 3 100.00% 7 100.00% 84 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 17 1 2 22

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 48 68.57% 2 100.00% 4 57.14% 54 65.85%

CHRIS DIETRICH 3 100.00% 22 31.43% 0 0.00% 3 42.86% 28 34.15%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 70 100.00% 2 100.00% 7 100.00% 82 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 20 2 2 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 2 66.67% 49 57.65% 3 100.00% 6 66.67% 60 60.00%

No 1 33.33% 36 42.35% 0 0.00% 3 33.33% 40 40.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 85 100.00% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 100 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 1 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 2 66.67% 70 82.35% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 84 84.00%

No 1 33.33% 15 17.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 16.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 85 100.00% 3 100.00% 9 100.00% 100 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 1 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 1 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.88%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 2 1.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.75%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 100 87.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 100 87.72%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 6 5.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 5.26%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 4 3.51% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 3.51%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 1 0.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.88%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 114 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 114 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 15 0 0 15

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 25 29.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 26.60%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 59 68.60% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 67 71.28%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 2 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.13%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 86 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 94 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 1 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 0 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 90 35.71% 0 0.00% 9 81.82% 99 37.64%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 30 11.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 30 11.41%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 2 0.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.76%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 6 2.38% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 7 2.66%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 9 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 3.42%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 85 33.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 85 32.32%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 25 9.92% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 26 9.89%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 252 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 263 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 0 0 8

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 88 35.20% 0 0.00% 9 81.82% 97 37.16%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 0.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.77%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 32 12.80% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 12.26%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 19 7.60% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 20 7.66%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 81 32.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 81 31.03%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.38%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 27 10.80% 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 28 10.73%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 250 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 261 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 0 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 138 55.20% 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 140 53.64%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 6 2.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.30%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 106 42.40% 0 0.00% 9 81.82% 115 44.06%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 250 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 261 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 0 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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03/21/2024

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 81 33.89% 0 0.00% 7 77.78% 88 35.48%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 25 10.46% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 26 10.48%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 21 8.79% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 22 8.87%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 31 12.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 12.50%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 81 33.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 81 32.66%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 239 100.00% 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 248 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 0 2 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 168 99.41% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 171 99.42%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.58%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 169 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 172 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 92 0 8 100

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 147 68.37% 0 0.00% 1 11.11% 148 66.07%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 68 31.63% 0 0.00% 8 88.89% 76 33.93%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 215 100.00% 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 224 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 46 0 2 48

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 115 46.56% 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 117 45.35%

No 0 0.00% 132 53.44% 0 0.00% 9 81.82% 141 54.65%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 247 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 258 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 14 0 0 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.25%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 10 1.32% 1 33.33% 1 2.70% 12 1.50%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 13 1.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.63%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 3 100.00% 675 89.29% 1 33.33% 31 83.78% 710 88.86%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 25 3.31% 1 33.33% 2 5.41% 28 3.50%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 16 2.12% 0 0.00% 3 8.11% 19 2.38%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 15 1.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 1.88%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 756 100.00% 3 100.00% 37 100.00% 799 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 118 0 4 122

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 6.25% 91 19.44% 0 0.00% 7 9.33% 99 17.55%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 15 93.75% 367 78.42% 5 100.00% 65 86.67% 452 80.14%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 4 0.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.71%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.33% 1 0.18%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 5 1.07% 0 0.00% 2 2.67% 7 1.24%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.18%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 468 100.00% 5 100.00% 75 100.00% 564 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 0 1 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 83 0 11 95

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 1 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 15 68.18% 503 31.26% 3 37.50% 77 55.80% 598 33.65%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 4 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.23%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 14 0.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 0.79%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 8 0.50% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 9 0.51%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 6 0.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.34%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 4 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.23%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 181 11.25% 1 12.50% 9 6.52% 191 10.75%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 8 0.50% 0 0.00% 2 1.45% 10 0.56%

SARAH SUN LIEW 2 9.09% 4 0.25% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 7 0.39%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 19 1.18% 0 0.00% 5 3.62% 24 1.35%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 20 1.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 1.13%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 5 0.31% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 6 0.34%

ERIC EARLY 2 9.09% 67 4.16% 1 12.50% 7 5.07% 77 4.33%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 13.64% 498 30.95% 1 12.50% 21 15.22% 523 29.43%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 15 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.84%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.11%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 3 0.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.17%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 224 13.92% 2 25.00% 12 8.70% 238 13.39%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 5 0.31% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 6 0.34%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.11%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.11%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 3 0.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.17%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.23%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 1 0.72% 3 0.17%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 6 0.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.34%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,609 100.00% 8 100.00% 138 100.00% 1,777 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 37 1 2 40

Overvotes: 0 7 0 1 8
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 17 77.27% 527 32.81% 5 62.50% 78 57.78% 627 35.40%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 12 0.75% 0 0.00% 2 1.48% 14 0.79%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 201 12.52% 1 12.50% 9 6.67% 211 11.91%

ERIC EARLY 2 9.09% 109 6.79% 1 12.50% 11 8.15% 123 6.95%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 4.55% 452 28.14% 0 0.00% 20 14.81% 473 26.71%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 28 1.74% 0 0.00% 1 0.74% 29 1.64%

KATIE PORTER 2 9.09% 277 17.25% 1 12.50% 14 10.37% 294 16.60%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,606 100.00% 8 100.00% 135 100.00% 1,771 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 47 1 4 52

Overvotes: 0 0 0 2 2

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 3 13.64% 853 53.51% 2 22.22% 43 31.62% 901 51.16%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 117 7.34% 1 11.11% 2 1.47% 120 6.81%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 15 0.94% 0 0.00% 2 1.47% 17 0.97%

JOHN MUNN 19 86.36% 609 38.21% 6 66.67% 89 65.44% 723 41.06%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,594 100.00% 9 100.00% 136 100.00% 1,761 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 58 0 4 62

Overvotes: 0 1 0 1 2
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 14 63.64% 463 30.03% 4 57.14% 47 35.61% 528 31.00%

JIMIH JONES 5 22.73% 133 8.63% 0 0.00% 37 28.03% 175 10.28%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 4.55% 223 14.46% 0 0.00% 9 6.82% 233 13.68%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 226 14.66% 1 14.29% 10 7.58% 237 13.92%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 2 9.09% 497 32.23% 2 28.57% 29 21.97% 530 31.12%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,542 100.00% 7 100.00% 132 100.00% 1,703 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 111 2 7 120

Overvotes: 0 0 0 2 2

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 6 75.00% 1,100 98.83% 5 71.43% 63 94.03% 1,174 98.24%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 2 25.00% 13 1.17% 2 28.57% 4 5.97% 21 1.76%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,113 100.00% 7 100.00% 67 100.00% 1,195 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 540 2 74 630

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 4 23.53% 879 62.74% 3 50.00% 57 58.16% 943 61.96%

CHRIS DIETRICH 13 76.47% 522 37.26% 3 50.00% 41 41.84% 579 38.04%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,401 100.00% 6 100.00% 98 100.00% 1,522 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 252 3 43 303

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 23.81% 736 47.24% 2 28.57% 38 29.69% 781 45.57%

No 16 76.19% 822 52.76% 5 71.43% 90 70.31% 933 54.43%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 1,558 100.00% 7 100.00% 128 100.00% 1,714 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 95 2 13 111

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 9 0.95% 0 0.00% 1 2.33% 10 0.99%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 3 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.30%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 9 0.95% 0 0.00% 4 9.30% 13 1.29%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 20 2.11% 1 14.29% 2 4.65% 23 2.28%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 9 100.00% 813 85.58% 5 71.43% 32 74.42% 859 85.13%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 39 4.11% 1 14.29% 1 2.33% 41 4.06%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 38 4.00% 0 0.00% 2 4.65% 40 3.96%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 19 2.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.33% 20 1.98%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 950 100.00% 7 100.00% 43 100.00% 1,009 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 103 1 8 113

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 14.29% 53 14.60% 0 0.00% 6 14.63% 61 14.42%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 11 78.57% 296 81.54% 5 100.00% 34 82.93% 346 81.80%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 3 0.83% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.71%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.24%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 2 0.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.47%

RON DESANTIS 1 7.14% 7 1.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.89%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.28% 0 0.00% 1 2.44% 2 0.47%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 363 100.00% 5 100.00% 41 100.00% 423 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 15 0 2 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 16 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 16 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 64 0 6 70

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 66.67%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 1 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 0 2 10

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 3 15.79% 367 16.99% 1 7.69% 16 15.69% 387 16.87%

NORMA ALCALA 5 26.32% 513 23.75% 2 15.38% 23 22.55% 543 23.67%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 3 15.79% 379 17.55% 3 23.08% 19 18.63% 404 17.61%

EMILIANO ROSAS 2 10.53% 388 17.96% 2 15.38% 18 17.65% 410 17.87%

CATALINA MUNOZ 3 15.79% 324 15.00% 2 15.38% 16 15.69% 345 15.04%

ANTONIO MURILLO 3 15.79% 189 8.75% 3 23.08% 10 9.80% 205 8.94%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 2,160 100.00% 13 100.00% 102 100.00% 2,294 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 1,940 19 78 2,058

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 9 34.62% 359 21.27% 0 0.00% 41 39.05% 409 22.34%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.11%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 13 0.77% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 14 0.76%
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 1 3.85% 24 1.42% 1 8.33% 1 0.95% 27 1.47%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 4 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.22%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 9 0.53% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 10 0.55%

BARBARA LEE 1 3.85% 232 13.74% 4 33.33% 13 12.38% 250 13.65%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 1 3.85% 18 1.07% 0 0.00% 2 1.90% 21 1.15%

SARAH SUN LIEW 1 3.85% 22 1.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 1.26%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 16 0.95% 1 8.33% 2 1.90% 19 1.04%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 36 2.13% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 37 2.02%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 3 0.16%

ERIC EARLY 5 19.23% 58 3.44% 2 16.67% 3 2.86% 68 3.71%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 23.08% 535 31.69% 3 25.00% 17 16.19% 561 30.64%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 4 0.24% 0 0.00% 2 1.90% 6 0.33%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 3 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.16%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 18 1.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 0.98%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 5 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.27%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 7 0.41% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 8 0.44%

KATIE PORTER 1 3.85% 293 17.36% 1 8.33% 16 15.24% 311 16.99%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.16%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 4 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.22%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 6 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.33%

JONATHAN REISS 1 3.85% 2 0.12% 0 0.00% 2 1.90% 5 0.27%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 4 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.22%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 8 0.47% 0 0.00% 1 0.95% 9 0.49%
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 1,688 100.00% 12 100.00% 105 100.00% 1,831 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 37 2 8 49

Overvotes: 0 15 0 2 17

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 13 50.00% 390 23.12% 0 0.00% 40 38.46% 443 24.22%

SEPI GILANI 1 3.85% 30 1.78% 0 0.00% 6 5.77% 37 2.02%

BARBARA LEE 1 3.85% 255 15.12% 4 33.33% 11 10.58% 271 14.82%

ERIC EARLY 4 15.38% 126 7.47% 3 25.00% 10 9.62% 143 7.82%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 19.23% 510 30.23% 3 25.00% 18 17.31% 536 29.31%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 3.85% 37 2.19% 0 0.00% 2 1.92% 40 2.19%

KATIE PORTER 1 3.85% 339 20.09% 2 16.67% 17 16.35% 359 19.63%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 1,687 100.00% 12 100.00% 104 100.00% 1,829 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 50 2 10 64

Overvotes: 0 3 0 1 4
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03/21/2024

United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 15 60.00% 459 27.10% 3 27.27% 49 46.67% 526 28.66%

DORIS MATSUI 9 36.00% 998 58.91% 3 27.27% 40 38.10% 1,050 57.22%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 1 4.00% 237 13.99% 5 45.45% 16 15.24% 259 14.11%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 1,694 100.00% 11 100.00% 105 100.00% 1,835 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 46 3 10 62

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 11 45.83% 350 21.00% 3 27.27% 32 30.19% 396 21.90%

JIMIH JONES 2 8.33% 108 6.48% 0 0.00% 14 13.21% 124 6.86%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 2 8.33% 216 12.96% 4 36.36% 13 12.26% 235 13.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 4 16.67% 250 15.00% 1 9.09% 18 16.98% 273 15.10%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 5 20.83% 743 44.57% 3 27.27% 29 27.36% 780 43.14%

Cast Votes: 24 100.00% 1,667 100.00% 11 100.00% 106 100.00% 1,808 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 70 3 9 86

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 18 100.00% 1,196 98.76% 9 100.00% 64 96.97% 1,287 98.70%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 14 1.16% 0 0.00% 2 3.03% 16 1.23%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.08%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,211 100.00% 9 100.00% 66 100.00% 1,304 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 529 5 49 593

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 12 52.17% 1,005 67.86% 4 50.00% 48 55.17% 1,069 66.85%

CHRIS DIETRICH 11 47.83% 476 32.14% 4 50.00% 39 44.83% 530 33.15%

Cast Votes: 23 100.00% 1,481 100.00% 8 100.00% 87 100.00% 1,599 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 259 6 28 298

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 14 63.64% 739 48.08% 4 40.00% 39 41.94% 796 47.89%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 8 36.36% 798 51.92% 6 60.00% 54 58.06% 866 52.11%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,537 100.00% 10 100.00% 93 100.00% 1,662 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 203 4 22 235

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 7 29.17% 885 53.67% 9 90.00% 50 48.54% 951 53.25%

No 17 70.83% 764 46.33% 1 10.00% 53 51.46% 835 46.75%

Cast Votes: 24 100.00% 1,649 100.00% 10 100.00% 103 100.00% 1,786 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 91 4 12 111

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 1 3.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.86%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 1 3.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 2.86%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 28 84.85% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 29 82.86%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 100.00% 3 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 11.43%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 33 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 35 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 1 4.76% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 2 8.33%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 20 95.24% 1 100.00% 1 50.00% 22 91.67%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 9 15.79% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 14.75%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 11 19.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 18.03%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 15 26.32% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 16 26.23%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 5 8.77% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 6 9.84%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 13 22.81% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 14 22.95%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 4 7.02% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 5 8.20%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 57 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 61 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 87 0 0 87

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 16 23.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 22.22%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

LAURA GARZA 1 50.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 3 4.17%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 10 14.93% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 11 15.28%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 2 2.99% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 3 4.17%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 21 31.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 29.17%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 9 13.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 12.50%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 1.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 67 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 1 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 17 26.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 24.64%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 12 18.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 17.39%

ERIC EARLY 1 50.00% 2 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 4.35%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 20 31.25% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 22 31.88%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.45%

KATIE PORTER 1 50.00% 12 18.75% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 14 20.29%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 64 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 69 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 1 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 1 50.00% 35 55.56% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 37 54.41%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 4 6.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 5.88%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 1 50.00% 1 1.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.94%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 23 36.51% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 25 36.76%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 63 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 68 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 1 0 9

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 14 23.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 22.22%

JIMIH JONES 1 50.00% 6 10.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 11.11%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 50.00% 8 13.56% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 10 15.87%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 11 18.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 17.46%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 20 33.90% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 21 33.33%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 59 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 12 1 1 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 2 100.00% 46 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 50 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 46 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 50 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 25 1 1 27

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 1 50.00% 45 77.59% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 48 76.19%

CHRIS DIETRICH 1 50.00% 13 22.41% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 15 23.81%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 58 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 1 0 14

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 2 100.00% 15 24.59% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 18 27.27%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 46 75.41% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 48 72.73%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 61 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 66 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 10 1 0 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 50.00% 37 55.22% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 41 56.94%

No 1 50.00% 30 44.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 31 43.06%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 67 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 1 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 50.00% 40 62.50% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 43 62.32%

No 1 50.00% 24 37.50% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 26 37.68%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 64 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 69 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 1 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 19 27.94% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 20 27.40%

No 2 100.00% 49 72.06% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 53 72.60%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 68 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 73 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 22 81.48% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 23 79.31%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 100.00% 3 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 13.79%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 2 7.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.90%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 27 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 29 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 6 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 24.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 13 65.00% 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 18 72.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 20 100.00% 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11019 74 of 202 registered voters = 36.63%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 159

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 16 25.81% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 17 25.37%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 12 19.35% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 13 19.40%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 11 17.74% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 12 17.91%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 5 8.06% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 6 8.96%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 12 19.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 17.91%

ANTONIO MURILLO 1 100.00% 6 9.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 10.45%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 62 100.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 67 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 54 0 0 57

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 100.00% 12 19.67% 0 0.00% 3 50.00% 16 22.86%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 2 3.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.86%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 3.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.86%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 1 1.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 10 16.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 14.29%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 1 1.43%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 1 1.43%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 2 3.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.86%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 7 11.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 10.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 11 18.03% 1 50.00% 1 16.67% 13 18.57%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 1.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.43%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 11 18.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 15.71%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 2 3.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.86%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 61 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 70 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 100.00% 13 22.41% 1 50.00% 4 66.67% 19 28.36%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.99%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 11 18.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 16.42%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 10 17.24% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 11 16.42%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 10 17.24% 1 50.00% 1 16.67% 12 17.91%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 2 3.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.99%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 10 17.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 14.93%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 58 100.00% 2 100.00% 6 100.00% 67 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 27 43.55% 1 100.00% 1 16.67% 29 41.43%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 5 8.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 7.14%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 5 8.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 7.14%

JOHN MUNN 1 100.00% 25 40.32% 0 0.00% 5 83.33% 31 44.29%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 62 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 70 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 13 22.41% 1 100.00% 2 33.33% 16 24.24%

JIMIH JONES 1 100.00% 9 15.52% 0 0.00% 3 50.00% 13 19.70%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 10 17.24% 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 11 16.67%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 12 20.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 18.18%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 14 24.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 21.21%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 58 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 66 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 1 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 40 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 44 100.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 40 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 44 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 25 2 3 30

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 35 63.64% 1 100.00% 4 80.00% 40 64.52%

CHRIS DIETRICH 1 100.00% 20 36.36% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 22 35.48%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 55 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00% 62 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 1 1 11

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 1 100.00% 26 46.43% 0 0.00% 5 83.33% 32 50.00%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 30 53.57% 1 100.00% 1 16.67% 32 50.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 56 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 64 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 1 0 10

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 32 51.61% 1 100.00% 3 50.00% 36 51.43%

No 1 100.00% 30 48.39% 0 0.00% 3 50.00% 34 48.57%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 62 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 70 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 34 58.62% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 34 51.52%

No 1 100.00% 24 41.38% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 32 48.48%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 58 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 66 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 1 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 100.00% 27 42.19% 0 0.00% 3 50.00% 31 43.06%

No 0 0.00% 37 57.81% 1 100.00% 3 50.00% 41 56.94%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 64 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 1 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 7 0.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.68%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.10%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 1 20.00% 7 0.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.78%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 8 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.78%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 4 80.00% 901 91.29% 0 0.00% 27 84.38% 932 91.02%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 26 2.63% 0 0.00% 2 6.25% 28 2.73%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 22 2.23% 0 0.00% 1 3.13% 23 2.25%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 15 1.52% 0 0.00% 2 6.25% 17 1.66%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 987 100.00% 0 0.00% 32 100.00% 1,024 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 113 1 10 125

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 4 21.05% 215 22.03% 0 0.00% 7 8.75% 226 20.93%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 15 78.95% 709 72.64% 5 100.00% 73 91.25% 802 74.26%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 10 1.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 0.93%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 27 2.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 27 2.50%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 13 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.20%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 976 100.00% 5 100.00% 80 100.00% 1,080 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 47 0 1 48

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 102 1 3 107

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 10 90.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 90.91%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 9.09%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 0 1 23

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 3 21.43% 345 16.73% 0 0.00% 9 18.00% 357 16.79%

NORMA ALCALA 3 21.43% 344 16.68% 0 0.00% 7 14.00% 354 16.65%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 4 28.57% 608 29.49% 0 0.00% 16 32.00% 628 29.54%

EMILIANO ROSAS 3 21.43% 294 14.26% 0 0.00% 10 20.00% 307 14.44%

CATALINA MUNOZ 1 7.14% 324 15.71% 0 0.00% 4 8.00% 329 15.48%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 147 7.13% 0 0.00% 4 8.00% 151 7.10%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 2,062 100.00% 0 0.00% 50 100.00% 2,126 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 2,138 0 86 2,234

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 18 69.23% 952 38.78% 4 66.67% 61 48.41% 1,035 39.61%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 6 0.24% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 7 0.27%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 5 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.19%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 23 0.94% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 24 0.92%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 6 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.23%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 8 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.31%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 154 6.27% 0 0.00% 7 5.56% 161 6.16%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 18 0.73% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 19 0.73%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 15 0.61% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 16 0.61%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 33 1.34% 0 0.00% 2 1.59% 35 1.34%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 36 1.47% 1 16.67% 5 3.97% 42 1.61%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 2 7.69% 126 5.13% 0 0.00% 15 11.90% 143 5.47%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 4 15.38% 730 29.74% 1 16.67% 16 12.70% 751 28.74%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 7 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.27%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 12 0.49% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 13 0.50%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 3 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.11%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%

KATIE PORTER 2 7.69% 298 12.14% 0 0.00% 11 8.73% 311 11.90%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 5 0.20% 0 0.00% 2 1.59% 7 0.27%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 5 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.19%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 3 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.11%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.08%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 4 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 1.59% 6 0.23%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,455 100.00% 6 100.00% 126 100.00% 2,613 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 85 1 3 89

Overvotes: 0 13 0 4 17

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 16 66.67% 979 40.07% 5 83.33% 80 61.54% 1,080 41.49%

SEPI GILANI 1 4.17% 23 0.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 0.92%

BARBARA LEE 1 4.17% 175 7.16% 0 0.00% 9 6.92% 185 7.11%

ERIC EARLY 1 4.17% 196 8.02% 0 0.00% 11 8.46% 208 7.99%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 12.50% 662 27.10% 1 16.67% 19 14.62% 685 26.32%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 37 1.51% 0 0.00% 1 0.77% 38 1.46%

KATIE PORTER 2 8.33% 371 15.19% 0 0.00% 10 7.69% 383 14.71%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 24 100.00% 2,443 100.00% 6 100.00% 130 100.00% 2,603 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 107 1 2 112

Overvotes: 0 3 0 1 4
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 6 23.08% 1,084 45.00% 1 16.67% 31 24.03% 1,122 43.66%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 130 5.40% 0 0.00% 6 4.65% 136 5.29%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 31 1.29% 0 0.00% 2 1.55% 33 1.28%

JOHN MUNN 20 76.92% 1,164 48.32% 5 83.33% 90 69.77% 1,279 49.77%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,409 100.00% 6 100.00% 129 100.00% 2,570 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 142 1 4 147

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 16 61.54% 937 40.41% 1 20.00% 70 56.45% 1,024 41.39%

JIMIH JONES 4 15.38% 176 7.59% 3 60.00% 14 11.29% 197 7.96%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 11.54% 251 10.82% 1 20.00% 10 8.06% 265 10.71%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 3.85% 304 13.11% 0 0.00% 10 8.06% 315 12.73%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 2 7.69% 651 28.07% 0 0.00% 20 16.13% 673 27.20%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,319 100.00% 5 100.00% 124 100.00% 2,474 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 232 2 8 242

Overvotes: 0 2 0 1 3
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 9 100.00% 1,536 98.46% 2 100.00% 45 90.00% 1,592 98.21%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 24 1.54% 0 0.00% 5 10.00% 29 1.79%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 1,560 100.00% 2 100.00% 50 100.00% 1,621 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 991 5 83 1,096

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 13 59.09% 1,583 70.36% 2 50.00% 62 52.54% 1,660 69.34%

CHRIS DIETRICH 9 40.91% 667 29.64% 2 50.00% 56 47.46% 734 30.66%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,250 100.00% 4 100.00% 118 100.00% 2,394 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 303 3 15 325

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 12 57.14% 1,385 60.11% 2 66.67% 45 39.13% 1,444 59.11%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 9 42.86% 919 39.89% 1 33.33% 70 60.87% 999 40.89%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 2,304 100.00% 3 100.00% 115 100.00% 2,443 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 249 4 18 276

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 20.00% 1,024 41.47% 3 42.86% 43 33.59% 1,075 40.89%

No 20 80.00% 1,445 58.53% 4 57.14% 85 66.41% 1,554 59.11%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 2,469 100.00% 7 100.00% 128 100.00% 2,629 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 84 0 5 90

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 15.38% 554 21.98% 1 16.67% 21 15.91% 580 21.61%

No 22 84.62% 1,966 78.02% 5 83.33% 111 84.09% 2,104 78.39%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,520 100.00% 6 100.00% 132 100.00% 2,684 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 32 1 1 34

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 10 0.78% 0 0.00% 1 1.41% 11 0.80%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 6 0.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.44%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 9 0.70% 0 0.00% 1 1.41% 10 0.73%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 11 0.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 0.80%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 5 71.43% 1,169 90.97% 4 80.00% 58 81.69% 1,236 90.35%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 14.29% 37 2.88% 1 20.00% 4 5.63% 43 3.14%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 31 2.41% 0 0.00% 5 7.04% 36 2.63%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

1 14.29% 12 0.93% 0 0.00% 2 2.82% 15 1.10%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 1,285 100.00% 5 100.00% 71 100.00% 1,368 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 167 0 10 177

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 25.00% 246 25.79% 0 0.00% 14 14.00% 262 24.62%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

DONALD J. TRUMP 6 75.00% 677 70.96% 2 100.00% 85 85.00% 770 72.37%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 6 0.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.56%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 2 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 16 1.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 1.50%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 5 0.52% 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 6 0.56%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 954 100.00% 2 100.00% 100 100.00% 1,064 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 52 0 0 52

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 1 100.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 15 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 15 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 118 1 10 132

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 1 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 10 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 10 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 0 0 23

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 391 16.08% 1 16.67% 14 12.17% 406 15.86%

NORMA ALCALA 1 14.29% 388 15.95% 1 16.67% 26 22.61% 416 16.25%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 2 28.57% 715 29.40% 2 33.33% 34 29.57% 753 29.41%

EMILIANO ROSAS 1 14.29% 361 14.84% 1 16.67% 19 16.52% 382 14.92%

CATALINA MUNOZ 1 14.29% 372 15.30% 0 0.00% 16 13.91% 389 15.20%

ANTONIO MURILLO 2 28.57% 205 8.43% 1 16.67% 6 5.22% 214 8.36%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 2,432 100.00% 6 100.00% 115 100.00% 2,560 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 3,136 10 173 3,340

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 10 45.45% 973 34.14% 2 22.22% 98 49.75% 1,083 35.19%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 7 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.23%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 19 0.67% 0 0.00% 3 1.52% 22 0.71%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 27 0.95% 0 0.00% 4 2.03% 31 1.01%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 9 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.29%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 10 0.35% 0 0.00% 1 0.51% 11 0.36%

BARBARA LEE 2 9.09% 251 8.81% 0 0.00% 15 7.61% 268 8.71%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 23 0.81% 0 0.00% 2 1.02% 25 0.81%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 12 0.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 0.39%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 37 1.30% 0 0.00% 2 1.02% 39 1.27%

JAMES BRADLEY 1 4.55% 46 1.61% 0 0.00% 6 3.05% 53 1.72%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.06%

ERIC EARLY 1 4.55% 98 3.44% 0 0.00% 11 5.58% 110 3.57%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 27.27% 878 30.81% 5 55.56% 25 12.69% 914 29.69%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 5 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.16%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.51% 1 0.03%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 20 0.70% 0 0.00% 3 1.52% 23 0.75%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.10%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 5 0.18% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 6 0.19%

KATIE PORTER 1 4.55% 393 13.79% 1 11.11% 21 10.66% 416 13.52%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 0.51% 4 0.13%

RAJI RAB 1 4.55% 4 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.16%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 6 0.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.19%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 6 0.21% 0 0.00% 1 0.51% 7 0.23%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.13%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 0.51% 4 0.13%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 6 0.21% 0 0.00% 2 1.02% 8 0.26%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,850 100.00% 9 100.00% 197 100.00% 3,078 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 89 0 8 97

Overvotes: 0 22 0 0 22

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 10 45.45% 1,007 35.41% 2 22.22% 103 51.76% 1,122 36.50%

SEPI GILANI 1 4.55% 20 0.70% 1 11.11% 1 0.50% 23 0.75%

BARBARA LEE 1 4.55% 276 9.70% 0 0.00% 14 7.04% 291 9.47%

ERIC EARLY 1 4.55% 208 7.31% 0 0.00% 19 9.55% 228 7.42%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 22.73% 836 29.40% 4 44.44% 33 16.58% 878 28.56%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 47 1.65% 0 0.00% 4 2.01% 51 1.66%

KATIE PORTER 4 18.18% 450 15.82% 2 22.22% 25 12.56% 481 15.65%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,844 100.00% 9 100.00% 199 100.00% 3,074 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 114 0 6 120

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 6 28.57% 1,422 50.77% 7 77.78% 60 31.58% 1,495 49.49%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 170 6.07% 0 0.00% 12 6.32% 182 6.02%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 1 4.76% 39 1.39% 0 0.00% 3 1.58% 43 1.42%

JOHN MUNN 14 66.67% 1,170 41.77% 2 22.22% 115 60.53% 1,301 43.07%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 2,801 100.00% 9 100.00% 190 100.00% 3,021 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 157 0 15 173

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 10 50.00% 937 34.81% 2 25.00% 83 44.39% 1,032 35.50%

JIMIH JONES 1 5.00% 172 6.39% 1 12.50% 32 17.11% 206 7.09%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 354 13.15% 1 12.50% 17 9.09% 372 12.80%

JACKIE ELWARD 8 40.00% 417 15.49% 2 25.00% 19 10.16% 446 15.34%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 1 5.00% 812 30.16% 2 25.00% 36 19.25% 851 29.27%

Cast Votes: 20 100.00% 2,692 100.00% 8 100.00% 187 100.00% 2,907 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 267 1 18 288

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 11 84.62% 1,835 98.39% 8 100.00% 96 96.97% 1,950 98.24%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 2 15.38% 29 1.55% 0 0.00% 3 3.03% 34 1.71%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,865 100.00% 8 100.00% 99 100.00% 1,985 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 1,095 1 106 1,211

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 10 62.50% 1,817 71.23% 6 75.00% 96 54.55% 1,929 70.12%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 37.50% 734 28.77% 2 25.00% 80 45.45% 822 29.88%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 2,551 100.00% 8 100.00% 176 100.00% 2,751 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 410 1 29 446

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 6 35.29% 1,548 57.35% 2 25.00% 83 44.15% 1,639 56.28%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 11 64.71% 1,151 42.65% 6 75.00% 105 55.85% 1,273 43.72%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 2,699 100.00% 8 100.00% 188 100.00% 2,912 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 262 1 17 285

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 8 36.36% 1,232 43.78% 3 33.33% 63 31.98% 1,306 42.93%

No 14 63.64% 1,582 56.22% 6 66.67% 134 68.02% 1,736 57.07%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,814 100.00% 9 100.00% 197 100.00% 3,042 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 147 0 8 155

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 19.05% 732 25.27% 3 33.33% 44 21.78% 783 25.02%

No 17 80.95% 2,165 74.73% 6 66.67% 158 78.22% 2,346 74.98%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 2,897 100.00% 9 100.00% 202 100.00% 3,129 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 63 0 3 67

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 8 0.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.64%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 9 0.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.72%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 14 1.16% 1 16.67% 2 5.56% 17 1.36%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 5 100.00% 1,105 91.70% 5 83.33% 30 83.33% 1,145 91.45%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 27 2.24% 0 0.00% 3 8.33% 30 2.40%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 34 2.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 34 2.72%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 8 0.66% 0 0.00% 1 2.78% 9 0.72%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 1,205 100.00% 6 100.00% 36 100.00% 1,252 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 127 1 9 137

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 109 24.38% 0 0.00% 8 16.33% 117 23.40%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 3 0.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.60%

DONALD J. TRUMP 1 100.00% 321 71.81% 3 100.00% 41 83.67% 366 73.20%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 2 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.40%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 2 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.40%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 3 0.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.60%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 5 1.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 2 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.40%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 447 100.00% 3 100.00% 49 100.00% 500 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 0 0 17

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 11 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 61 0 1 63

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 1 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 0 0 9

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 1 11.11% 442 17.94% 2 25.00% 10 16.39% 455 17.90%

NORMA ALCALA 1 11.11% 466 18.91% 1 12.50% 12 19.67% 480 18.88%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 2 22.22% 599 24.31% 3 37.50% 17 27.87% 621 24.43%

EMILIANO ROSAS 3 33.33% 390 15.83% 1 12.50% 9 14.75% 403 15.85%

CATALINA MUNOZ 1 11.11% 387 15.71% 1 12.50% 8 13.11% 397 15.62%

ANTONIO MURILLO 1 11.11% 180 7.31% 0 0.00% 5 8.20% 186 7.32%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 2,464 100.00% 8 100.00% 61 100.00% 2,542 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 2,612 16 91 2,730

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 12.50% 451 20.80% 1 10.00% 36 37.50% 489 21.43%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 3 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.13%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 3 0.13%
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 48 2.21% 0 0.00% 3 3.13% 51 2.23%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 5 0.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.22%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 5 0.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.22%

BARBARA LEE 1 12.50% 260 11.99% 4 40.00% 11 11.46% 276 12.09%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 11 0.51% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 12 0.53%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 15 0.69% 0 0.00% 2 2.08% 17 0.74%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 24 1.11% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 25 1.10%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 27 1.25% 0 0.00% 3 3.13% 30 1.31%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 4 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.18%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 68 3.14% 1 10.00% 6 6.25% 75 3.29%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 75.00% 803 37.04% 4 40.00% 18 18.75% 831 36.42%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 13 0.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 0.57%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 3 0.13%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 14 0.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 0.61%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 3 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.13%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 4 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.18%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 381 17.57% 0 0.00% 10 10.42% 391 17.13%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.14% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 4 0.18%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.09%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 5 0.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.22%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 2 0.09%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 7 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.31%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 6 0.28% 0 0.00% 1 1.04% 7 0.31%
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Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 2,168 100.00% 10 100.00% 96 100.00% 2,282 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 48 0 3 51

Overvotes: 0 10 0 3 13

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 12.50% 475 22.04% 1 10.00% 41 41.41% 518 22.80%

SEPI GILANI 1 12.50% 41 1.90% 0 0.00% 2 2.02% 44 1.94%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 278 12.90% 2 20.00% 11 11.11% 291 12.81%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 146 6.77% 2 20.00% 11 11.11% 159 7.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 75.00% 766 35.55% 5 50.00% 21 21.21% 798 35.12%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 27 1.25% 0 0.00% 1 1.01% 28 1.23%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 422 19.58% 0 0.00% 12 12.12% 434 19.10%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 2,155 100.00% 10 100.00% 99 100.00% 2,272 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 71 0 3 74

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 7 87.50% 1,274 60.26% 6 60.00% 33 34.38% 1,320 59.25%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 211 9.98% 1 10.00% 9 9.38% 221 9.92%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 37 1.75% 1 10.00% 2 2.08% 40 1.80%

JOHN MUNN 1 12.50% 592 28.00% 2 20.00% 52 54.17% 647 29.04%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 2,114 100.00% 10 100.00% 96 100.00% 2,228 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 111 0 6 117

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 1 12.50% 473 23.19% 3 30.00% 37 38.54% 514 23.86%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 97 4.75% 0 0.00% 12 12.50% 109 5.06%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 381 18.68% 3 30.00% 21 21.88% 405 18.80%

JACKIE ELWARD 4 50.00% 355 17.40% 2 20.00% 12 12.50% 373 17.32%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 3 37.50% 734 35.98% 2 20.00% 14 14.58% 753 34.96%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 2,040 100.00% 10 100.00% 96 100.00% 2,154 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 186 0 6 192

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 8 100.00% 1,591 99.07% 7 100.00% 56 100.00% 1,662 99.11%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 15 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.89%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,606 100.00% 7 100.00% 56 100.00% 1,677 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 619 3 46 668

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 8 100.00% 1,380 70.70% 6 66.67% 45 55.56% 1,439 70.20%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 572 29.30% 3 33.33% 36 44.44% 611 29.80%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,952 100.00% 9 100.00% 81 100.00% 2,050 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 273 1 21 295

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 4 50.00% 982 49.42% 4 44.44% 37 43.02% 1,027 49.14%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 4 50.00% 1,005 50.58% 5 55.56% 49 56.98% 1,063 50.86%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,987 100.00% 9 100.00% 86 100.00% 2,090 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 238 1 16 255

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 71.43% 1,141 53.34% 5 50.00% 38 40.00% 1,189 52.82%

No 2 28.57% 998 46.66% 5 50.00% 57 60.00% 1,062 47.18%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 2,139 100.00% 10 100.00% 95 100.00% 2,251 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 87 0 7 95

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 3 37.50% 852 39.17% 4 40.00% 26 26.53% 885 38.63%

No 5 62.50% 1,323 60.83% 6 60.00% 72 73.47% 1,406 61.37%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 2,175 100.00% 10 100.00% 98 100.00% 2,291 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 50 0 4 54

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 1 0.36% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.35%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.70%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 2 0.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.70%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 2 0.72% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 4 1.39%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 1 100.00% 257 92.78% 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 263 91.64%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 8 2.89% 1 100.00% 1 12.50% 10 3.48%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 3 1.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.05%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 2 0.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.70%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 277 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00% 287 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 44 0 2 47

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 40.00% 99 19.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 101 18.88%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.19%

DONALD J. TRUMP 3 60.00% 392 77.78% 3 100.00% 23 100.00% 421 78.69%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 3 0.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.56%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 8 1.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.50%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.19%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 504 100.00% 3 100.00% 23 100.00% 535 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 33 0 1 34

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 42 0 1 43

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 111 19.93% 0 0.00% 2 11.76% 113 19.62%

NORMA ALCALA 1 100.00% 99 17.77% 0 0.00% 3 17.65% 103 17.88%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 147 26.39% 0 0.00% 4 23.53% 151 26.22%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 82 14.72% 0 0.00% 5 29.41% 87 15.10%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 78 14.00% 0 0.00% 2 11.76% 80 13.89%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 40 7.18% 1 100.00% 1 5.88% 42 7.29%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 557 100.00% 1 100.00% 17 100.00% 576 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 675 3 23 704

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 5 71.43% 534 52.98% 1 33.33% 24 63.16% 564 53.41%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 3 0.28%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 5 0.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.47%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 1 14.29% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 4 0.38%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 53 5.26% 0 0.00% 3 7.89% 56 5.30%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 12 1.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 1.14%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 14 1.39% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 15 1.42%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 9 0.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.85%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 40 3.97% 1 33.33% 2 5.26% 43 4.07%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 14.29% 245 24.31% 0 0.00% 5 13.16% 251 23.77%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 3 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.28%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 78 7.74% 0 0.00% 1 2.63% 79 7.48%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.09%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 1,008 100.00% 3 100.00% 38 100.00% 1,056 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 18 1 0 19

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 6 85.71% 543 53.92% 1 33.33% 23 62.16% 573 54.36%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 1 2.70% 3 0.28%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 62 6.16% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 63 5.98%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 72 7.15% 1 33.33% 5 13.51% 78 7.40%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 14.29% 228 22.64% 0 0.00% 5 13.51% 234 22.20%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 8 0.79% 0 0.00% 2 5.41% 10 0.95%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 92 9.14% 0 0.00% 1 2.70% 93 8.82%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 1,007 100.00% 3 100.00% 37 100.00% 1,054 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 22 1 1 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 2 28.57% 348 35.22% 0 0.00% 9 25.71% 359 34.75%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 35 3.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 35 3.39%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 8 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.77%

JOHN MUNN 5 71.43% 597 60.43% 3 100.00% 26 74.29% 631 61.08%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 988 100.00% 3 100.00% 35 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 41 1 3 45

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 6 85.71% 474 50.11% 2 100.00% 22 61.11% 504 50.86%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 95 10.04% 0 0.00% 4 11.11% 99 9.99%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 94 9.94% 0 0.00% 3 8.33% 97 9.79%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 85 8.99% 0 0.00% 1 2.78% 86 8.68%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 1 14.29% 198 20.93% 0 0.00% 6 16.67% 205 20.69%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 946 100.00% 2 100.00% 36 100.00% 991 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 83 2 2 87

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 2 100.00% 532 99.07% 1 50.00% 12 92.31% 547 98.74%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 5 0.93% 1 50.00% 1 7.69% 7 1.26%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 537 100.00% 2 100.00% 13 100.00% 554 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 492 2 25 524

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 5 71.43% 581 64.27% 1 100.00% 17 54.84% 604 64.05%

CHRIS DIETRICH 2 28.57% 323 35.73% 0 0.00% 14 45.16% 339 35.95%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 904 100.00% 1 100.00% 31 100.00% 943 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 125 3 7 135

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 4 57.14% 566 61.19% 0 0.00% 14 45.16% 584 60.58%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 3 42.86% 359 38.81% 1 100.00% 17 54.84% 380 39.42%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 925 100.00% 1 100.00% 31 100.00% 964 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 104 3 7 114

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 57.14% 294 29.82% 0 0.00% 10 29.41% 308 29.93%

No 3 42.86% 692 70.18% 2 100.00% 24 70.59% 721 70.07%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 986 100.00% 2 100.00% 34 100.00% 1,029 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 43 2 4 49

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 3 0.89% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 5 1.45%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 315 93.75% 1 100.00% 5 62.50% 321 93.04%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 8 2.38% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 9 2.61%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 10 2.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 2.90%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 336 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00% 345 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 41 0 1 43

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 99 43.61% 0 0.00% 2 28.57% 101 43.16%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 123 54.19% 0 0.00% 5 71.43% 128 54.70%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 3 1.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.28%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 227 100.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 234 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 27 0 0 27

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 2 100.00% 233 31.23% 0 0.00% 10 52.63% 245 31.90%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 2 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 2 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 6 0.80% 1 100.00% 2 10.53% 9 1.17%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 44 5.90% 0 0.00% 2 10.53% 46 5.99%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 4 0.54% 0 0.00% 1 5.26% 5 0.65%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 13 1.74% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.69%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 26 3.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 3.39%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 312 41.82% 0 0.00% 3 15.79% 315 41.02%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 3 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.39%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 92 12.33% 0 0.00% 1 5.26% 93 12.11%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 2 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.26%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 746 100.00% 1 100.00% 19 100.00% 768 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 1 14

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 50.00% 246 33.47% 0 0.00% 10 62.50% 257 34.08%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 6 0.82% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 7 0.93%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 62 8.44% 0 0.00% 1 6.25% 63 8.36%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 32 4.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 32 4.24%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 50.00% 284 38.64% 0 0.00% 2 12.50% 287 38.06%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 6 0.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.80%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 99 13.47% 1 100.00% 2 12.50% 102 13.53%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 735 100.00% 1 100.00% 16 100.00% 754 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 0 4 27

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 416 57.30% 1 100.00% 8 42.11% 425 56.89%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 26 3.58% 0 0.00% 1 5.26% 27 3.61%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 15 2.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 2.01%

JOHN MUNN 1 100.00% 269 37.05% 0 0.00% 10 52.63% 280 37.48%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 726 100.00% 1 100.00% 19 100.00% 747 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 35 0 1 37

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 1 50.00% 241 34.33% 0 0.00% 10 52.63% 252 34.81%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 28 3.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 3.87%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 50.00% 61 8.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 62 8.56%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 97 13.82% 1 100.00% 2 10.53% 100 13.81%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 275 39.17% 0 0.00% 7 36.84% 282 38.95%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 702 100.00% 1 100.00% 19 100.00% 724 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 59 0 1 60

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 504 98.63% 1 100.00% 9 100.00% 515 98.66%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 7 1.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.34%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 511 100.00% 1 100.00% 9 100.00% 522 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 251 0 11 263

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 2 100.00% 386 62.87% 0 0.00% 9 52.94% 397 62.62%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 228 37.13% 1 100.00% 8 47.06% 237 37.38%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 614 100.00% 1 100.00% 17 100.00% 634 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 147 0 3 150

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 1 100.00% 521 78.58% 1 100.00% 16 80.00% 539 78.69%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 0 0.00% 137 20.66% 0 0.00% 4 20.00% 141 20.58%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 0 0.00% 5 0.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.73%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 663 100.00% 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 685 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 99 0 0 100

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 343 47.31% 0 0.00% 6 30.00% 349 46.66%

No 2 100.00% 382 52.69% 1 100.00% 14 70.00% 399 53.34%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 725 100.00% 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 748 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 37 0 0 37

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 50.00% 389 52.01% 0 0.00% 6 30.00% 396 51.36%

No 1 50.00% 359 47.99% 1 100.00% 14 70.00% 375 48.64%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 748 100.00% 1 100.00% 20 100.00% 771 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 1 6.67% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 1.75% 3 0.15%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 7 0.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.35%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 6 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.30%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 12 0.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 0.60%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 14 93.33% 1,771 93.75% 16 64.00% 52 91.23% 1,853 93.30%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 52 2.75% 6 24.00% 2 3.51% 60 3.02%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 36 1.91% 2 8.00% 2 3.51% 40 2.01%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 4 0.21% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.25%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 15 100.00% 1,889 100.00% 25 100.00% 57 100.00% 1,986 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 205 9 11 225

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 3 100.00% 110 39.01% 1 33.33% 6 46.15% 120 39.87%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 161 57.09% 2 66.67% 7 53.85% 170 56.48%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 5 1.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.66%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.33%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 5 1.77% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.66%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 282 100.00% 3 100.00% 13 100.00% 301 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 2 15

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 47 1 2 51

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 12.50%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 1 100.00% 2 50.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 6 75.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 8 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 4 100.00% 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 2 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 1 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 14.81% 314 11.55% 0 0.00% 19 20.00% 337 11.69%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.10%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 7 0.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.24%

SEPI GILANI 1 3.70% 26 0.96% 4 9.52% 3 3.16% 34 1.18%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.10%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

BARBARA LEE 3 11.11% 392 14.42% 18 42.86% 21 22.11% 434 15.05%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 8 0.29% 2 4.76% 0 0.00% 10 0.35%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 8 0.29% 0 0.00% 1 1.05% 9 0.31%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 7 0.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.24%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 11 0.40% 1 2.38% 1 1.05% 13 0.45%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 26 0.96% 1 2.38% 2 2.11% 29 1.01%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 13 48.15% 1,245 45.79% 3 7.14% 34 35.79% 1,295 44.92%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 4 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.14%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.07%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 12 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 0.42%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 1 2.38% 1 1.05% 4 0.14%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.07%

KATIE PORTER 5 18.52% 632 23.24% 9 21.43% 13 13.68% 659 22.86%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 3 0.10%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 4 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.14%

JONATHAN REISS 1 3.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 3 0.11% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 4 0.14%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 3 0.10%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 2,719 100.00% 42 100.00% 95 100.00% 2,883 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 72 2 6 81

Overvotes: 0 7 0 0 7
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 6 22.22% 320 11.95% 2 4.88% 20 21.05% 348 12.25%

SEPI GILANI 1 3.70% 35 1.31% 3 7.32% 0 0.00% 39 1.37%

BARBARA LEE 2 7.41% 431 16.09% 20 48.78% 16 16.84% 469 16.51%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 54 2.02% 0 0.00% 2 2.11% 56 1.97%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 10 37.04% 1,099 41.04% 6 14.63% 37 38.95% 1,152 40.55%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 25 0.93% 2 4.88% 1 1.05% 28 0.99%

KATIE PORTER 8 29.63% 714 26.66% 8 19.51% 19 20.00% 749 26.36%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 2,678 100.00% 41 100.00% 95 100.00% 2,841 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 116 3 6 126

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 18 66.67% 1,958 73.94% 21 60.00% 53 60.92% 2,050 73.29%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 3 11.11% 284 10.73% 11 31.43% 9 10.34% 307 10.98%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 29 1.10% 2 5.71% 3 3.45% 34 1.22%

JOHN MUNN 6 22.22% 377 14.24% 1 2.86% 22 25.29% 406 14.52%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 2,648 100.00% 35 100.00% 87 100.00% 2,797 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 149 9 14 173

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 4 15.38% 280 11.07% 1 2.63% 15 20.55% 300 11.25%

JIMIH JONES 1 3.85% 51 2.02% 2 5.26% 3 4.11% 57 2.14%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 2 7.69% 423 16.73% 12 31.58% 12 16.44% 449 16.84%

JACKIE ELWARD 5 19.23% 572 22.62% 14 36.84% 15 20.55% 606 22.73%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 14 53.85% 1,203 47.57% 9 23.68% 28 38.36% 1,254 47.04%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,529 100.00% 38 100.00% 73 100.00% 2,666 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 267 6 28 303

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 20 100.00% 2,197 97.47% 34 97.14% 62 95.38% 2,313 97.43%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 4 0.18% 0 0.00% 1 1.54% 5 0.21%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 53 2.35% 1 2.86% 2 3.08% 56 2.36%

Cast Votes: 20 100.00% 2,254 100.00% 35 100.00% 65 100.00% 2,374 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 544 9 36 597

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11026 2,971 of 4,716 registered voters = 63.00%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 226

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 14 63.64% 1,661 72.79% 23 71.88% 39 60.00% 1,737 72.34%

CHRIS DIETRICH 8 36.36% 621 27.21% 9 28.13% 26 40.00% 664 27.66%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,282 100.00% 32 100.00% 65 100.00% 2,401 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 515 12 36 569

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 15 57.69% 1,417 56.68% 13 39.39% 41 59.42% 1,486 56.54%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 10 38.46% 986 39.44% 14 42.42% 27 39.13% 1,037 39.46%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 1 3.85% 97 3.88% 6 18.18% 1 1.45% 105 4.00%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,500 100.00% 33 100.00% 69 100.00% 2,628 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 297 11 32 342

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 15 62.50% 1,659 62.77% 30 71.43% 57 62.64% 1,761 62.89%

No 9 37.50% 984 37.23% 12 28.57% 34 37.36% 1,039 37.11%

Cast Votes: 24 100.00% 2,643 100.00% 42 100.00% 91 100.00% 2,800 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 154 2 10 170

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 16 61.54% 1,918 70.05% 36 87.80% 66 69.47% 2,036 70.21%

No 10 38.46% 820 29.95% 5 12.20% 29 30.53% 864 29.79%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 2,738 100.00% 41 100.00% 95 100.00% 2,900 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 60 3 6 71

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 7 0.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.52%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 6 0.47% 0 0.00% 1 2.00% 7 0.52%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 6 0.47% 0 0.00% 1 2.00% 7 0.52%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 9 90.00% 1,169 92.27% 9 56.25% 44 88.00% 1,231 91.66%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 10.00% 44 3.47% 6 37.50% 4 8.00% 55 4.10%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 28 2.21% 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 29 2.16%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 7 0.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.52%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 1,267 100.00% 16 100.00% 50 100.00% 1,343 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 168 5 12 188

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 61 39.87% 0 0.00% 2 25.00% 63 37.72%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 4 100.00% 83 54.25% 1 50.00% 5 62.50% 93 55.69%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 3 1.96% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 4 2.40%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.65% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.60%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 4 2.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 2.40%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.65% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.20%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 153 100.00% 2 100.00% 8 100.00% 167 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 10 0 0 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 18 0 2 20

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 2 28.57%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 1 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 14.29%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 4 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 57.14%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 12 0 0 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 23.53% 153 8.40% 1 4.00% 6 7.50% 164 8.44%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 7 0.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.36%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 18 0.99% 4 16.00% 3 3.75% 25 1.29%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 6 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.31%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

BARBARA LEE 6 35.29% 378 20.75% 12 48.00% 31 38.75% 427 21.97%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 17 0.93% 0 0.00% 2 2.50% 19 0.98%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 8 0.44% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 9 0.46%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 2 0.10%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 8 0.44% 1 4.00% 3 3.75% 12 0.62%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

ERIC EARLY 2 11.76% 27 1.48% 0 0.00% 3 3.75% 32 1.65%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 29.41% 677 37.16% 2 8.00% 12 15.00% 696 35.80%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 5 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 6 0.31%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 6 0.33% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 7 0.36%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 4 0.22% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 5 0.26%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 491 26.95% 4 16.00% 15 18.75% 510 26.23%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.15%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 4 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.21%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,822 100.00% 25 100.00% 80 100.00% 1,944 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 74 0 2 78

Overvotes: 0 7 0 0 7
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 23.53% 161 8.86% 1 4.17% 12 15.19% 178 9.18%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 32 1.76% 0 0.00% 2 2.53% 34 1.75%

BARBARA LEE 8 47.06% 390 21.45% 11 45.83% 29 36.71% 438 22.60%

ERIC EARLY 1 5.88% 47 2.59% 1 4.17% 3 3.80% 52 2.68%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 4 23.53% 640 35.20% 3 12.50% 13 16.46% 660 34.06%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 15 0.83% 1 4.17% 2 2.53% 18 0.93%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 533 29.32% 7 29.17% 18 22.78% 558 28.79%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,818 100.00% 24 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,938 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 83 1 3 89

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 9 52.94% 1,277 72.02% 13 56.52% 35 46.05% 1,334 70.62%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 3 17.65% 271 15.28% 5 21.74% 24 31.58% 303 16.04%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 28 1.58% 2 8.70% 2 2.63% 32 1.69%

JOHN MUNN 5 29.41% 197 11.11% 3 13.04% 15 19.74% 220 11.65%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,773 100.00% 23 100.00% 76 100.00% 1,889 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 130 2 5 139

Overvotes: 0 0 0 1 1
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 5 29.41% 147 8.51% 3 13.64% 10 13.70% 165 8.97%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 34 1.97% 0 0.00% 4 5.48% 38 2.07%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 5.88% 331 19.16% 9 40.91% 12 16.44% 353 19.18%

JACKIE ELWARD 4 23.53% 501 28.99% 8 36.36% 29 39.73% 542 29.46%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 7 41.18% 715 41.38% 2 9.09% 18 24.66% 742 40.33%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,728 100.00% 22 100.00% 73 100.00% 1,840 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 175 3 9 189

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 13 100.00% 1,535 99.22% 19 100.00% 61 100.00% 1,628 99.27%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 5 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.30%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 7 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.43%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 1,547 100.00% 19 100.00% 61 100.00% 1,640 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 356 6 21 389

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 11 64.71% 1,149 73.09% 12 75.00% 50 74.63% 1,222 73.09%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 35.29% 423 26.91% 4 25.00% 17 25.37% 450 26.91%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,572 100.00% 16 100.00% 67 100.00% 1,672 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 331 9 15 357

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 10 55.56% 805 47.21% 7 36.84% 29 39.73% 851 46.89%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 6 33.33% 791 46.39% 9 47.37% 35 47.95% 841 46.34%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 2 11.11% 109 6.39% 3 15.79% 9 12.33% 123 6.78%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,705 100.00% 19 100.00% 73 100.00% 1,815 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 198 6 9 214

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 6 35.29% 1,149 63.55% 16 69.57% 47 59.49% 1,218 63.21%

No 11 64.71% 659 36.45% 7 30.43% 32 40.51% 709 36.79%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 1,808 100.00% 23 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,927 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 95 2 3 102

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 12 63.16% 1,324 71.22% 22 91.67% 57 71.25% 1,415 71.39%

No 7 36.84% 535 28.78% 2 8.33% 23 28.75% 567 28.61%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 1,859 100.00% 24 100.00% 80 100.00% 1,982 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 44 1 2 47

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 10 0.35% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 11 0.37%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 7 0.25% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 8 0.27%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 19 0.67% 0 0.00% 1 1.16% 20 0.68%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 15 93.75% 2,659 94.29% 19 79.17% 78 90.70% 2,771 94.06%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 6.25% 52 1.84% 2 8.33% 4 4.65% 59 2.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 64 2.27% 1 4.17% 2 2.33% 67 2.27%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 8 0.28% 0 0.00% 1 1.16% 9 0.31%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 2,820 100.00% 24 100.00% 86 100.00% 2,946 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 346 3 11 362

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 2 28.57% 202 40.24% 0 0.00% 6 17.14% 210 38.53%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 2 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.37%

DONALD J. TRUMP 5 71.43% 269 53.59% 1 100.00% 28 80.00% 303 55.60%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 13 2.59% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 2.39%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.18%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 2 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.37%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 8 1.59% 0 0.00% 1 2.86% 9 1.65%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 5 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.92%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 502 100.00% 1 100.00% 35 100.00% 545 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 35 0 0 35

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 13 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 13 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 75 1 5 81

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 4 40.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 33.33%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 6 60.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 66.67%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 24 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 10 0 0 10

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 9 90.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 90.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 1 10.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 10.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 16 0 1 17

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 3 12.00% 535 12.22% 2 6.25% 28 19.05% 568 12.40%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.02%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 11 0.25% 1 3.13% 1 0.68% 13 0.28%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 53 1.21% 4 12.50% 9 6.12% 66 1.44%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 3 0.07% 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 4 0.09%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 12 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 13 0.28%

BARBARA LEE 5 20.00% 650 14.85% 12 37.50% 17 11.56% 684 14.93%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 24 0.55% 0 0.00% 2 1.36% 26 0.57%

SARAH SUN LIEW 1 4.00% 16 0.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 0.37%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 19 0.43% 0 0.00% 3 2.04% 22 0.48%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 37 0.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 37 0.81%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 4 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.09%

ERIC EARLY 2 8.00% 68 1.55% 0 0.00% 3 2.04% 73 1.59%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 7 28.00% 1,846 42.18% 7 21.88% 45 30.61% 1,905 41.58%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 6 0.14% 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 7 0.15%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.02%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 16 0.37% 0 0.00% 2 1.36% 18 0.39%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 5 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.11%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 12 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 13 0.28%

KATIE PORTER 7 28.00% 1,020 23.30% 6 18.75% 32 21.77% 1,065 23.25%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 5 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 0.68% 6 0.13%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 5 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.11%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 5 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.11%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 5 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.11%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 4 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.09%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 8 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.17%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 6 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.13%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 4,377 100.00% 32 100.00% 147 100.00% 4,581 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 172 0 12 186

Overvotes: 0 14 0 2 16
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 16.00% 560 12.87% 2 6.25% 32 21.48% 598 13.12%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 61 1.40% 4 12.50% 4 2.68% 69 1.51%

BARBARA LEE 6 24.00% 707 16.25% 13 40.63% 18 12.08% 744 16.32%

ERIC EARLY 2 8.00% 158 3.63% 0 0.00% 5 3.36% 165 3.62%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 5 20.00% 1,660 38.14% 6 18.75% 42 28.19% 1,713 37.58%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 36 0.83% 1 3.13% 5 3.36% 42 0.92%

KATIE PORTER 8 32.00% 1,170 26.88% 6 18.75% 43 28.86% 1,227 26.92%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 4,352 100.00% 32 100.00% 149 100.00% 4,558 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 208 0 12 222

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 13 52.00% 3,080 72.69% 14 45.16% 85 56.67% 3,192 71.84%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 5 20.00% 439 10.36% 12 38.71% 25 16.67% 481 10.83%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 56 1.32% 2 6.45% 5 3.33% 63 1.42%

JOHN MUNN 7 28.00% 662 15.62% 3 9.68% 35 23.33% 707 15.91%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 4,237 100.00% 31 100.00% 150 100.00% 4,443 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 325 1 11 339

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 4 16.00% 569 13.84% 1 3.45% 24 16.55% 598 13.87%

JIMIH JONES 1 4.00% 118 2.87% 0 0.00% 12 8.28% 131 3.04%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 12.00% 730 17.76% 8 27.59% 30 20.69% 771 17.89%

JACKIE ELWARD 5 20.00% 972 23.64% 15 51.72% 33 22.76% 1,025 23.78%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 12 48.00% 1,722 41.89% 5 17.24% 46 31.72% 1,785 41.42%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 4,111 100.00% 29 100.00% 145 100.00% 4,310 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 452 3 16 473

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 20 100.00% 3,537 99.63% 27 100.00% 107 95.54% 3,691 99.51%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 10 0.28% 0 0.00% 2 1.79% 12 0.32%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 3 0.08% 0 0.00% 3 2.68% 6 0.16%

Cast Votes: 20 100.00% 3,550 100.00% 27 100.00% 112 100.00% 3,709 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 1,013 5 49 1,074

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 14 63.64% 2,707 72.63% 17 70.83% 75 61.48% 2,813 72.22%

CHRIS DIETRICH 8 36.36% 1,020 27.37% 7 29.17% 47 38.52% 1,082 27.78%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 3,727 100.00% 24 100.00% 122 100.00% 3,895 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 836 8 39 888

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 15 65.22% 2,416 59.39% 10 35.71% 75 56.39% 2,516 59.17%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 7 30.43% 1,503 36.95% 15 53.57% 56 42.11% 1,581 37.18%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 1 4.35% 149 3.66% 3 10.71% 2 1.50% 155 3.65%

Cast Votes: 23 100.00% 4,068 100.00% 28 100.00% 133 100.00% 4,252 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 495 4 28 531

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 14 51.85% 2,609 60.32% 19 63.33% 84 57.53% 2,726 60.20%

No 13 48.15% 1,716 39.68% 11 36.67% 62 42.47% 1,802 39.80%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 4,325 100.00% 30 100.00% 146 100.00% 4,528 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 238 2 15 255

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 14 51.85% 2,901 64.74% 27 87.10% 103 66.88% 3,045 64.88%

No 13 48.15% 1,580 35.26% 4 12.90% 51 33.12% 1,648 35.12%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 4,481 100.00% 31 100.00% 154 100.00% 4,693 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 82 1 7 90

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 5 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.24%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 16 0.81% 0 0.00% 1 1.39% 17 0.82%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 10 83.33% 1,871 94.16% 10 71.43% 58 80.56% 1,949 93.48%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 52 2.62% 4 28.57% 11 15.28% 67 3.21%

DEAN PHILLIPS 1 8.33% 36 1.81% 0 0.00% 2 2.78% 39 1.87%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

1 8.33% 4 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.24%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 1,987 100.00% 14 100.00% 72 100.00% 2,085 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 199 1 13 215

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 20.00% 158 39.11% 1 16.67% 9 45.00% 169 38.85%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 2 0.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.46%

DONALD J. TRUMP 3 60.00% 226 55.94% 4 66.67% 9 45.00% 242 55.63%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 4 0.99% 0 0.00% 1 5.00% 5 1.15%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.23%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.23%

RON DESANTIS 1 20.00% 11 2.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 2.76%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.25% 1 16.67% 1 5.00% 3 0.69%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 404 100.00% 6 100.00% 20 100.00% 435 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 24 0 1 25

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 9 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 68 0 6 75

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 2 28.57%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 5 71.43%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 1 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 0 2 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 7 28.00% 450 14.87% 4 18.18% 24 20.34% 485 15.20%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 4 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.13%

LAURA GARZA 1 4.00% 5 0.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.19%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 39 1.29% 1 4.55% 2 1.69% 42 1.32%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 3 0.10% 0 0.00% 2 1.69% 5 0.16%

BARBARA LEE 2 8.00% 432 14.28% 6 27.27% 31 26.27% 471 14.76%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 12 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 0.38%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 9 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.28%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 11 0.36% 2 9.09% 1 0.85% 14 0.44%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 20 0.66% 0 0.00% 1 0.85% 21 0.66%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 45 1.49% 1 4.55% 2 1.69% 48 1.50%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 7 28.00% 1,320 43.62% 0 0.00% 33 27.97% 1,360 42.62%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 2 0.07% 1 4.55% 1 0.85% 4 0.13%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 2 8.00% 16 0.53% 2 9.09% 1 0.85% 21 0.66%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 3 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.09%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 4 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.13%

KATIE PORTER 6 24.00% 626 20.69% 5 22.73% 20 16.95% 657 20.59%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 5 0.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.16%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.09%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 6 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.19%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 5 0.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.16%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 3 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.09%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 3,026 100.00% 22 100.00% 118 100.00% 3,191 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 98 3 11 112

Overvotes: 0 10 0 1 11
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 7 28.00% 471 15.69% 4 18.18% 27 22.13% 509 16.06%

SEPI GILANI 1 4.00% 33 1.10% 1 4.55% 3 2.46% 38 1.20%

BARBARA LEE 3 12.00% 475 15.83% 7 31.82% 25 20.49% 510 16.09%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 78 2.60% 1 4.55% 2 1.64% 81 2.56%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 24.00% 1,217 40.55% 1 4.55% 32 26.23% 1,256 39.62%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 2 8.00% 35 1.17% 3 13.64% 1 0.82% 41 1.29%

KATIE PORTER 6 24.00% 692 23.06% 5 22.73% 32 26.23% 735 23.19%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 3,001 100.00% 22 100.00% 122 100.00% 3,170 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 130 3 8 141

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 14 63.64% 2,081 70.81% 8 44.44% 69 60.53% 2,172 70.22%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 322 10.96% 4 22.22% 14 12.28% 340 10.99%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 1 4.55% 25 0.85% 1 5.56% 1 0.88% 28 0.91%

JOHN MUNN 7 31.82% 511 17.39% 5 27.78% 30 26.32% 553 17.88%

Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 2,939 100.00% 18 100.00% 114 100.00% 3,093 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 194 7 16 220

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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03/21/2024

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 9 37.50% 410 14.50% 3 15.00% 24 22.22% 446 14.97%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 59 2.09% 3 15.00% 7 6.48% 69 2.32%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 3 12.50% 478 16.91% 3 15.00% 14 12.96% 498 16.72%

JACKIE ELWARD 5 20.83% 618 21.86% 9 45.00% 31 28.70% 663 22.26%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 7 29.17% 1,262 44.64% 2 10.00% 32 29.63% 1,303 43.74%

Cast Votes: 24 100.00% 2,827 100.00% 20 100.00% 108 100.00% 2,979 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 305 5 22 333

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 16 100.00% 2,433 99.59% 18 100.00% 88 98.88% 2,555 99.57%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 7 0.29% 0 0.00% 1 1.12% 8 0.31%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 3 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.12%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 2,443 100.00% 18 100.00% 89 100.00% 2,566 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 691 7 41 748

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 10 47.62% 1,896 74.06% 15 75.00% 58 61.05% 1,979 73.41%

CHRIS DIETRICH 11 52.38% 664 25.94% 5 25.00% 37 38.95% 717 26.59%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 2,560 100.00% 20 100.00% 95 100.00% 2,696 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 573 5 35 617

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 8 38.10% 1,822 66.52% 11 55.00% 61 60.40% 1,902 66.02%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 10 47.62% 808 29.50% 5 25.00% 31 30.69% 854 29.64%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 3 14.29% 109 3.98% 4 20.00% 9 8.91% 125 4.34%

Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 2,739 100.00% 20 100.00% 101 100.00% 2,881 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 394 5 29 432

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 9 36.00% 1,767 59.28% 10 43.48% 70 56.00% 1,856 58.85%

No 16 64.00% 1,214 40.72% 13 56.52% 55 44.00% 1,298 41.15%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 2,981 100.00% 23 100.00% 125 100.00% 3,154 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 149 2 5 156

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 15 60.00% 1,987 64.43% 20 80.00% 83 66.40% 2,105 64.59%

No 10 40.00% 1,097 35.57% 5 20.00% 42 33.60% 1,154 35.41%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 3,084 100.00% 25 100.00% 125 100.00% 3,259 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 50 0 5 55

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11030 0 of 0 registered voters = 0.00%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 260

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 2 0.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.31%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 3 0.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.46%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 6 0.96% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 7 1.07%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 6 0.96% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 7 1.07%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 2 66.67% 561 89.76% 2 100.00% 22 88.00% 587 89.62%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 21 3.36% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 22 3.36%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 13 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.98%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

1 33.33% 13 2.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 2.14%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 625 100.00% 2 100.00% 25 100.00% 655 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 84 0 3 88

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 16.67% 55 13.45% 0 0.00% 2 5.13% 58 12.72%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 5 83.33% 338 82.64% 2 100.00% 37 94.87% 382 83.77%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 4 0.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.88%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.22%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 10 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10 2.19%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.22%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 409 100.00% 2 100.00% 39 100.00% 456 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 21 0 0 21

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 47 1 5 53

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Precinct Results Report
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 33.33%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 3 33.33% 398 29.95% 2 100.00% 42 53.16% 445 31.36%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 6 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.42%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 8 0.60% 0 0.00% 1 1.27% 9 0.63%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 17 1.28% 0 0.00% 4 5.06% 21 1.48%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 1 11.11% 3 0.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.28%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 5 0.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.35%

BARBARA LEE 2 22.22% 159 11.96% 0 0.00% 6 7.59% 167 11.77%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 9 0.68% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.63%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 7 0.53% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.49%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 22 1.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 22 1.55%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 35 2.63% 0 0.00% 1 1.27% 36 2.54%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

ERIC EARLY 3 33.33% 61 4.59% 0 0.00% 1 1.27% 65 4.58%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 345 25.96% 0 0.00% 12 15.19% 357 25.16%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 17 1.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 1.20%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 4 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.28%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 213 16.03% 0 0.00% 9 11.39% 222 15.64%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 2 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.14%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.14%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 2 0.15% 0 0.00% 1 1.27% 3 0.21%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 5 0.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.35%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 4 0.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.28%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 2 0.15% 0 0.00% 2 2.53% 4 0.28%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 1,329 100.00% 2 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,419 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 35 3 0 39

Overvotes: 0 6 1 1 8
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Run Time
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 5 62.50% 409 30.98% 2 100.00% 39 52.00% 455 32.38%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 14 1.06% 0 0.00% 1 1.33% 15 1.07%

BARBARA LEE 1 12.50% 178 13.48% 0 0.00% 7 9.33% 186 13.24%

ERIC EARLY 1 12.50% 124 9.39% 0 0.00% 5 6.67% 130 9.25%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 12.50% 339 25.68% 0 0.00% 12 16.00% 352 25.05%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 22 1.67% 0 0.00% 1 1.33% 23 1.64%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 234 17.73% 0 0.00% 10 13.33% 244 17.37%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,320 100.00% 2 100.00% 75 100.00% 1,405 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 47 3 5 57

Overvotes: 0 3 1 0 4

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 4 50.00% 649 50.23% 0 0.00% 26 34.21% 679 49.27%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 111 8.59% 0 0.00% 3 3.95% 114 8.27%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 12 0.93% 0 0.00% 1 1.32% 13 0.94%

JOHN MUNN 4 50.00% 520 40.25% 2 100.00% 46 60.53% 572 41.51%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,292 100.00% 2 100.00% 76 100.00% 1,378 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 78 3 4 87

Overvotes: 0 0 1 0 1
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 4 57.14% 408 32.28% 1 50.00% 36 45.57% 449 33.21%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 104 8.23% 1 50.00% 10 12.66% 115 8.51%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 14.29% 171 13.53% 0 0.00% 7 8.86% 179 13.24%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 14.29% 219 17.33% 0 0.00% 8 10.13% 228 16.86%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 1 14.29% 362 28.64% 0 0.00% 18 22.78% 381 28.18%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 1,264 100.00% 2 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,352 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 106 3 1 113

Overvotes: 0 0 1 0 1

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 3 75.00% 936 99.05% 2 100.00% 41 100.00% 982 98.99%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 1 25.00% 8 0.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.91%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 945 100.00% 2 100.00% 41 100.00% 992 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 425 4 39 474

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11031 1,466 of 3,794 registered voters = 38.64%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 270

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 4 50.00% 799 65.87% 0 0.00% 36 52.17% 839 64.99%

CHRIS DIETRICH 4 50.00% 414 34.13% 1 100.00% 33 47.83% 452 35.01%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 1,213 100.00% 1 100.00% 69 100.00% 1,291 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 157 5 11 175

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 4 44.44% 860 69.58% 0 0.00% 47 61.84% 911 68.91%

PAUL BRIDGE 5 55.56% 376 30.42% 1 100.00% 29 38.16% 411 31.09%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 1,236 100.00% 1 100.00% 76 100.00% 1,322 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 134 5 4 144

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 55.56% 572 44.51% 2 50.00% 27 35.06% 606 44.07%

No 4 44.44% 713 55.49% 2 50.00% 50 64.94% 769 55.93%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 1,285 100.00% 4 100.00% 77 100.00% 1,375 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 85 2 3 91

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 2 22.22% 473 35.40% 3 60.00% 20 25.32% 498 34.85%

No 7 77.78% 863 64.60% 2 40.00% 59 74.68% 931 65.15%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 1,336 100.00% 5 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,429 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 34 1 1 37

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11032 2,194 of 6,510 registered voters = 33.70%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 272

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 6 0.60% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.57%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.19%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 19 1.90% 0 0.00% 1 2.44% 20 1.91%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 18 1.80% 0 0.00% 1 2.44% 19 1.81%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 3 75.00% 865 86.50% 1 50.00% 36 87.80% 905 86.44%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 1 25.00% 37 3.70% 0 0.00% 2 4.88% 40 3.82%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 36 3.60% 1 50.00% 1 2.44% 38 3.63%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 17 1.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 1.62%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 1,000 100.00% 2 100.00% 41 100.00% 1,047 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 155 1 7 163

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 1 9.09% 94 17.18% 0 0.00% 2 4.76% 97 16.14%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%

DONALD J. TRUMP 9 81.82% 434 79.34% 1 100.00% 37 88.10% 481 80.03%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 5 0.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.83%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%

RACHEL SWIFT 1 9.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 7 1.28% 0 0.00% 2 4.76% 9 1.50%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 4 0.73% 0 0.00% 1 2.38% 5 0.83%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 547 100.00% 1 100.00% 42 100.00% 601 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 19 0 1 20

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 1 100.00% 12 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 12 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 70 0 2 72

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 33.33%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 1 16.67%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 1 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 1 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 1 100.00% 7 87.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 88.89%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 11.11%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 8 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 12 0 1 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 10 52.63% 552 27.52% 1 25.00% 45 43.27% 608 28.50%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 6 0.30% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 7 0.33%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 28 1.40% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 29 1.36%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 24 1.20% 0 0.00% 3 2.88% 27 1.27%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 8 0.40% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 9 0.42%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 13 0.65% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 14 0.66%

BARBARA LEE 2 10.53% 249 12.41% 1 25.00% 11 10.58% 263 12.33%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 1 5.26% 14 0.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.70%

SARAH SUN LIEW 1 5.26% 12 0.60% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 14 0.66%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 22 1.10% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 23 1.08%

JAMES BRADLEY 1 5.26% 42 2.09% 0 0.00% 2 1.92% 45 2.11%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 2 0.09%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 64 3.19% 0 0.00% 4 3.85% 68 3.19%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 15.79% 620 30.91% 0 0.00% 18 17.31% 641 30.05%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 7 0.35% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 8 0.38%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%



11032 2,194 of 6,510 registered voters = 33.70%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 276

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 5.26% 24 1.20% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 1.17%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 6 0.30% 0 0.00% 1 0.96% 7 0.33%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 3 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.14%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 276 13.76% 2 50.00% 12 11.54% 290 13.60%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 3 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.14%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.15% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.14%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.09%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 9 0.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 0.42%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 2 0.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.09%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 8 0.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 0.38%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 7 0.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.33%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 2,006 100.00% 4 100.00% 104 100.00% 2,133 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 50 1 2 53

Overvotes: 0 7 0 1 8
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 10 55.56% 571 28.68% 1 25.00% 40 39.60% 622 29.42%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 36 1.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 36 1.70%

BARBARA LEE 1 5.56% 288 14.47% 1 25.00% 14 13.86% 304 14.38%

ERIC EARLY 2 11.11% 153 7.68% 0 0.00% 15 14.85% 170 8.04%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 3 16.67% 573 28.78% 1 25.00% 19 18.81% 596 28.19%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 5.56% 41 2.06% 0 0.00% 3 2.97% 45 2.13%

KATIE PORTER 1 5.56% 329 16.52% 1 25.00% 10 9.90% 341 16.13%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,991 100.00% 4 100.00% 101 100.00% 2,114 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 66 1 5 73

Overvotes: 0 6 0 1 7

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 5 26.32% 1,043 52.65% 2 50.00% 36 34.95% 1,086 51.54%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 2 10.53% 184 9.29% 0 0.00% 10 9.71% 196 9.30%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 48 2.42% 1 25.00% 1 0.97% 50 2.37%

JOHN MUNN 12 63.16% 706 35.64% 1 25.00% 56 54.37% 775 36.78%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 1,981 100.00% 4 100.00% 103 100.00% 2,107 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 79 1 4 84

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 9 47.37% 539 27.71% 1 25.00% 37 36.63% 586 28.32%

JIMIH JONES 3 15.79% 150 7.71% 0 0.00% 15 14.85% 168 8.12%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 5.26% 291 14.96% 2 50.00% 12 11.88% 306 14.79%

JACKIE ELWARD 2 10.53% 312 16.04% 1 25.00% 12 11.88% 327 15.80%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 4 21.05% 653 33.57% 0 0.00% 25 24.75% 682 32.96%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 1,945 100.00% 4 100.00% 101 100.00% 2,069 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 113 1 6 120

Overvotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 6 100.00% 1,442 98.90% 3 100.00% 56 100.00% 1,507 98.95%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 15 1.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.98%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 1 0.07% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.07%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 1,458 100.00% 3 100.00% 56 100.00% 1,523 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 605 2 51 671

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 12 66.67% 1,240 67.28% 3 75.00% 51 57.30% 1,306 66.84%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 33.33% 603 32.72% 1 25.00% 38 42.70% 648 33.16%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,843 100.00% 4 100.00% 89 100.00% 1,954 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 220 1 18 240

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 11 61.11% 1,424 75.15% 4 100.00% 65 70.65% 1,504 74.86%

PAUL BRIDGE 7 38.89% 471 24.85% 0 0.00% 27 29.35% 505 25.14%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,895 100.00% 4 100.00% 92 100.00% 2,009 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 168 1 15 185

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 55.56% 929 47.11% 4 80.00% 51 49.04% 994 47.36%

No 8 44.44% 1,043 52.89% 1 20.00% 53 50.96% 1,105 52.64%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,972 100.00% 5 100.00% 104 100.00% 2,099 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 90 0 3 94

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1
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CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 2 10.53% 655 32.54% 2 40.00% 31 29.52% 690 32.21%

No 17 89.47% 1,358 67.46% 3 60.00% 74 70.48% 1,452 67.79%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 2,013 100.00% 5 100.00% 105 100.00% 2,142 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 50 0 2 52

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 3 0.99% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 4 1.16%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 0.66% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.58%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 3 0.99% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 4 1.16%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.29%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 4 100.00% 268 88.16% 23 79.31% 8 100.00% 303 87.83%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 7 2.30% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 8 2.32%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 10 3.29% 2 6.90% 0 0.00% 12 3.48%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 10 3.29% 1 3.45% 0 0.00% 11 3.19%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 304 100.00% 29 100.00% 8 100.00% 345 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 33 1 0 34

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 31 14.76% 4 22.22% 1 5.00% 36 14.29%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 4 100.00% 172 81.90% 14 77.78% 19 95.00% 209 82.94%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 0.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.40%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 5 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.98%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.48% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.40%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 210 100.00% 18 100.00% 20 100.00% 252 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 0 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 1 1 25

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 1 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 3 37.50% 201 31.36% 13 22.81% 13 41.94% 230 31.21%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 8 1.25% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 9 1.22%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 9 1.40% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 1.22%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.14%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 2 0.27%

BARBARA LEE 1 12.50% 66 10.30% 9 15.79% 2 6.45% 78 10.58%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 6 0.94% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.81%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 7 1.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.95%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 18 2.81% 0 0.00% 2 6.45% 20 2.71%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 18 2.81% 0 0.00% 3 9.68% 21 2.85%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.27%

ERIC EARLY 1 12.50% 23 3.59% 3 5.26% 4 12.90% 31 4.21%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 12.50% 177 27.61% 20 35.09% 6 19.35% 204 27.68%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 5 0.78% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 6 0.81%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.27%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 3 0.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.41%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.27%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 3 0.41%

KATIE PORTER 2 25.00% 86 13.42% 8 14.04% 1 3.23% 97 13.16%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.27%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.14%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.14%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 641 100.00% 57 100.00% 31 100.00% 737 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 18 2 0 20

Overvotes: 0 4 0 0 4
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 3 42.86% 216 34.12% 13 22.81% 15 48.39% 247 33.93%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 9 1.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 1.24%

BARBARA LEE 1 14.29% 81 12.80% 6 10.53% 0 0.00% 88 12.09%

ERIC EARLY 1 14.29% 56 8.85% 6 10.53% 7 22.58% 70 9.62%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 162 25.59% 17 29.82% 7 22.58% 186 25.55%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 9 1.42% 3 5.26% 0 0.00% 12 1.65%

KATIE PORTER 2 28.57% 100 15.80% 12 21.05% 2 6.45% 116 15.93%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 633 100.00% 57 100.00% 31 100.00% 728 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 29 2 0 32

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 4 50.00% 291 46.71% 31 56.36% 8 25.81% 334 46.58%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 56 8.99% 5 9.09% 2 6.45% 63 8.79%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 15 2.41% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 16 2.23%

JOHN MUNN 4 50.00% 261 41.89% 18 32.73% 21 67.74% 304 42.40%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 623 100.00% 55 100.00% 31 100.00% 717 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 40 4 0 44

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 1 14.29% 184 29.97% 13 23.64% 17 58.62% 215 30.50%

JIMIH JONES 2 28.57% 69 11.24% 4 7.27% 4 13.79% 79 11.21%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 14.29% 60 9.77% 8 14.55% 1 3.45% 70 9.93%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 115 18.73% 8 14.55% 3 10.34% 126 17.87%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 3 42.86% 186 30.29% 22 40.00% 4 13.79% 215 30.50%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 614 100.00% 55 100.00% 29 100.00% 705 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 48 4 2 55

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 5 100.00% 411 97.62% 37 97.37% 9 81.82% 462 97.26%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 10 2.38% 1 2.63% 2 18.18% 13 2.74%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 421 100.00% 38 100.00% 11 100.00% 475 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 242 21 20 286

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 4 50.00% 369 63.73% 37 72.55% 15 57.69% 425 64.01%

CHRIS DIETRICH 4 50.00% 210 36.27% 14 27.45% 11 42.31% 239 35.99%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 579 100.00% 51 100.00% 26 100.00% 664 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 84 8 5 97

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 5 83.33% 430 71.31% 41 80.39% 14 50.00% 490 71.22%

PAUL BRIDGE 1 16.67% 173 28.69% 10 19.61% 14 50.00% 198 28.78%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 603 100.00% 51 100.00% 28 100.00% 688 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 60 7 3 72

Overvotes: 0 0 1 0 1

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 57.14% 298 47.38% 27 47.37% 12 40.00% 341 47.16%

No 3 42.86% 331 52.62% 30 52.63% 18 60.00% 382 52.84%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 629 100.00% 57 100.00% 30 100.00% 723 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 34 2 1 38

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 5 62.50% 174 27.06% 19 34.55% 7 22.58% 205 27.82%

No 3 37.50% 469 72.94% 36 65.45% 24 77.42% 532 72.18%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 643 100.00% 55 100.00% 31 100.00% 737 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 20 4 0 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.54%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.54%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 7 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 3.78%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 3 1.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.62%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 2 100.00% 154 88.00% 0 0.00% 7 87.50% 163 88.11%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 5 2.86% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 2.70%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 1 0.57% 0 0.00% 1 12.50% 2 1.08%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 3 1.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.62%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 175 100.00% 0 0.00% 8 100.00% 185 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 26 0 0 26

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 8 6.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 6.06%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 1 0.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.76%

DONALD J. TRUMP 2 100.00% 107 89.92% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 120 90.91%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 1 0.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.76%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 1 0.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.76%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 1 0.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.76%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 119 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 132 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11034 416 of 1,092 registered voters = 38.10%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 293

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 1 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 25.00% 120 32.35% 0 0.00% 13 59.09% 134 33.75%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.25%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 8 2.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.02%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 3 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.76%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.50%

BARBARA LEE 1 25.00% 55 14.82% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 57 14.36%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.25%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.50%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 5 1.35% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 6 1.51%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 7 1.89% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 8 2.02%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 1 25.00% 11 2.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 3.02%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 25.00% 95 25.61% 0 0.00% 3 13.64% 99 24.94%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 7 1.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.76%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.50%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.50%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 43 11.59% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 45 11.34%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 2 0.50%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.76%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.25%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.50%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 371 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 397 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 1 14

Overvotes: 0 4 0 1 5
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 1 25.00% 121 33.15% 0 0.00% 13 59.09% 135 34.53%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 11 3.01% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 13 3.32%

BARBARA LEE 1 25.00% 57 15.62% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 59 15.09%

ERIC EARLY 1 25.00% 28 7.67% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 30 7.67%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 25.00% 88 24.11% 0 0.00% 3 13.64% 92 23.53%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 9 2.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 2.30%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 51 13.97% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 53 13.55%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 365 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 391 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 23 0 1 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 1 1

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 2 50.00% 164 45.81% 0 0.00% 8 36.36% 174 45.31%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 33 9.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 33 8.59%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 12 3.35% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 3.13%

JOHN MUNN 2 50.00% 149 41.62% 0 0.00% 14 63.64% 165 42.97%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 358 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 384 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 30 0 1 31

Overvotes: 0 0 0 1 1
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 2 50.00% 90 25.28% 0 0.00% 6 27.27% 98 25.65%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 55 15.45% 0 0.00% 8 36.36% 63 16.49%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 25.00% 41 11.52% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 43 11.26%

JACKIE ELWARD 1 25.00% 73 20.51% 0 0.00% 4 18.18% 78 20.42%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 97 27.25% 0 0.00% 3 13.64% 100 26.18%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 356 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 382 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 32 0 1 33

Overvotes: 0 0 0 1 1

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 2 100.00% 250 99.21% 0 0.00% 13 86.67% 265 98.51%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 2 0.79% 0 0.00% 2 13.33% 4 1.49%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 252 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 269 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 136 0 9 147

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 2 66.67% 227 68.58% 0 0.00% 12 54.55% 241 67.70%

CHRIS DIETRICH 1 33.33% 104 31.42% 0 0.00% 10 45.45% 115 32.30%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 331 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 356 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 57 0 2 60

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 2 66.67% 258 74.57% 0 0.00% 14 63.64% 274 73.85%

PAUL BRIDGE 1 33.33% 88 25.43% 0 0.00% 8 36.36% 97 26.15%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 346 100.00% 0 0.00% 22 100.00% 371 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 42 0 2 45

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 2 50.00% 183 49.73% 0 0.00% 10 41.67% 195 49.24%

No 2 50.00% 185 50.27% 0 0.00% 14 58.33% 201 50.76%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 368 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 396 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 20 0 0 20

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 25.00% 209 59.21% 0 0.00% 10 41.67% 220 57.74%

No 3 75.00% 144 40.79% 0 0.00% 14 58.33% 161 42.26%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 353 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 381 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 35 0 0 35

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 1 25.00% 98 26.13% 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 103 25.56%

No 3 75.00% 277 73.87% 0 0.00% 20 83.33% 300 74.44%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 375 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 403 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 13 0 0 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.79%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 51 92.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 51 91.07%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 2 3.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.57%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 1 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.79%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.79%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 55 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 56 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 0 0 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 7 29.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 28.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 17 70.83% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 18 72.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 19 19.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 20 19.42%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.97%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 2.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.94%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 1 100.00% 13 13.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 13.59%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 2 1.94%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 4 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 3.88%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 5 5.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 4.85%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 36 36.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 36 34.95%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 17 17.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 16.50%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.97%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 1 1.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.97%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 100 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 103 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 0 5

Overvotes: 0 3 0 0 3
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 19 18.81% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 21 20.19%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 2 1.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.92%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 18 17.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 17.31%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 8 7.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 7.69%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 1 100.00% 27 26.73% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 28 26.92%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 2 1.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.92%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 25 24.75% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 25 24.04%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 101 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 104 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 7 0 0 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 1 100.00% 57 55.88% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 58 55.24%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 12 11.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 11.43%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 1 0.98% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.95%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 32 31.37% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 34 32.38%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 102 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 105 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 23 22.55% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 21.90%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 5 4.90% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 7 6.67%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 1 100.00% 22 21.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 23 21.90%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 26 25.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 24.76%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 26 25.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 26 24.76%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 102 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 105 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 1 100.00% 74 98.67% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 76 98.70%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 1 1.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.30%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 77 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 33 0 1 34

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 1 100.00% 66 70.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 67 69.79%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 27 29.03% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 29 30.21%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 93 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 96 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 15 0 0 15

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 1 100.00% 76 82.61% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 78 82.11%

PAUL BRIDGE 0 0.00% 16 17.39% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 17 17.89%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 92 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 95 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 16 0 0 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 56 54.37% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 57 54.29%

No 0 0.00% 47 45.63% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 48 45.71%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 103 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 105 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 5 0 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 74 71.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 74 69.81%

No 1 100.00% 29 28.16% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 32 30.19%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 103 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 106 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 51 47.66% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 52 47.27%

No 1 100.00% 56 52.34% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 58 52.73%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 107 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 110 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 2 8.00% 3 0.74%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 2 0.49%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 5 83.33% 326 86.93% 0 0.00% 19 76.00% 350 86.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 20 5.33% 0 0.00% 3 12.00% 23 5.65%

DEAN PHILLIPS 1 16.67% 15 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 3.93%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 13 3.47% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 3.19%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 375 100.00% 1 100.00% 25 100.00% 407 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 54 0 1 56

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 28 16.97% 0 0.00% 4 15.38% 32 15.84%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 4 100.00% 131 79.39% 7 100.00% 21 80.77% 163 80.69%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 2 1.21% 0 0.00% 1 3.85% 3 1.49%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.50%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.50%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.50%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 1 0.61% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.50%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 165 100.00% 7 100.00% 26 100.00% 202 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 0 1 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 32 0 3 35

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 3 23.08% 144 20.14% 4 57.14% 27 45.76% 178 22.42%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 13 1.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 13 1.64%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 15 2.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 1.89%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 5 0.70% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 6 0.76%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.13%

BARBARA LEE 3 23.08% 96 13.43% 1 14.29% 6 10.17% 106 13.35%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 4 0.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.50%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 5 0.70% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.63%

SHARLETA BASSETT 1 7.69% 15 2.10% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 2.02%

JAMES BRADLEY 1 7.69% 8 1.12% 0 0.00% 3 5.08% 12 1.51%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 26 3.64% 1 14.29% 3 5.08% 30 3.78%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 4 30.77% 232 32.45% 0 0.00% 8 13.56% 244 30.73%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 6 0.84% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.76%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 3 0.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.38%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 5 0.70% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 6 0.76%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 14.29% 1 1.69% 2 0.25%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.25%

KATIE PORTER 1 7.69% 116 16.22% 0 0.00% 4 6.78% 121 15.24%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 3 0.38%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 3 0.42% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 4 0.50%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 2 3.39% 3 0.38%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.25%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 3 0.42% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.38%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 5 0.70% 0 0.00% 1 1.69% 6 0.76%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.25%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 715 100.00% 7 100.00% 59 100.00% 794 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 19 0 3 22

Overvotes: 0 3 1 0 4
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 4 30.77% 157 22.36% 2 25.00% 30 50.00% 193 24.65%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 12 1.71% 1 12.50% 2 3.33% 15 1.92%

BARBARA LEE 1 7.69% 113 16.10% 1 12.50% 9 15.00% 124 15.84%

ERIC EARLY 1 7.69% 51 7.26% 3 37.50% 5 8.33% 60 7.66%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 6 46.15% 215 30.63% 0 0.00% 10 16.67% 231 29.50%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 1 7.69% 14 1.99% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 1.92%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 140 19.94% 1 12.50% 4 6.67% 145 18.52%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 702 100.00% 8 100.00% 60 100.00% 783 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 34 0 2 36

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 5 38.46% 397 57.62% 1 12.50% 21 35.59% 424 55.14%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 2 15.38% 79 11.47% 1 12.50% 6 10.17% 88 11.44%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 13 1.89% 0 0.00% 3 5.08% 16 2.08%

JOHN MUNN 6 46.15% 200 29.03% 6 75.00% 29 49.15% 241 31.34%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 689 100.00% 8 100.00% 59 100.00% 769 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 47 0 3 50

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1



11036 820 of 2,199 registered voters = 37.29%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 314

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 5 38.46% 151 22.27% 6 75.00% 20 35.09% 182 24.07%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 44 6.49% 1 12.50% 10 17.54% 55 7.28%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 2 15.38% 90 13.27% 0 0.00% 8 14.04% 100 13.23%

JACKIE ELWARD 2 15.38% 125 18.44% 0 0.00% 7 12.28% 134 17.72%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 4 30.77% 268 39.53% 1 12.50% 12 21.05% 285 37.70%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 678 100.00% 8 100.00% 57 100.00% 756 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 59 0 5 64

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 7 100.00% 553 97.53% 3 100.00% 38 97.44% 601 97.56%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 14 2.47% 0 0.00% 1 2.56% 15 2.44%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 567 100.00% 3 100.00% 39 100.00% 616 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 170 5 23 204

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 5 45.45% 469 70.95% 6 85.71% 37 71.15% 517 70.73%

CHRIS DIETRICH 6 54.55% 192 29.05% 1 14.29% 15 28.85% 214 29.27%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 661 100.00% 7 100.00% 52 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 75 1 10 88

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 8 80.00% 527 77.61% 4 50.00% 33 58.93% 572 75.96%

PAUL BRIDGE 2 20.00% 152 22.39% 4 50.00% 23 41.07% 181 24.04%

Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 679 100.00% 8 100.00% 56 100.00% 753 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 58 0 6 67

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 6 54.55% 388 56.15% 3 37.50% 25 44.64% 422 55.09%

No 5 45.45% 303 43.85% 5 62.50% 31 55.36% 344 44.91%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 691 100.00% 8 100.00% 56 100.00% 766 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 46 0 6 54

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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WOODLAND JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Trustee Area 2 Recall Question - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 8 61.54% 482 68.86% 2 28.57% 30 49.18% 522 66.84%

No 5 38.46% 218 31.14% 5 71.43% 31 50.82% 259 33.16%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 700 100.00% 7 100.00% 61 100.00% 781 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 37 1 1 39

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 4 33.33% 255 35.27% 2 25.00% 14 22.95% 275 34.20%

No 8 66.67% 468 64.73% 6 75.00% 47 77.05% 529 65.80%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 723 100.00% 8 100.00% 61 100.00% 804 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 14 0 1 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 6 0.98% 0 0.00% 1 4.17% 7 1.09%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 3 0.49% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.47%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 7 1.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.09%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 1 16.67% 8 1.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 1.40%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 5 83.33% 531 86.34% 0 0.00% 18 75.00% 554 85.89%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 26 4.23% 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 30 4.65%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 24 3.90% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 24 3.72%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 10 1.63% 0 0.00% 1 4.17% 11 1.71%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 615 100.00% 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 645 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 82 2 2 87

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 3 11.54% 126 13.98% 0 0.00% 6 6.59% 135 13.20%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 23 88.46% 755 83.80% 5 100.00% 80 87.91% 863 84.36%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 4 0.44% 0 0.00% 2 2.20% 6 0.59%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.10%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 1.10% 2 0.20%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 10 1.11% 0 0.00% 2 2.20% 12 1.17%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 4 0.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 0.39%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 901 100.00% 5 100.00% 91 100.00% 1,023 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 31 0 2 35

Overvotes: 1 1 0 0 2

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 11 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 9 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 11 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 63 0 5 68

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 4 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 17 0 0 17

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 19 57.58% 856 46.35% 2 40.00% 72 57.14% 949 47.19%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 7 0.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 0.35%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 17 0.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 17 0.85%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 15 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.75%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 5 0.27% 0 0.00% 3 2.38% 8 0.40%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05%

BARBARA LEE 1 3.03% 149 8.07% 0 0.00% 4 3.17% 154 7.66%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 15 0.81% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 0.75%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 13 0.70% 0 0.00% 3 2.38% 16 0.80%

SHARLETA BASSETT 1 3.03% 40 2.17% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 42 2.09%

JAMES BRADLEY 2 6.06% 34 1.84% 0 0.00% 3 2.38% 39 1.94%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 1 3.03% 4 0.22% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.25%

ERIC EARLY 1 3.03% 102 5.52% 1 20.00% 13 10.32% 117 5.82%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 4 12.12% 411 22.25% 2 40.00% 13 10.32% 430 21.38%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 2 0.10%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 2 0.10%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 8 0.43% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 9 0.45%

DAVID PETERSON 1 3.03% 3 0.16% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 5 0.25%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

KATIE PORTER 2 6.06% 144 7.80% 0 0.00% 5 3.97% 151 7.51%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 2 0.10%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 5 0.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.25%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 3 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.15%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.10%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 3 0.15%

HARMESH KUMAR 1 3.03% 2 0.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.15%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 4 0.22% 0 0.00% 3 2.38% 7 0.35%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 33 100.00% 1,847 100.00% 5 100.00% 126 100.00% 2,011 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 39 1 4 47

Overvotes: 1 14 1 4 20
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 21 58.33% 877 47.18% 2 40.00% 78 60.94% 978 48.22%

SEPI GILANI 1 2.78% 21 1.13% 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 23 1.13%

BARBARA LEE 2 5.56% 159 8.55% 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 162 7.99%

ERIC EARLY 5 13.89% 206 11.08% 2 40.00% 21 16.41% 234 11.54%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 4 11.11% 381 20.49% 1 20.00% 16 12.50% 402 19.82%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 28 1.51% 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 29 1.43%

KATIE PORTER 3 8.33% 187 10.06% 0 0.00% 10 7.81% 200 9.86%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 36 100.00% 1,859 100.00% 5 100.00% 128 100.00% 2,028 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 39 1 5 46

Overvotes: 0 2 1 1 4

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 9 25.71% 658 36.31% 1 16.67% 22 17.32% 690 34.85%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 2 5.71% 88 4.86% 1 16.67% 5 3.94% 96 4.85%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 1 2.86% 12 0.66% 0 0.00% 1 0.79% 14 0.71%

JOHN MUNN 23 65.71% 1,054 58.17% 4 66.67% 99 77.95% 1,180 59.60%

Cast Votes: 35 100.00% 1,812 100.00% 6 100.00% 127 100.00% 1,980 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 88 1 7 98

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 20 58.82% 795 44.59% 3 60.00% 70 55.56% 888 45.59%

JIMIH JONES 5 14.71% 227 12.73% 0 0.00% 30 23.81% 262 13.45%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 4 11.76% 164 9.20% 0 0.00% 4 3.17% 172 8.83%

JACKIE ELWARD 2 5.88% 219 12.28% 1 20.00% 6 4.76% 228 11.70%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 3 8.82% 378 21.20% 1 20.00% 16 12.70% 398 20.43%

Cast Votes: 34 100.00% 1,783 100.00% 5 100.00% 126 100.00% 1,948 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 115 2 8 128

Overvotes: 0 2 0 0 2

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 17 94.44% 1,026 94.82% 3 100.00% 48 90.57% 1,094 94.64%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 1 5.56% 56 5.18% 0 0.00% 5 9.43% 62 5.36%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 1,082 100.00% 3 100.00% 53 100.00% 1,156 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 818 4 81 922

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 13 50.00% 1,032 61.94% 2 33.33% 54 51.43% 1,101 61.06%

CHRIS DIETRICH 13 50.00% 634 38.06% 4 66.67% 51 48.57% 702 38.94%

Cast Votes: 26 100.00% 1,666 100.00% 6 100.00% 105 100.00% 1,803 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 233 1 29 274

Overvotes: 0 1 0 0 1

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 15 50.00% 1,067 63.55% 5 83.33% 63 55.26% 1,150 62.88%

PAUL BRIDGE 15 50.00% 612 36.45% 1 16.67% 51 44.74% 679 37.12%

Cast Votes: 30 100.00% 1,679 100.00% 6 100.00% 114 100.00% 1,829 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 221 1 20 249

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 10 28.57% 596 33.48% 4 80.00% 31 24.60% 641 32.94%

No 25 71.43% 1,184 66.52% 1 20.00% 95 75.40% 1,305 67.06%

Cast Votes: 35 100.00% 1,780 100.00% 5 100.00% 126 100.00% 1,946 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 120 2 8 132

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 12 85.71% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 12 85.71%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 1 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 7.14%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 14 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 16.67%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 5 83.33%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11039 26 of 125 registered voters = 20.80%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 337

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 16.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 16.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 4.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 3 12.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 12.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 8 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 32.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 4 16.67% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 16.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 23.08%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.85%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 19.23%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 3 12.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 11.54%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 7 28.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 26.92%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 4 16.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 15.38%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 15 60.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 57.69%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 2 8.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 7.69%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 8 32.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 9 34.62%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 7 28.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 8 30.77%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 19.23%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 8 32.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 30.77%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 5 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 19.23%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 20 95.24% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 95.24%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 1 4.76% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.76%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 21 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 1 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 15 62.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 60.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 9 37.50% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 10 40.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 24 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 4th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SHEILA ALLEN 0 0.00% 15 60.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 57.69%

ANTONIO DE LOERA-BRUST 0 0.00% 9 36.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 10 38.46%

NATHALIE "NJ" MVONDO 0 0.00% 1 4.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.85%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 25 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 26 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 15 71.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 15 68.18%

No 0 0.00% 6 28.57% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 7 31.82%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 22 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Measure N Parcel Tax Renewal Measure - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 16 76.19% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 16 72.73%

No 0 0.00% 5 23.81% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 6 27.27%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 21 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 22 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 0 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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03/21/2024

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11041 0 of 0 registered voters = 0.00%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 357

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Time
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3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

CITY OF WOODLAND Measure M - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0



11043 2 of 2 registered voters = 100.00%

Official Results

Registered Voters

52637 of 113535 = 46.36%

Precincts Reporting

44 of 44 = 100.00%

March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

County of Yolo

3/5/2024
Page 370

Precinct Results Report

March 5, 2024

Run Time

Run Date

3:25 PM

03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MIKE THOMPSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANDREW DAVID ENGDAHL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NIKET PATWARDHAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN MUNN 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 5th Supervisorial District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
ANGEL BARAJAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PAUL BRIDGE 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEPHEN P LYONS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EBAN CAMBRIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GABRIEL CORNEJO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PRESIDENT R BODDIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOSEPH R BIDEN JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DEAN PHILLIPS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ARMANDO "MANDO" PEREZ-
SERRATO

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

James Mark Merts (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

President Cristina Nicole Grappo (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Reed Michaelsen (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Richard Gutierrez (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Wayne Anthony Pope Sr. (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Willie Felix Carter (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Run Date
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Republican
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
NIKKI HALEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DONALD J. TRUMP 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RYAN L BINKLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID STUCKENBERG 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RACHEL SWIFT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RON DESANTIS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Douglas Groves (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Hugo C Aguilar (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ryan Stephen Ehrenreich (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - American Independent
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Andrew George Rummel (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Peace and Freedom
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CORNEL WEST 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JASMINE SHERMAN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE PREFERENCE - Green
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
JILL STEIN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Davi (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jorge Zavala (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Matthew Pruden (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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03/21/2024

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - Libertarian
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CHARLES BALLAY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Chase Oliver (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Member of the County Central Committee 3rd Supervisorial District - Democratic
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CARLOS ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

NORMA ALCALA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JESSE ORTIZ, JR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

EMILIANO ROSAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CATALINA MUNOZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ANTONIO MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DENICE GARY-PANDOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

LAURA GARZA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DON J. GRUNDMANN 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FORREST JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

GAIL LIGHTFOOT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SARAH SUN LIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SHARLETA BASSETT 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES BRADLEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARTIN VEPRAUSKAS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MAJOR SINGH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

STEFAN SIMCHOWITZ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID PETERSON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

PERRY POUND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DOUGLAS H. PIERCE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

RAJI RAB 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

MARK RUZON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JONATHAN REISS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JOHN ROSE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

HARMESH KUMAR 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JAMES "JIM" MACAULEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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United States Senator Full Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Carlos Guillermo Tapia (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Danny Fabricant (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John Dowell (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
STEVE GARVEY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

SEPI GILANI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

BARBARA LEE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ERIC EARLY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ADAM B. SCHIFF 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTINA PASCUCCI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

KATIE PORTER 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Michael Joseph Dilger (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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United States Representative  7th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
TOM SILVA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DORIS MATSUI 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

DAVID LEE MANDEL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

State Senator 3rd District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
THOM BOGUE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JIMIH JONES 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

ROZZANA VERDER-ALIGA 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

JACKIE ELWARD 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRISTOPHER CABALDON 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Member of the State Assembly 4th District - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CECILIA M. AGUIAR-CURRY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Darren T. Ellis (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sherman M McFarland (W) 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Judge of the Superior Court - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
CLARA LEVERS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CHRIS DIETRICH 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

County Supervisor 3rd Supervisorial District Short Term - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
MARY SANDY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

XÓCHITL RODRIGUEZ MURILLO 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0
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Proposition 1 - NonPartisan
Choice Party Vote Center Vote by Mail Conditional Election Day Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***


